
Board of Education Regular Meeting

High School Library
P.O. Box 8400

Ravenna, NE 68869-8400

Monday, March 10, 2025 7:00 PM

 

Kelly Bock:   Present   

Misti Fiddelke:   Present   

Micah Miigerl:   Present   

Ryan Osten:   Present   

Dawn Standage:   Present   

Mike Voelker:   Present   

 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law

2. Excuse Absent Board Members

3. The Pledge of Allegiance

4. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed Tomorrow: 
Family-Community-School

5. Recitation of Board Mission Statement: Providing collaborative leadership to prepare 
students today to succeed tomorrow.

6. Approval of Agenda
Motion to approve the agenda Passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Mike 
Voelker.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 



Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

7. Financial Report

8. Consent Agenda
Motion to approve the consent agenda Passed with a motion by Mike Voelker and a second 
by Ryan Osten.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 
Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

8.1. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to minutes

8.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to bills

8.3. Notice of Meeting Publication: The notice for this board meeting was published in the 
March 5th Edition of The Ravenna News

8.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of Ms. Jennifer Hanna, 
middle school science teacher

8.5. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of Mrs. Hannah Turek

9. Blue Jay Celebration of Success - Junior High Girls Wrestling - Mrs. Yendra & Mrs. 
Rasmussen

10. Artist of the Month - Kayla Burr

11. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence 

12. Information and Action Items

12.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to Ravenna Public School Board Policy 
5022
Motion to adopt policy 5022 as presented and to rescind all previous versions of this policy 
Passed with a motion by Micah Miigerl and a second by Ryan Osten.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 
Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

12.2. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the 2025-26 Ravenna Public Schools 
Calendar
Motion to approve the 2025-26 school calendar as presented Passed with a motion by Mike 
Voelker and a second by Kelly Bock.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 



Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

12.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to student laptop computer refresh - Dave 
Huryta
Motion to approve the purchase of 9-12 laptop computers in an amount to not exceed 
$134,000 from the Depreciation Fund Passed with a motion by Micah Miigerl and a second 
by Mike Voelker.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 
Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

13. Discussion Items

13.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the revision of the school district's 
teacher evaluation instrument

13.2. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the review and purchase of the new 
elementary language arts curriculum

13.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to classified staff compensation for the 
2025-26 school year

13.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the girls high school wrestling program

13.5. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to one-act directors' compensation on the 
2025-26 extra duty schedule

14. Elementary Principal's Report

15. Secondary Principal's Report 

16. Superintendent's Report 
 

17. Board Report

18. Positive Comments

19. Adjournment
Motion to adjourn at 9:32 PM Passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Micah 
Miigerl.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 
Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0





Nebraska Department of Education
2025/26 PROPERTY TAX AUTHORITY

DRAFT     **MODEL** February 19, 2025    DRAFT
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01-0003-000 KENESAW PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,951,222 313,131 4,264,353 366,398 3,046 369,444 335,194 593,917 5,562,908 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,729,795.24 437,514 3,201 440,715 426,373 579,558 531,875 4,815,024 7% 389,404 5,204,428
01-0018-000 HASTINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 17,678,000 - 17,678,000 3,291,569 - 3,291,569 5,893,197 20,546,908 47,409,674 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1716% 0.0000% 3.1716% 48,913,335.84 3,399,493 - 3,399,493 6,094,440 21,665,471 1,392,448 19,146,379 5% 2,370,484 21,516,863
01-0090-000 ADAMS CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 13,212,817 707,071 13,919,888 1,536,720 7,048 1,543,768 1,613,280 2,245,985 19,322,921 3.0000% 1.2043% 0.0968% 0.0000% 4.3011% 20,154,014.38 1,616,040 2,301 1,618,341 1,832,153 2,307,798 342,697 14,738,419 6% 1,159,375 15,897,794
01-0123-000 SILVER LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,007,564 68,503 4,076,067 737,928 24,259 762,187 591,548 342,178 5,771,980 3.0000% 1.6410% 0.0769% 0.0769% 4.7949% 6,048,739.04 720,560 25,160 745,720 647,560 363,127 - 4,292,332 7% 404,039 4,696,371
02-0009-000 NELIGH-OAKDALE SCHOOLS 4,393,939 505,051 4,898,990 588,500 18,437 606,937 815,483 519,965 6,841,375 3.0000% 1.6000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.6000% 7,156,078 816,218 28,683 844,901 818,572 544,276 922,056 5,870,385 7% 478,896 6,349,281
02-0018-000 ELGIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,434,343 202,020 3,636,363 670,632 29,775 700,407 441,567 633,556 5,411,893 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,574,250 879,561 37,262 916,823 415,633 473,712 77,317 3,845,399 7% 378,833 4,224,232
02-0115-000 SUMMERLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,873,486 123,382 5,996,868 579,681 11,515 591,196 770,347 672,583 8,030,994 3.0000% 1.1864% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.1864% 8,367,207 732,712 42,482 775,194 902,766 693,949 652,813 6,648,111 7% 562,170 7,210,281
03-0500-000 ARTHUR COUNTY SCHOOLS 2,352,525 35,354 2,387,879 117,200 13,058 130,258 187,508 446,406 3,152,051 3.0000% 1.0811% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.0811% 3,280,689 113,181 12,319 125,500 184,822 520,817 887 2,450,437 7% 220,644 2,671,081
04-0001-000 BANNER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,571,540 246,044 2,817,584 191,805 15,483 207,288 288,936 520,490 3,834,298 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 3,949,327 241,732 15,623 257,355 315,256 494,096 - 2,882,620 7% 268,401 3,151,021
05-0071-000 SANDHILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,765,962 132,980 2,898,942 142,920 10 142,930 125,253 189,939 3,357,064 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.1786% 3.1786% 3,463,771 115,042 346 115,388 126,242 138,954 173,861 3,257,048 7% 234,994 3,492,042
06-0001-000 BOONE CENTRAL SCHOOLS 6,698,891 606,061 7,304,952 1,159,925 48,082 1,208,007 800,952 1,466,116 10,780,027 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0518% 0.0000% 3.0518% 11,109,013 1,280,750 60,990 1,341,740 819,707 1,462,548 516,489 8,001,507 6% 646,802 8,648,309
06-0017-000 ST EDWARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,162,020 37,354 3,199,374 236,697 443 237,140 463,561 281,586 4,181,661 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1840% 0.0000% 3.1840% 4,314,807 236,924 748 237,672 505,055 254,572 69,510 3,387,019 7% 292,716 3,679,735
06-0075-000 RIVERSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,329,784 452,034 4,781,818 291,668 434 292,102 336,288 379,585 5,789,793 3.0000% 0.7547% 0.0708% 0.0000% 3.8255% 6,011,280 368,268 1,992 370,260 480,591 376,906 40,745 4,824,268 7% 405,286 5,229,554
07-0006-000 ALLIANCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 10,786,149 1,212,121 11,998,270 1,260,509 8,102 1,268,611 1,673,366 2,618,800 17,559,047 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 18,085,818 1,232,400 8,141 1,240,541 2,440,944 1,931,161 7,953 12,481,125 6% 1,053,543 13,534,668
07-0010-000 HEMINGFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,313,131 303,030 6,616,161 363,823 1,555 365,378 510,582 1,247,107 8,739,228 3.0000% 0.7735% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.7735% 9,069,001 400,859 1,781 402,640 384,355 1,223,985 160,875 7,218,896 7% 611,746 7,830,642
08-0051-000 BOYD COUNTY SCHOOLS 5,010,278 79,798 5,090,076 390,608 600 391,208 566,353 553,580 6,601,217 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.3443% 0.0000% 3.3443% 6,821,979 393,405 267 393,672 629,135 470,249 - 5,328,923 7% 462,085 5,791,008
09-0010-000 AINSWORTH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 5,616,497 566,667 6,183,164 639,903 6,628 646,531 859,628 594,190 8,283,513 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 8,532,018 713,943 11,129 725,072 867,309 603,037 1,090,611 7,427,211 7% 579,846 8,007,057
10-0002-000 GIBBON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,783,738 324,995 7,108,733 649,882 6,516 656,398 686,006 910,844 9,361,981 3.0000% 0.2230% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.2230% 9,663,722 641,557 5,895 647,452 692,208 869,361 888,322 8,343,024 6% 561,719 8,904,743
10-0007-000 KEARNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 43,356,559 5,490,334 48,846,893 7,166,257 10,917 7,177,174 6,865,379 9,772,197 72,661,643 3.0000% 0.0214% 0.0990% 0.0000% 3.1204% 74,929,013 7,906,622 1,952 7,908,574 7,740,849 9,869,846 1,397,683 50,807,427 5% 3,633,082 54,440,509
10-0009-000 ELM CREEK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,236,900 243,500 4,480,400 363,118 2,017 365,135 468,926 852,523 6,166,984 3.0000% 1.5190% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.5190% 6,445,669 358,591 1,164 359,755 389,696 868,725 245,398 5,072,891 7% 431,689 5,504,580
10-0019-000 SHELTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,240,350 101,010 4,341,360 274,219 546 274,765 466,157 464,132 5,546,414 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0600% 0.0000% 3.0600% 5,716,134 304,099 160 304,259 541,238 413,403 - 4,457,235 7% 388,249 4,845,484
10-0069-000 RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,489,575 1,137,247 5,626,822 583,369 22,374 605,743 981,398 591,978 7,805,941 3.0000% 1.0084% 0.1261% 0.0000% 4.1345% 8,128,674 578,225 22,146 600,371 1,067,134 610,226 789,739 6,640,682 7% 546,416 7,187,098
10-0105-000 PLEASANTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,883,838 - 3,883,838 375,529 952 376,481 434,800 878,731 5,573,850 3.0000% 0.2658% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.2658% 5,755,880 415,945 974 416,919 479,711 638,514 1,685 4,222,421 7% 390,170 4,612,591
10-0119-000 AMHERST PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,803,030 40,404 2,843,434 391,057 1,646 392,703 477,003 1,673,924 5,387,064 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,548,676 409,674 - 409,674 507,850 1,621,720 396,464 3,405,896 7% 377,094 3,782,990
11-0001-000 TEKAMAH-HERMAN COMMUNITY SCHS 6,816,210 600,000 7,416,210 624,463 4,298 628,761 868,572 839,726 9,753,269 3.0000% 0.2434% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.2434% 10,069,607 652,042 7,643 659,685 1,082,789 838,220 208,700 7,697,613 6% 585,196 8,282,809
11-0014-000 OAKLAND CRAIG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,574,372 265,949 5,840,321 454,946 81 455,027 773,213 612,393 7,680,954 3.0000% 2.3014% 0.0000% 0.0000% 5.3014% 8,088,150 542,484 1,477 543,961 816,515 788,087 544,785 6,484,372 7% 537,667 7,022,039
11-0020-000 LYONS-DECATUR NORTHEAST SCHS 4,463,636 - 4,463,636 377,492 470 377,962 763,763 474,830 6,080,191 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,262,597 360,844 11 360,855 761,620 442,592 387,375 5,084,905 7% 425,613 5,510,518
12-0056-000 DAVID CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 9,910,087 1,443,687 11,353,774 1,099,471 8,640 1,108,111 1,532,910 1,139,064 15,133,859 3.0000% 0.1288% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.1288% 15,607,371 1,241,688 8,020 1,249,708 1,782,238 1,116,929 598,529 12,057,025 6% 908,032 12,965,057
12-0502-000 EAST BUTLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,542,341 906,989 7,449,330 457,179 3,744 460,923 651,608 501,247 9,063,108 3.0000% 4.0433% 0.0542% 0.1083% 7.2058% 9,716,175 505,816 4,082 509,898 614,830 543,718 807,962 8,855,691 7% 634,418 9,490,109
13-0001-000 PLATTSMOUTH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 11,337,374 - 11,337,374 1,631,414 - 1,631,414 2,820,379 4,285,688 20,074,855 3.0000% 0.3670% 0.0344% 0.0000% 3.4014% 20,757,676 2,023,246 - 2,023,246 2,871,829 4,491,772 519,924 11,890,753 6% 1,204,491 13,095,244
13-0022-000 WEEPING WATER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,426,977 78,535 4,505,512 608,650 647 609,297 319,342 442,638 5,876,789 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,053,093 512,745 1,332 514,077 392,418 434,029 297 4,712,865 7% 411,375 5,124,240
13-0032-000 LOUISVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 7,320,200 202,375 7,522,575 779,277 2,903 782,180 818,884 1,377,099 10,500,738 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 10,815,760 784,537 2,356 786,893 818,470 1,396,791 35,942 7,849,549 6% 630,044 8,479,593
13-0056-000 CONESTOGA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 8,322,960 939,394 9,262,354 1,093,020 5,635 1,098,655 1,073,725 1,121,530 12,556,264 3.0000% 0.4328% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.4328% 12,987,291 1,004,549 5,714 1,010,263 1,857,217 1,111,893 29,748 9,037,667 6% 753,376 9,791,043
13-0097-000 ELMWOOD-MURDOCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,325,338 779,798 5,105,136 512,631 4,694 517,325 663,368 1,412,341 7,698,170 3.0000% 0.2614% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.2614% 7,949,241 579,941 5,749 585,690 762,452 1,396,877 87,427 5,291,649 7% 538,872 5,830,521
14-0008-000 HARTINGTON NEWCASTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,765,335 1,565,657 6,330,992 712,198 12,715 724,913 982,737 678,218 8,716,860 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0424% 0.0000% 3.0424% 8,982,059 808,443 53,274 861,717 1,028,604 667,168 190,020 6,614,590 7% 610,180 7,224,770
14-0045-000 RANDOLPH PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,378,788 50,505 3,429,293 585,181 19,492 604,673 303,781 417,412 4,755,159 3.0000% 2.4291% 0.0000% 0.0000% 5.4291% 5,013,324 538,524 6,995 545,519 405,126 447,551 89,841 3,704,968 7% 332,861 4,037,829
14-0054-000 LAUREL-CONCORD-COLERIDGE SCHOOL 7,129,904 1,085,859 8,215,763 547,003 5,152 552,155 912,999 644,656 10,325,573 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 10,635,340 615,333 4,969 620,302 855,895 645,454 14,230 8,527,919 7% 722,790 9,250,709
14-0101-000 WYNOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,054,289 87,508 2,141,797 141,789 482 142,271 240,873 1,453,986 3,978,927 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,098,295 132,469 498 132,967 255,495 1,425,903 315,569 2,599,499 7% 278,525 2,878,024
15-0010-000 CHASE COUNTY SCHOOLS 7,988,281 404,040 8,392,321 744,138 3,252 747,390 649,151 1,339,781 11,128,643 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 11,462,502 808,979 2,732 811,711 671,318 1,328,119 67,076 8,718,430 6% 667,719 9,386,149
15-0536-000 WAUNETA-PALISADE PUBLIC SCHS 3,333,015 664,524 3,997,539 231,984 4,335 236,319 128,767 315,190 4,677,815 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,818,149 288,556 2,886 291,442 196,556 303,887 219,985 4,246,249 7% 327,447 4,573,696
16-0006-000 VALENTINE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 8,497,429 165,000 8,662,429 797,848 859 798,707 1,142,083 949,847 11,553,066 3.0000% 1.0909% 0.6273% 0.0000% 4.7182% 12,098,161 817,263 581 817,844 1,180,556 994,263 85,833 9,191,330 6% 693,184 9,884,514
16-0030-000 CODY-KILGORE PUBLIC SCHS 1,755,675 101,010 1,856,685 145,009 100 145,109 214,763 1,347,786 3,564,343 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 3,671,273 202,324 391 202,715 285,092 942,293 238,763 2,479,936 7% 249,504 2,729,440
17-0001-000 SIDNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 8,142,096 - 8,142,096 1,187,312 - 1,187,312 1,209,868 5,040,554 15,579,830 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0273% 0.0000% 3.0273% 16,051,474 1,208,511 - 1,208,511 1,025,036 5,313,226 527,169 9,031,870 6% 934,790 9,966,660
17-0003-000 LEYTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,203,494 - 4,203,494 234,838 785 235,623 155,322 314,274 4,908,713 3.0000% 6.7586% 0.0000% 1.7586% 11.5172% 5,474,061 244,510 1,475 245,985 232,219 595,420 244,584 4,645,022 7% 343,610 4,988,632
17-0009-000 POTTER-DIX PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,926,900 65,657 2,992,557 171,905 508 172,413 301,581 658,827 4,125,378 3.0000% 1.2422% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.2422% 4,300,386 195,669 220 195,889 424,286 739,344 192,868 3,133,735 7% 288,776 3,422,511
18-0002-000 SUTTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,100,806 505,051 5,605,857 456,289 2,702 458,991 519,021 938,342 7,522,211 3.0000% 0.1064% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.1064% 7,755,880 499,725 3,560 503,285 527,124 932,330 94,443 5,887,584 7% 526,555 6,414,139
18-0011-000 HARVARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,598,474 20,202 3,618,676 195,699 237 195,936 866,228 336,511 5,017,351 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,167,872 261,637 9 261,646 927,628 291,058 339,139 4,026,678 7% 351,215 4,377,893
18-0501-000 SANDY CREEK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,965,437 707,071 7,672,508 566,871 3,760 570,630 1,088,504 715,344 10,046,986 3.0000% 1.8780% 0.3293% 0.0000% 5.2073% 10,570,165 645,038 413 645,451 1,106,372 737,985 809,641 8,889,998 7% 703,289 9,593,287
19-0039-000 LEIGH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 3,653,040 358,586 4,011,626 289,153 2,093 291,246 258,990 628,210 5,190,072 3.0000% 4.0833% 0.0625% 0.0000% 7.1458% 5,560,946 335,899 2,338 338,237 231,777 654,589 259,221 4,595,564 7% 363,305 4,958,869
19-0058-000 CLARKSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,408,401 53,423 3,461,824 303,079 427 303,506 459,249 346,015 4,570,594 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1463% 0.0000% 3.1463% 4,714,400 326,745 440 327,185 475,949 333,513 246 3,577,999 7% 319,942 3,897,941
19-0070-000 HOWELLS-DODGE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 4,209,122 508,748 4,717,870 424,735 5,677 430,412 383,932 476,649 6,008,863 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,189,129 462,083 6,378 468,461 380,940 485,065 618,662 5,473,325 7% 420,620 5,893,945
19-0123-000 SCHUYLER COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 17,211,211 606,061 17,817,272 1,247,259 2,022 1,249,281 1,603,463 3,920,635 24,590,651 3.0000% 0.1797% 0.1348% 0.0000% 3.3144% 25,405,691 1,443,656 2,375 1,446,031 1,654,328 3,804,534 565 18,501,363 6% 1,475,439 19,976,802
20-0001-000 WEST POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 8,855,699 554,344 9,410,043 1,293,925 424 1,294,349 911,989 1,181,043 12,797,424 3.0000% 1.0047% 0.4474% 0.0000% 4.4521% 13,367,181 1,441,967 959 1,442,926 978,364 1,223,419 605,772 10,328,243 6% 767,845 11,096,088
20-0020-000 BANCROFT-ROSALIE COMM SCHOOLS 2,626,263 101,010 2,727,273 208,533 822 209,355 418,281 1,000,832 4,355,741 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,486,413 221,831 14,944 236,775 437,538 957,828 579,794 3,434,066 7% 304,902 3,738,968
20-0030-000 WISNER-PILGER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,804,723 350,000 6,154,723 491,191 1,433 492,624 836,998 984,313 8,468,658 3.0000% 1.7604% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.7604% 8,871,799 516,246 1,703 517,949 825,172 1,089,578 - 6,439,100 7% 592,806 7,031,906
21-0015-000 ANSELMO-MERNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,464,673 97,980 3,562,653 235,643 953 236,596 285,557 729,120 4,813,926 3.0000% 0.3478% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.3478% 4,975,088 267,964 612 268,576 325,666 823,102 258,130 3,815,874 7% 336,975 4,152,849
21-0025-000 BROKEN BOW PUBLIC SCHOOLS 7,124,249 453,770 7,578,019 1,195,249 18,019 1,213,268 964,791 1,286,639 11,042,717 3.0000% 0.5222% 0.0979% 0.0196% 3.6397% 11,444,637 1,369,392 18,704 1,388,096 1,159,262 1,318,536 87,723 7,666,467 6% 662,563 8,329,030
21-0044-000 ANSLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,112,128 107,034 3,219,162 175,360 352 175,712 251,526 301,994 3,948,394 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1648% 0.0000% 3.1648% 4,073,354 205,919 370 206,289 309,305 276,089 372,679 3,654,350 7% 276,388 3,930,738
21-0084-000 SARGENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,942,505 119,394 3,061,899 137,297 - 137,297 198,675 241,334 3,639,205 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.2961% 0.0000% 3.2961% 3,759,155 133,851 - 133,851 218,557 219,214 217,493 3,405,026 7% 254,744 3,659,770
21-0089-000 ARNOLD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,007,609 378,788 3,386,397 284,623 1,750 286,373 224,155 388,239 4,285,164 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,413,719 260,184 1,924 262,108 288,193 369,817 10,236 3,503,837 7% 299,961 3,803,798
21-0180-000 CALLAWAY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,232,429 50,000 3,282,429 234,275 687 234,962 455,708 256,294 4,229,393 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,356,275 246,008 695 246,703 476,046 238,983 - 3,394,542 7% 296,058 3,690,600
22-0011-000 SO SIOUX CITY COMMUNITY SCHS 14,409,544 - 14,409,544 3,193,938 - 3,193,938 6,589,427 28,891,118 53,084,027 3.0000% 0.4635% 0.2968% 0.0000% 3.7603% 55,080,154 3,472,450 - 3,472,450 7,723,046 31,664,093 - 12,220,565 5% 2,654,201 14,874,766
22-0031-000 HOMER COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 3,152,338 333,333 3,485,671 341,722 3,871 345,593 671,300 2,008,934 6,511,498 3.0000% 0.6747% 0.0723% 0.0000% 3.7470% 6,755,483 425,025 2,877 427,902 657,968 2,189,637 499,609 3,979,585 7% 455,805 4,435,390
23-0002-000 CHADRON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,826,462 151,515 6,977,977 909,385 2,114 911,499 1,009,309 5,558,923 14,457,708 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 14,891,439 1,047,122 5,339 1,052,461 1,192,257 4,696,380 160,298 8,110,639 6% 867,462 8,978,101
23-0071-000 CRAWFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,838,384 272,727 3,111,111 201,300 4,003 205,303 143,751 575,300 4,035,465 3.0000% 0.5195% 0.0974% 0.0000% 3.6169% 4,181,423 204,706 4,160 208,866 144,712 420,886 965 3,407,924 7% 282,483 3,690,407
24-0001-000 LEXINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 12,345,586 691,343 13,036,929 1,856,696 927 1,857,623 3,681,339 25,366,903 43,942,794 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0252% 0.0000% 3.0252% 45,272,167 1,983,284 1,791 1,985,075 3,885,418 26,948,932 3,979,991 16,432,733 6% 2,636,568 19,069,301
24-0004-000 OVERTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,516,662 151,515 3,668,177 361,077 - 361,077 305,771 759,943 5,094,968 3.0000% 0.9524% 0.1786% 0.0000% 4.1310% 5,305,439 443,995 - 443,995 291,997 891,628 252,258 3,930,077 7% 356,648 4,286,725
24-0011-000 COZAD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 9,304,897 449,495 9,754,392 1,034,848 38,441 1,073,289 1,271,251 2,737,085 14,836,017 3.0000% 0.2245% 0.1347% 0.0000% 3.3591% 15,334,381 1,117,655 9,870 1,127,525 1,293,320 1,941,825 173,594 11,145,305 6% 890,161 12,035,466
24-0020-000 GOTHENBURG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 9,684,016 432,817 10,116,833 808,251 1,334 809,585 1,095,792 1,613,074 13,635,284 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 14,044,343 878,003 1,734 879,737 1,207,526 1,433,445 25,192 10,548,826 6% 818,117 11,366,943
24-0101-000 SUMNER-EDDYVILLE-MILLER SCHS 3,074,839 606,061 3,680,900 199,368 1 199,369 405,769 577,059 4,863,097 3.0000% 0.6186% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.6186% 5,039,071 257,327 2,282 259,609 360,708 565,993 368,780 4,221,541 7% 340,417 4,561,958
25-0025-000 CREEK VALLEY SCHOOLS 3,569,352 129,849 3,699,201 541,111 732 541,843 427,172 286,929 4,955,145 3.0000% 2.4540% 0.0000% 0.0000% 5.4540% 5,225,398 602,230 1,058 603,288 487,728 293,801 100,312 3,940,893 7% 346,860 4,287,753
25-0095-000 SOUTH PLATTE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,476,390 58,232 3,534,622 272,740 464 273,204 361,483 671,714 4,841,023 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1982% 0.0000% 3.1982% 4,995,850 270,104 305 270,409 413,280 734,434 - 3,577,727 7% 338,872 3,916,599
26-0001-000 PONCA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,956,614 404,040 5,360,654 391,129 - 391,129 561,121 1,643,634 7,956,538 3.0000% 0.0955% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0955% 8,202,830 421,995 - 421,995 587,123 1,686,814 - 5,506,898 7% 556,958 6,063,856
26-0070-000 ALLEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 2,637,343 60,606 2,697,949 571,394 4,667 576,061 408,265 279,683 3,961,958 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,080,817 624,097 7,718 631,815 342,059 202,146 131,311 3,036,108 7% 277,337 3,313,445
26-0561-000 EMERSON-HUBBARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,494,641 101,010 3,595,651 376,147 837 376,984 411,820 372,034 4,756,489 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1408% 0.0000% 3.1408% 4,905,883 408,875 1,693 410,568 431,837 345,759 1 3,717,720 7% 332,954 4,050,674
27-0001-000 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 34,059,365 - 34,059,365 4,713,298 20,448 4,733,746 5,953,977 21,868,519 66,615,607 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.3577% 0.0000% 3.3577% 68,852,366 4,963,674 3,684 4,967,358 6,142,218 19,955,987 4,560,361 42,347,164 5% 3,330,780 45,677,944
27-0062-000 SCRIBNER-SNYDER COMMUNITY SCHS 3,366,335 606,061 3,972,396 310,640 553 311,193 333,630 303,665 4,920,884 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,068,511 337,485 814 338,299 421,010 264,650 427,761 4,472,313 7% 344,462 4,816,775
27-0594-000 LOGAN VIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,787,879 303,030 7,090,909 651,797 9,871 661,668 933,372 1,383,710 10,069,659 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 10,371,749 943,157 11,132 954,289 1,012,830 1,286,673 1,054,773 8,172,729 6% 604,180 8,776,909
27-0595-000 NORTH BEND CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS 6,789,980 606,061 7,396,041 687,371 8,679 696,050 789,296 1,639,626 10,521,013 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 10,836,643 775,291 8,082 783,373 904,217 1,663,516 - 7,485,538 6% 631,261 8,116,799
28-0001-000 OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 310,445,596 10,321,236 320,766,832 51,570,425 855,337 52,425,762 62,718,212 316,711,900 752,622,706 3.0000% 0.6338% 0.4038% 0.0000% 4.0376% 783,010,374 56,233,508 835,121 57,068,629 75,956,229 339,402,887 72 310,582,702 4% 30,104,908 340,687,610
28-0010-000 ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 75,746,419 2,320,000 78,066,419 16,217,083 108,855 16,325,938 12,799,228 20,363,757 127,555,342 3.0000% 0.6340% 0.0784% 0.0000% 3.7124% 132,290,650 17,566,917 55,326 17,622,243 14,222,551 20,906,625 13,073,651 92,612,882 4% 5,102,214 97,715,096
28-0015-000 DOUGLAS CO WEST COMMUNITY SCHS 9,780,824 2,092,242 11,873,066 1,629,198 4,161 1,633,359 1,402,235 2,848,936 17,757,596 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0736% 0.0000% 3.0736% 18,303,394 1,943,101 4,124 1,947,225 1,886,559 2,699,629 1 11,769,982 6% 1,065,456 12,835,438
28-0017-000 MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 157,686,032 5,701,399 163,387,431 25,546,895 698,369 26,245,264 26,369,920 63,915,262 279,917,877 3.0000% 0.0142% 0.2063% 0.0000% 3.2205% 288,932,650 27,350,949 1,486,668 28,837,617 29,210,743 65,398,587 34,396,069 199,881,772 4% 11,196,715 211,078,487
28-0054-000 RALSTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 22,570,429 1,010,101 23,580,530 8,836,322 152,015 8,988,337 4,452,841 10,697,192 47,718,900 3.0000% 0.9375% 0.6469% 0.0000% 4.5844% 49,906,513 8,771,541 190,662 8,962,203 5,202,947 9,481,955 1,175 26,260,583 5% 2,385,945 28,646,528
28-0059-000 BENNINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 27,817,927 509,901 28,327,828 4,101,886 58,745 4,160,631 4,234,700 14,223,314 50,946,473 3.0000% 2.5060% 0.0289% 0.0000% 5.5349% 53,766,330 4,650,977 4,113 4,655,090 4,356,912 14,069,664 3,876,633 34,561,297 5% 2,547,324 37,108,621
28-0066-000 WESTSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 39,572,482 4,040,404 43,612,886 9,582,341 258,980 9,841,321 12,011,494 30,312,825 95,778,526 3.0000% 0.0843% 0.1436% 0.0000% 3.2279% 98,870,160 9,873,323 410,749 10,284,072 12,627,015 29,201,514 8,075,711 54,833,271 5% 4,788,926 59,622,197
29-0117-000 DUNDY CO STRATTON PUBLIC SCHS 5,466,277 666,667 6,132,944 416,040 11,210 427,250 325,092 417,825 7,303,111 3.0000% 0.9677% 0.0605% 0.0000% 4.0282% 7,597,297 547,290 6,521 553,811 322,333 436,816 67,797 6,352,134 7% 511,218 6,863,352
30-0001-000 EXETER-MILLIGAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,936,082 555,556 4,491,638 408,972 39,882 448,854 577,098 274,169 5,791,759 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.3169% 3.3169% 5,983,866 439,464 38,503 477,967 559,678 275,318 281,060 4,951,963 7% 405,423 5,357,386
30-0025-000 FILLMORE CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS 6,775,789 636,364 7,412,153 1,627,073 19,105 1,646,178 1,387,714 936,735 11,382,780 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 11,724,263 1,541,533 20,443 1,561,976 1,457,621 940,926 120,085 7,883,826 6% 682,967 8,566,793
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30-0054-000 SHICKLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,928,028 310,724 4,238,752 319,817 752 320,569 263,644 365,306 5,188,271 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,343,919 323,623 797 324,420 413,503 383,341 362,266 4,584,921 7% 363,179 4,948,100
31-0506-000 FRANKLIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,738,374 706,854 4,445,228 287,727 1,318 289,045 542,354 623,834 5,900,461 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,077,475 307,379 2,046 309,425 609,129 493,850 498,432 5,163,503 7% 413,032 5,576,535
32-0046-000 MAYWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,294,885 40,404 3,335,289 188,651 2 188,653 192,057 851,336 4,567,335 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0852% 0.0000% 3.0852% 4,708,248 94,959 - 94,959 206,086 753,898 147,710 3,801,014 7% 319,713 4,120,727
32-0095-000 EUSTIS-FARNAM PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,333,333 515,152 3,848,485 219,864 4,418 224,282 275,355 275,369 4,623,491 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,762,196 235,876 4,608 240,484 306,798 276,333 20,750 3,959,330 7% 323,644 4,282,974
32-0125-000 MEDICINE VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,632,828 50,505 3,683,333 179,819 319 180,138 280,197 647,485 4,791,153 3.0000% 0.6522% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.6522% 4,966,134 206,739 245 206,984 348,912 560,413 272,642 4,122,467 7% 335,381 4,457,848
33-0018-000 ARAPAHOE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,820,180 - 3,820,180 351,647 398 352,045 419,540 542,210 5,133,975 3.0000% 2.3860% 0.0526% 0.0000% 5.4386% 5,413,191 370,918 567 371,485 485,515 542,769 5,890 4,019,312 7% 359,378 4,378,690
33-0021-000 CAMBRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,595,960 166,667 3,762,627 284,522 738 285,260 335,409 762,473 5,145,769 3.0000% 0.6400% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.6400% 5,333,075 311,693 1,132 312,825 450,439 809,853 469,698 4,229,656 7% 360,204 4,589,860
33-0540-000 SOUTHERN VALLEY SCHOOLS 6,606,061 202,020 6,808,081 420,796 1,473 422,269 744,283 601,554 8,576,187 3.0000% 0.3955% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.3955% 8,867,390 454,889 1,576 456,465 817,731 622,643 3 6,970,554 7% 600,333 7,570,887
34-0001-000 SOUTHERN SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 4,596,723 368,354 4,965,077 374,446 982 375,428 709,455 1,986,753 8,036,713 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 8,277,814 352,119 1,965 354,084 648,553 1,848,630 - 5,426,547 7% 562,570 5,989,117
34-0015-000 BEATRICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 14,329,044 2,160,596 16,489,640 2,395,192 9,064 2,404,256 3,374,181 6,035,877 28,303,954 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.2848% 0.0000% 3.2848% 29,233,685 2,675,087 10,892 2,685,979 3,930,250 4,947,581 563,881 18,233,756 6% 1,698,237 19,931,993
34-0034-000 FREEMAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,356,328 671,039 5,027,367 454,480 (11,632) 442,848 411,142 1,696,686 7,578,043 3.0000% 1.0560% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.0560% 7,885,411 561,587 21,847 583,434 410,393 1,739,810 12,374 5,164,148 7% 530,463 5,694,611
34-0100-000 DILLER-ODELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,903,271 505,051 4,408,322 530,076 45,945 576,021 377,513 673,320 6,035,176 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.6438% 3.6438% 6,255,084 457,570 32,530 490,100 426,217 603,470 547,864 5,283,162 7% 422,462 5,705,624
35-0001-000 GARDEN COUNTY SCHOOLS 3,626,060 25,253 3,651,313 320,138 879 321,017 420,884 380,058 4,773,272 3.0000% 0.4082% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.4082% 4,935,953 359,038 399 359,437 481,695 345,284 4,714 3,754,251 7% 334,129 4,088,380
36-0100-000 BURWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,570,002 395,960 4,965,962 249,812 1,005 250,817 321,686 758,489 6,296,954 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,485,863 277,589 1,014 278,603 348,409 587,805 464,004 5,735,050 7% 440,787 6,175,837
37-0030-000 ELWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,311,913 525,299 3,837,212 357,086 1,806 358,892 290,763 318,314 4,805,181 3.0000% 2.5731% 0.0000% 0.1754% 5.7485% 5,081,409 447,002 2,017 449,019 280,423 317,962 561,814 4,595,819 7% 336,363 4,932,182
38-0011-000 HYANNIS AREA SCHOOLS 2,502,681 303,030 2,805,711 192,314 661 192,975 217,815 287,964 3,504,465 3.0000% 2.0438% 0.0000% 0.0000% 5.0438% 3,681,223 221,655 636 222,291 223,094 381,672 48,555 2,902,721 7% 245,313 3,148,034
39-0060-000 CENTRAL VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 7,075,312 198,858 7,274,170 318,667 1,279 319,946 897,311 486,715 8,978,142 3.0000% 0.5498% 0.1546% 0.0000% 3.7045% 9,310,734 399,073 560 399,633 934,270 491,230 524,035 8,009,637 7% 628,470 8,638,107
40-0002-000 GRAND ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 45,171,676 1,456,239 46,627,915 7,135,965 1,279 7,137,244 12,488,275 69,430,179 135,683,613 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.4438% 0.0000% 3.4438% 140,356,306 8,547,370 3,243 8,550,613 12,738,977 76,845,089 4,776,812 46,998,439 5% 6,784,181 53,782,620
40-0082-000 NORTHWEST PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,737,903 941,825 6,679,728 856,919 1,798 858,717 1,175,212 10,353,012 19,066,669 3.0000% 0.5452% 0.0323% 0.0000% 3.5775% 19,748,774 960,890 3,767 964,657 1,319,920 10,372,730 1,008,420 8,099,887 6% 1,144,000 9,243,887
40-0083-000 WOOD RIVER RURAL SCHOOLS 7,865,172 258,586 8,123,758 685,999 5,398 691,397 877,645 794,900 10,487,700 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 10,802,331 785,615 3,825 789,440 883,849 749,337 395,215 8,774,920 7% 734,139 9,509,059
40-0126-000 DONIPHAN-TRUMBULL PUBLIC SCHS 6,552,799 423,624 6,976,423 614,451 4,823 619,274 650,560 749,849 8,996,106 3.0000% 4.4444% 0.0000% 0.0000% 7.4444% 9,665,816 1,726,764 1,134 1,727,898 732,763 934,618 681,244 6,951,781 7% 629,727 7,581,508
41-0002-000 GILTNER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,776,275 200,000 2,976,275 188,285 12,942 201,227 336,660 1,428,540 4,942,702 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,090,983 248,809 15,961 264,770 377,643 1,201,807 - 3,246,763 7% 345,989 3,592,752
41-0091-000 HAMPTON PUBLIC SCHOOL 2,484,200 126,263 2,610,463 165,302 - 165,302 291,506 784,770 3,852,041 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 3,967,602 168,929 - 168,929 303,485 733,246 70,349 2,832,291 7% 269,643 3,101,934
41-0504-000 AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 14,620,291 229,083 14,849,374 1,821,019 7,381 1,828,400 1,802,525 1,988,176 20,468,475 3.0000% 0.1735% 0.0130% 0.0000% 3.1865% 21,120,697 1,937,975 3,631 1,941,606 1,952,145 2,000,636 23,209 15,249,518 6% 1,228,109 16,477,627
42-0002-000 ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,053,078 415,700 4,468,778 286,716 11,071 297,787 498,976 1,534,568 6,800,109 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 7,004,112 386,333 6,592 392,925 745,293 1,285,477 319,561 4,899,978 7% 476,008 5,375,986
43-0079-000 HAYES CENTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,803,030 90,909 2,893,939 186,367 7,000 193,367 181,459 218,546 3,487,311 3.0000% 4.6324% 1.1029% 0.0000% 8.7353% 3,791,938 233,085 13,865 246,950 159,610 228,439 408,235 3,565,174 7% 244,112 3,809,286
44-0070-000 HITCHCOCK CO SCH SYSTEM 4,090,909 50,505 4,141,414 334,357 7,964 342,321 397,634 446,467 5,327,836 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,487,671 379,272 2,280 381,552 459,114 432,275 138,087 4,352,817 7% 372,949 4,725,766
45-0007-000 O'NEILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 8,936,955 1,883,838 10,820,793 1,861,057 158,499 2,019,556 1,322,403 1,287,215 15,449,967 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.2362% 0.0000% 3.2362% 15,949,962 1,885,879 156,560 2,042,439 1,375,548 1,268,556 224,194 11,487,613 6% 926,998 12,414,611
45-0044-000 STUART PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1,918,232 - 1,918,232 192,338 129 192,467 266,106 1,554,042 3,930,847 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,048,772 189,948 - 189,948 251,583 1,590,119 31,135 2,048,257 7% 275,159 2,323,416
45-0137-000 CHAMBERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,437,276 45,455 2,482,731 122,020 120 122,140 193,375 240,800 3,039,046 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.1220% 3.1220% 3,133,924 153,355 117 153,472 199,655 215,623 158,117 2,723,291 7% 212,733 2,936,024
45-0239-000 WEST HOLT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,924,473 599,536 6,524,009 595,562 53,462 649,024 769,307 675,630 8,617,970 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 8,876,509 636,114 9,333 645,447 838,530 674,662 111,264 6,829,134 7% 603,258 7,432,392
46-0001-000 MULLEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,175,847 - 3,175,847 180,631 - 180,631 362,103 459,913 4,178,494 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,303,849 241,952 - 241,952 555,841 483,691 - 3,022,365 7% 292,495 3,314,860
47-0001-000 ST PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 7,162,626 151,515 7,314,141 631,364 840 632,204 685,384 1,343,172 9,974,901 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 10,274,148 730,544 848 731,392 740,944 1,026,713 942,641 8,717,740 6% 598,494 9,316,234
47-0100-000 CENTURA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,060,606 375,508 6,436,114 541,056 2,288 543,344 679,929 1,096,344 8,755,731 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 9,018,403 529,522 739 530,261 608,896 909,768 214,808 7,184,286 7% 612,901 7,797,187
47-0103-000 ELBA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1,720,034 147,321 1,867,355 84,742 242 84,984 186,821 1,146,406 3,285,566 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.1579% 3.1579% 3,389,321 84,157 823 84,980 186,893 1,215,576 256,085 2,157,957 7% 229,990 2,387,947
48-0008-000 FAIRBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 10,635,058 978,788 11,613,846 861,622 6,543 868,165 1,958,601 1,374,594 15,815,206 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 16,289,662 893,598 4,811 898,409 1,920,843 1,368,748 244,630 12,346,292 6% 948,912 13,295,204
48-0300-000 TRI COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,493,679 755,050 7,248,729 481,845 2,818 484,663 559,335 1,329,497 9,622,224 3.0000% 0.2067% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.2067% 9,930,782 486,403 2,967 489,370 517,712 1,332,544 - 7,591,156 7% 673,556 8,264,712
48-0303-000 MERIDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,893,364 40,404 2,933,768 176,818 619 177,437 162,134 1,142,143 4,415,482 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0711% 0.0000% 3.0711% 4,551,085 181,458 4,418 185,876 291,039 1,200,023 325,943 3,200,090 7% 309,084 3,509,174
49-0033-000 STERLING PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,153,649 106,061 3,259,710 288,271 901 289,172 - 328,396 3,877,278 3.0000% 1.2834% 0.0802% 0.0000% 4.3636% 4,046,468 529,078 894 529,972 290,181 329,868 20,396 2,916,843 7% 271,409 3,188,252
49-0050-000 JOHNSON CO CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS 7,295,134 1,276,391 8,571,525 532,666 3,147 535,813 849,183 817,336 10,773,857 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0313% 0.0000% 3.0313% 11,100,447 532,167 12,976 545,143 923,720 783,924 295,848 9,143,507 6% 646,431 9,789,938
50-0001-000 WILCOX-HILDRETH PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,927,273 1,010,101 5,937,374 333,589 4,776 338,365 468,242 387,439 7,131,420 3.0000% 0.3774% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.3774% 7,372,274 329,819 6,811 336,630 424,746 385,173 758,358 6,984,083 7% 499,199 7,483,282
50-0501-000 AXTELL COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 4,784,914 303,030 5,087,944 441,637 3,602 445,239 350,364 1,018,582 6,902,129 3.0000% 0.5461% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.5461% 7,146,884 313,543 3,273 316,816 586,917 991,150 462,091 5,714,091 7% 483,149 6,197,240
50-0503-000 MINDEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 9,331,596 2,020,202 11,351,798 876,996 7,287 884,283 1,085,388 1,288,194 14,609,663 3.0000% 0.6952% 0.0201% 0.0000% 3.7152% 15,152,447 983,023 13,118 996,141 1,342,670 1,320,697 360,374 11,853,314 6% 876,580 12,729,894
51-0001-000 OGALLALA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 10,757,576 151,515 10,909,091 1,346,632 3,292 1,349,924 1,246,373 1,346,316 14,851,704 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 15,297,255 1,423,286 3,746 1,427,032 1,251,263 1,239,925 514,623 11,893,658 6% 891,102 12,784,760
51-0006-000 PAXTON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 3,024,545 161,616 3,186,161 232,142 4,588 236,730 274,034 841,822 4,538,747 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,674,909 220,249 351 220,600 312,184 722,682 25 3,419,468 7% 317,712 3,737,180
52-0100-000 KEYA PAHA COUNTY SCHOOLS 2,339,266 101,010 2,440,276 130,670 - 130,670 106,497 160,894 2,838,337 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 2,923,487 146,423 351 146,774 132,258 122,612 180,552 2,702,395 7% 198,684 2,901,079
53-0001-000 KIMBALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,737,601 505,051 6,242,652 684,119 4,857 688,976 572,111 625,482 8,129,221 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0815% 0.0000% 3.0815% 8,379,725 759,027 9,645 768,672 586,657 605,441 505,881 6,924,836 7% 569,045 7,493,881
54-0013-000 CREIGHTON COMMUNITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,570,707 - 4,570,707 349,812 48 349,860 562,816 542,635 6,026,018 3.0000% 1.6955% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.6955% 6,308,970 402,960 2,836 405,796 372,108 584,501 433,997 5,380,562 7% 421,821 5,802,383
54-0096-000 CROFTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 4,907,045 404,040 5,311,085 495,329 7,646 502,975 663,129 951,011 7,428,200 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 7,651,046 523,029 8,806 531,835 624,506 916,856 223,809 5,801,658 7% 519,974 6,321,632
54-0501-000 NIOBRARA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1,818,182 - 1,818,182 150,550 1 150,551 613,699 1,957,952 4,540,384 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,676,596 218,474 - 218,474 653,778 1,003,750 520,155 3,320,749 7% 317,827 3,638,576
54-0505-000 ISANTI COMMUNITY SCHOOL 81,822 - 81,822 168,062 29,559 197,621 876,296 4,016,575 5,172,314 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,327,483 216,861 26,454 243,315 910,198 4,017,143 83,437 240,265 7% 362,062 602,327
54-0576-000 WAUSA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,140,806 168,535 3,309,341 296,400 - 296,400 431,687 431,818 4,469,246 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,603,323 279,763 15,616 295,379 476,332 402,078 78,870 3,508,404 7% 312,847 3,821,251
54-0583-000 VERDIGRE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,716,162 73,737 2,789,899 142,292 92 142,384 261,172 298,571 3,492,026 3.0000% 4.3750% 0.0000% 0.0000% 7.3750% 3,749,563 155,628 431 156,059 281,589 349,000 837 2,963,752 7% 244,442 3,208,194
54-0586-000 BLOOMFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 4,236,364 505,051 4,741,415 427,565 37,616 465,181 375,693 431,384 6,013,673 3.0000% 0.9600% 0.1200% 0.0000% 4.0800% 6,259,031 492,388 25,634 518,022 482,224 455,143 1,004 4,804,646 7% 420,957 5,225,603
55-0001-000 LINCOLN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 360,265,410 - 360,265,410 51,698,962 2,154,245 53,853,207 59,478,180 72,349,948 545,946,745 3.0000% 0.5780% 0.2790% 0.0000% 3.8570% 567,003,907 57,592,455 855,619 58,448,074 65,602,121 82,566,211 - 360,387,501 4% 21,837,870 382,225,371
55-0145-000 WAVERLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 145 21,164,851 1,112,692 22,277,543 2,428,408 152,030 2,580,438 3,035,699 3,529,380 31,423,060 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0217% 0.0000% 3.0217% 32,372,580 2,555,636 5,101 2,560,737 3,408,591 3,498,433 3,700 22,908,518 6% 1,885,384 24,793,902
55-0148-000 MALCOLM PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,816,780 606,061 4,422,841 718,832 5,159 723,991 628,207 3,235,375 9,010,414 3.0000% 0.5195% 0.0244% 0.0000% 3.5438% 9,329,728 679,019 5,366 684,385 725,962 3,023,713 188,229 5,083,897 6% 540,625 5,624,522
55-0160-000 NORRIS SCHOOL DIST 160 18,442,664 1,186,869 19,629,533 2,340,257 9,272 2,349,529 2,250,931 4,888,071 29,118,064 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 29,991,606 2,535,603 10,305 2,545,908 2,445,312 5,147,336 3,284,654 23,137,704 6% 1,747,084 24,884,788
55-0161-000 RAYMOND CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 8,130,724 1,212,121 9,342,845 882,892 19,059 901,951 1,192,120 1,237,141 12,674,057 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 13,054,279 978,012 22,754 1,000,766 1,336,186 1,197,203 143,650 9,663,774 6% 760,443 10,424,217
56-0001-000 NORTH PLATTE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 29,534,859 757,576 30,292,435 3,624,195 2,433 3,626,628 4,732,410 9,360,128 48,011,601 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.2614% 0.0000% 3.2614% 49,577,429 3,716,758 1,967 3,718,725 4,544,531 9,115,739 1,436,757 33,635,191 5% 2,400,580 36,035,771
56-0006-000 BRADY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,214,526 80,481 3,295,007 202,087 - 202,087 323,346 731,070 4,551,510 3.0000% 0.4706% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.4706% 4,709,474 233,648 123 233,771 388,594 767,746 - 3,319,364 7% 318,606 3,637,970
56-0007-000 MAXWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,349,293 - 2,349,293 136,583 2 136,585 412,592 1,867,103 4,765,573 3.0000% 3.0645% 0.0000% 0.1210% 6.1855% 5,060,347 205,947 - 205,947 460,895 2,091,650 3,935 2,305,790 7% 333,590 2,639,380
56-0037-000 HERSHEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,291,919 247,475 5,539,394 390,608 2,339 392,947 456,006 2,790,256 9,178,603 3.0000% 0.7004% 0.1167% 0.0000% 3.8171% 9,528,961 447,444 84,354 531,798 591,175 2,835,495 434,205 6,004,698 6% 550,716 6,555,414
56-0055-000 SUTHERLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,559,845 191,919 4,751,764 470,301 1,209 471,510 387,981 500,485 6,111,740 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0551% 0.0000% 3.0551% 6,298,463 507,701 3,077 510,778 445,029 445,581 6,282 4,903,356 7% 427,822 5,331,178
56-0565-000 WALLACE PUBLIC SCH DIST 65 R 4,349,859 - 4,349,859 223,448 922 224,370 368,556 382,437 5,325,222 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,484,979 304,662 477 305,139 250,473 303,691 - 4,625,676 7% 372,766 4,998,442
57-0501-000 STAPLETON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,956,579 - 2,956,579 267,282 65 267,347 292,085 399,169 3,915,180 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.3947% 0.0000% 3.3947% 4,048,090 269,855 - 269,855 325,593 390,906 301 3,062,037 7% 274,063 3,336,100
58-0025-000 LOUP COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,262,929 111,111 2,374,040 167,921 - 167,921 166,290 133,742 2,841,993 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 2,927,253 182,178 391 182,569 187,414 135,858 383,042 2,804,454 7% 198,940 3,003,394
59-0001-000 MADISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,624,321 1,121,212 7,745,533 617,654 6,026 623,680 708,450 844,893 9,922,556 3.0000% 5.9298% 1.6736% 0.0000% 10.6033% 10,974,675 645,225 5,500 650,725 838,607 912,597 439,594 9,012,340 6% 595,353 9,607,693
59-0002-000 NORFOLK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 34,293,070 - 34,293,070 5,777,946 4,036 5,781,982 5,999,211 11,286,885 57,361,148 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1310% 0.0000% 3.1310% 59,157,137 6,224,903 56,927 6,281,830 6,408,201 7,618,897 404,041 39,252,250 5% 2,868,057 42,120,307
59-0005-000 BATTLE CREEK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,280,379 101,010 5,381,389 542,126 3,827 545,953 554,249 1,565,237 8,046,828 3.0000% 3.2122% 0.0000% 0.0000% 6.2122% 8,546,716 632,247 2,134 634,381 558,066 1,673,337 417,534 6,098,466 6% 482,810 6,581,276
59-0013-000 NEWMAN GROVE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,508,495 454,545 3,963,040 407,657 3,366 411,023 281,024 325,297 4,980,384 3.0000% 1.8717% 0.1604% 0.0000% 5.0321% 5,231,001 419,433 5,777 425,210 310,915 329,295 471,332 4,636,913 7% 348,627 4,985,540
59-0080-000 ELKHORN VALLEY SCHOOLS 5,628,603 - 5,628,603 514,629 - 514,629 703,771 755,338 7,602,341 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 7,830,411 516,383 - 516,383 750,517 787,099 335,847 6,112,259 7% 532,164 6,644,423
60-0090-000 MC PHERSON COUNTY SCHOOLS 2,517,184 74,022 2,591,206 103,748 13,963 117,711 114,990 103,780 2,927,687 3.0000% 5.7143% 0.0000% 1.5306% 10.2449% 3,227,626 89,096 13,701 102,797 130,282 149,276 81,063 2,926,334 7% 204,938 3,131,272
61-0004-000 CENTRAL CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 8,964,646 712,121 9,676,767 961,990 9,598 971,588 1,475,778 1,246,085 13,370,218 3.0000% 0.5533% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.5533% 13,845,295 1,045,178 7,853 1,053,031 1,676,360 1,260,211 133,967 9,989,661 6% 802,213 10,791,874
61-0049-000 PALMER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,095,319 52,061 3,147,380 217,173 460 217,633 363,854 1,810,102 5,538,969 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,705,138 240,073 1,295 241,368 421,681 1,654,072 341,428 3,729,445 7% 387,728 4,117,173
62-0021-000 BAYARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,914,600 121,212 4,035,812 384,845 618 385,463 472,725 1,423,776 6,317,776 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,507,309 423,439 781 424,220 507,516 1,585,166 28 3,990,436 7% 442,244 4,432,680
62-0063-000 BRIDGEPORT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,931,356 - 6,931,356 492,736 - 492,736 713,148 1,731,568 9,868,808 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 10,164,872 513,948 - 513,948 771,675 1,668,707 70,884 7,281,426 6% 592,128 7,873,554
63-0001-000 FULLERTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,486,000 201,000 4,687,000 360,807 948 361,755 537,974 484,915 6,071,644 3.0000% 0.8333% 0.3125% 0.0000% 4.1458% 6,323,364 401,745 2,198 403,943 518,844 520,707 238,891 5,118,761 7% 425,015 5,543,776
63-0030-000 TWIN RIVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 7,797,492 131,530 7,929,022 555,427 5,821 561,248 719,939 648,339 9,858,548 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 10,154,304 687,315 14,705 702,020 662,058 673,167 906,493 9,023,552 7% 690,098 9,713,650
64-0023-000 JOHNSON-BROCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,609,950 427,273 3,037,223 383,677 1,460 385,137 299,800 1,132,103 4,854,263 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,999,891 306,037 2,455 308,492 266,624 1,238,890 - 3,185,885 7% 339,798 3,525,683
64-0029-000 AUBURN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 8,748,914 137,272 8,886,186 867,356 650 868,006 1,400,117 2,853,253 14,007,562 3.0000% 0.6651% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.6651% 14,520,951 957,621 977 958,598 1,527,351 3,828,505 310,515 8,517,012 6% 840,454 9,357,466
65-0005-000 LAWRENCE-NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,895,388 - 3,895,388 305,238 2,024 307,263 586,118 385,185 5,173,954 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,329,172 347,328 223 347,551 595,739 361,348 671,923 4,696,457 7% 362,177 5,058,634
65-0011-000 SUPERIOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,717,172 295,655 6,012,827 480,723 3,791 484,514 932,742 1,018,332 8,448,415 3.0000% 1.7112% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.7112% 8,846,439 539,231 2,006 541,237 948,316 646,011 204,952 6,915,827 7% 591,389 7,507,216
66-0027-000 SYRACUSE-DUNBAR-AVOCA SCHOOLS 7,977,360 468,687 8,446,047 833,094 886 833,980 1,225,843 1,333,727 11,839,597 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 12,194,785 908,723 1,667 910,390 1,146,919 1,315,838 85,184 8,906,822 6% 710,376 9,617,198
66-0111-000 NEBRASKA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 10,803,030 661,616 11,464,646 1,423,178 900 1,424,078 2,223,915 4,686,159 19,798,798 3.0000% 0.5534% 0.2191% 0.0000% 3.7725% 20,545,704 1,489,803 2,094 1,491,897 2,286,954 3,771,117 893,255 13,888,991 6% 1,187,928 15,076,919
66-0501-000 PALMYRA DISTRICT O R 1 4,838,017 201,106 5,039,123 737,656 1,105 738,761 794,927 3,675,685 10,248,496 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 10,555,951 708,465 1,024 709,489 996,887 3,074,899 532,602 6,307,278 6% 614,910 6,922,188
67-0001-000 PAWNEE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,286,874 60,606 3,347,480 293,268 819 294,087 622,206 968,190 5,231,963 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,388,922 360,816 888 361,704 593,065 1,004,227 800,362 4,230,287 7% 366,237 4,596,524
67-0069-000 LEWISTON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 2,626,263 651,515 3,277,778 181,470 3,405 184,875 255,539 672,463 4,390,655 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,522,375 195,934 4,752 200,686 246,062 591,574 243,200 3,727,253 7% 307,346 4,034,599
68-0020-000 PERKINS COUNTY SCHOOLS 6,695,960 404,040 7,100,000 761,958 4,451 766,409 497,774 680,989 9,045,172 3.0000% 0.2041% 0.2296% 0.0000% 3.4337% 9,355,754 751,693 6,612 758,305 607,840 659,133 - 7,330,476 7% 633,162 7,963,638
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69-0044-000 HOLDREGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 11,052,615 454,545 11,507,160 1,295,622 48,078 1,343,700 1,652,339 1,723,255 16,226,454 3.0000% 0.0414% 0.0932% 0.0000% 3.1346% 16,735,084 1,561,662 41,441 1,603,103 2,015,270 1,720,406 45,134 11,441,439 6% 973,587 12,415,026
69-0054-000 BERTRAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,525,252 606,061 5,131,313 295,444 3,633 299,077 470,881 379,664 6,280,935 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,469,363 327,512 3,920 331,432 538,416 382,852 10,604 5,227,267 7% 439,665 5,666,932
69-0055-000 LOOMIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,324,961 202,202 3,527,163 223,536 - 223,536 295,809 1,236,648 5,283,156 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0588% 0.0000% 3.0588% 5,444,758 241,022 361 241,383 296,862 1,229,054 32 3,677,492 7% 369,821 4,047,313
70-0002-000 PIERCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 7,428,946 500,000 7,928,946 746,993 2,251 749,244 853,374 1,579,312 11,110,876 3.0000% 0.0626% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0626% 11,451,157 779,854 427 780,281 918,553 1,345,311 - 8,407,012 6% 666,653 9,073,665
70-0005-000 PLAINVIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,216,534 207,441 5,423,975 448,837 2,233 451,070 569,811 593,638 7,038,494 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 7,249,649 460,716 4,355 465,071 619,666 563,083 683,031 6,284,860 7% 492,695 6,777,555
70-0542-000 OSMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 3,242,374 76,535 3,318,909 292,221 110 292,331 521,590 344,343 4,477,173 3.0000% 2.1557% 0.0000% 0.4491% 5.6048% 4,728,109 303,458 286 303,744 591,010 435,042 228,350 3,626,663 7% 313,402 3,940,065
71-0001-000 COLUMBUS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 26,894,682 1,085,859 27,980,541 3,793,801 - 3,793,801 5,275,397 16,417,109 53,466,848 3.0000% 0.1743% 0.4730% 0.0000% 3.6473% 55,416,928 4,757,559 42,953 4,800,512 6,133,174 18,156,653 114,141 26,440,730 5% 2,673,342 29,114,072
71-0005-000 LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 9,117,671 851,188 9,968,859 1,438,453 7,021 1,445,474 1,316,346 2,446,086 15,176,765 3.0000% 4.5285% 0.1480% 0.0000% 7.6765% 16,341,815 1,447,583 4,773 1,452,356 1,478,922 2,834,796 166,716 10,742,456 6% 910,606 11,653,062
71-0067-000 HUMPHREY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,787,692 200,000 3,987,692 648,150 8,686 656,836 720,870 952,640 6,318,038 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,507,579 737,369 6,469 743,838 821,764 1,081,466 630,030 4,490,541 7% 442,263 4,932,804
72-0015-000 CROSS COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 5,606,061 116,284 5,722,345 431,703 18,986 450,689 538,603 726,122 7,437,759 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 7,660,892 456,484 51,473 507,957 582,586 623,551 464,019 6,410,816 7% 520,643 6,931,459
72-0019-000 OSCEOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,154,263 100,000 4,254,263 374,876 1,584 376,460 437,461 385,741 5,453,925 3.0000% 2.2273% 0.2045% 0.0000% 5.4318% 5,750,172 338,229 999 339,228 437,989 530,110 155,582 4,598,427 7% 381,775 4,980,202
72-0032-000 SHELBY - RISING CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,489,909 46,732 5,536,641 453,603 571 454,174 611,593 1,130,930 7,733,338 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1600% 0.0000% 3.1600% 7,977,711 509,160 425 509,585 614,290 1,230,348 218,493 5,841,981 7% 541,334 6,383,315
72-0075-000 HIGH PLAINS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 5,003,030 808,081 5,811,111 348,743 3,813 352,556 519,700 343,742 7,027,109 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 7,237,922 389,138 4,858 393,996 424,081 328,151 76,383 6,168,077 7% 491,898 6,659,975
73-0017-000 MC COOK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 9,413,131 - 9,413,131 1,635,015 15,690 1,650,705 2,172,885 5,612,651 18,849,372 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 19,414,853 1,762,384 6,778 1,769,162 2,458,785 5,466,282 926,416 10,647,040 6% 1,130,962 11,778,002
73-0179-000 SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,888,889 - 3,888,889 511,142 621 511,763 340,209 534,957 5,275,818 3.0000% 2.5455% 0.0000% 0.0000% 5.5455% 5,568,386 629,669 455 630,124 435,058 573,504 1,093,332 5,023,032 7% 369,307 5,392,339
74-0056-000 FALLS CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 8,088,828 404,040 8,492,868 1,249,650 1,645 1,251,295 1,626,535 1,456,096 12,826,794 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 13,211,598 1,131,042 1,902 1,132,944 1,735,554 1,420,286 - 8,922,813 6% 769,608 9,692,421
74-0070-000 HUMBOLDT TABLE ROCK STEINAUER 5,851,628 202,020 6,053,648 639,252 5,760 645,012 947,885 467,650 8,114,195 3.0000% 2.1132% 0.0000% 0.0000% 5.1132% 8,529,091 699,335 8,084 707,419 961,722 484,002 623,603 6,999,550 7% 567,994 7,567,544
75-0100-000 ROCK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,301,490 453,084 3,754,574 256,872 1,019 257,891 359,307 538,606 4,910,378 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,057,689 429,688 3,072 432,760 402,896 501,719 467,878 4,188,192 7% 343,726 4,531,918
76-0002-000 CRETE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 13,009,111 1,147,828 14,156,939 1,810,895 6,620 1,817,515 2,656,236 12,525,835 31,156,525 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 32,091,221 1,851,353 7,020 1,858,373 2,771,160 11,057,402 1,666,142 18,070,428 6% 1,869,392 19,939,820
76-0044-000 DORCHESTER PUBLIC SCHOOL 3,106,061 - 3,106,061 297,449 - 297,449 315,282 590,470 4,309,262 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.4072% 0.0000% 3.4072% 4,456,089 320,476 10 320,486 434,523 508,321 190,605 3,383,364 7% 301,648 3,685,012
76-0068-000 FRIEND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,247,212 196,970 3,444,182 418,090 1,114 419,204 281,421 362,057 4,506,864 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0718% 0.0000% 3.0718% 4,645,305 368,790 1,947 370,737 341,193 369,471 5,051 3,568,955 7% 315,480 3,884,435
76-0082-000 WILBER-CLATONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,208,636 909,091 7,117,727 832,796 24,946 857,742 831,184 1,230,403 10,037,056 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1829% 0.0000% 3.1829% 10,356,528 657,095 45,313 702,408 973,135 1,227,778 69,538 7,522,745 6% 602,223 8,124,968
77-0001-000 BELLEVUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 51,363,938 - 51,363,938 6,880,939 98,474 6,979,413 14,418,117 50,478,429 123,239,897 3.0000% 0.1735% 0.1251% 0.0000% 3.2987% 127,305,169 8,097,640 144,700 8,242,340 15,378,055 50,124,722 - 53,560,051 5% 6,161,995 59,722,046
77-0027-000 PAPILLION LA VISTA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 86,996,784 1,600,000 88,596,784 14,300,867 64,510 14,365,377 17,406,547 21,261,221 141,629,929 3.0000% 0.2274% 0.0723% 0.0000% 3.2997% 146,303,278 15,156,376 131,004 15,287,380 19,355,161 21,632,916 - 90,027,821 4% 5,665,197 95,693,018
77-0037-000 GRETNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 54,340,787 500,000 54,840,787 7,991,570 114,889 8,106,459 7,788,901 16,966,115 87,702,262 3.0000% 3.4980% 0.0805% 0.0000% 6.5786% 93,471,801 9,369,966 72,442 9,442,408 9,523,971 14,624,471 1 59,880,952 5% 4,385,113 64,266,065
77-0046-000 SPRINGFIELD PLATTEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 11,359,091 4,750,000 16,109,091 3,425,850 335,898 3,761,748 1,674,082 3,215,648 24,760,569 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 25,503,386 3,510,006 402,163 3,912,169 1,963,238 3,187,068 461 16,441,372 6% 1,485,634 17,927,006
78-0001-000 ASHLAND-GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHS 8,000,839 - 8,000,839 1,321,368 395,654 1,717,022 1,628,889 2,070,388 13,417,138 3.0000% 1.7934% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.7934% 14,060,271 1,433,936 444,993 1,878,929 1,705,423 1,945,882 - 8,530,038 6% 805,028 9,335,066
78-0009-000 YUTAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,086,088 202,020 4,288,108 582,191 2,380 584,571 658,456 2,249,749 7,780,884 3.0000% 0.2559% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.2559% 8,034,219 663,030 3,520 666,550 685,212 1,992,075 490,708 5,181,090 7% 544,662 5,725,752
78-0039-000 WAHOO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 10,306,578 1,969,697 12,276,275 1,230,522 6,907 1,237,429 2,026,318 1,817,362 17,357,384 3.0000% 0.2705% 0.1304% 0.0000% 3.4010% 17,947,703 1,334,585 6,552 1,341,137 2,137,115 1,833,711 111,062 12,746,802 6% 1,041,443 13,788,245
78-0072-000 MEAD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,641,748 747,000 4,388,748 359,489 2,331 361,820 287,365 1,048,767 6,086,700 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,269,301 356,125 2,524 358,649 347,157 805,006 - 4,758,489 7% 426,069 5,184,558
78-0107-000 CEDAR BLUFFS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,623,821 341,414 2,965,235 475,622 2,832 478,454 625,359 3,882,231 7,951,279 3.0000% 2.1546% 0.0000% 0.0000% 5.1546% 8,361,133 521,405 3,147 524,552 723,150 3,467,941 463,853 4,109,343 7% 556,590 4,665,933
79-0002-000 MINATARE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 470,707 83,838 554,545 151,231 2,593 153,824 271,705 2,858,202 3,838,276 3.0000% 0.3030% 0.0000% 0.9091% 4.2121% 3,999,949 143,419 2,426 145,845 302,423 2,787,236 72,564 837,009 7% 268,679 1,105,688
79-0011-000 MORRILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,734,401 217,999 4,952,400 409,633 1,337 410,970 542,957 1,430,500 7,336,827 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 7,556,932 442,664 1,262 443,926 448,742 830,994 976,215 6,809,485 7% 513,578 7,323,063
79-0016-000 GERING PUBLIC SCHOOLS 10,380,932 629,155 11,010,087 1,987,498 - 1,987,498 1,946,230 9,636,597 24,580,412 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0855% 0.0000% 3.0855% 25,338,833 1,979,027 - 1,979,027 2,411,639 8,934,625 622,249 12,635,791 6% 1,474,825 14,110,616
79-0031-000 MITCHELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,868,687 404,040 3,272,727 495,170 1,885 497,055 591,905 4,238,718 8,600,405 3.0000% 3.7545% 0.0271% 0.0000% 6.7816% 9,183,649 579,535 2,130 581,665 640,260 4,658,055 673,863 3,977,532 6% 516,024 4,493,556
79-0032-000 SCOTTSBLUFF PUBLIC SCHOOLS 12,533,680 1,935,131 14,468,811 3,857,652 19,460 3,877,112 5,743,362 18,334,444 42,423,729 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0937% 0.0000% 3.0937% 43,736,176 4,355,110 74,938 4,430,048 6,410,937 18,426,446 - 14,468,745 5% 2,121,186 16,589,931
80-0005-000 MILFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 7,750,000 - 7,750,000 909,355 6,457 915,812 1,083,482 1,742,370 11,491,664 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 11,836,414 958,253 4,067 962,320 1,287,539 2,191,940 822,492 8,217,107 6% 689,500 8,906,607
80-0009-000 SEWARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 13,451,515 404,040 13,855,555 1,985,965 1,479 1,987,444 2,292,411 2,413,080 20,548,490 3.0000% 0.2327% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.2327% 21,212,767 2,114,593 1,069 2,115,662 2,526,634 2,450,900 171,528 14,291,099 6% 1,232,909 15,524,008
80-0567-000 CENTENNIAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 7,547,201 607,385 8,154,586 904,905 4,569 909,474 833,933 777,640 10,675,633 3.0000% 1.6216% 0.0676% 0.0000% 4.6892% 11,176,234 805,674 14,989 820,663 975,094 824,253 395,974 8,952,198 7% 747,294 9,699,492
81-0003-000 HAY SPRINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1,858,970 111,111 1,970,081 225,929 1,620 227,549 140,937 1,618,293 3,956,860 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,075,566 265,062 1,603 266,665 169,938 1,523,656 211,516 2,326,822 7% 276,980 2,603,802
81-0010-000 GORDON-RUSHVILLE PUBLIC SCHS 8,040,404 252,525 8,292,929 627,218 9,639 636,857 702,746 808,246 10,440,778 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.2766% 0.0000% 3.2766% 10,782,885 635,385 2,842 638,227 809,535 795,495 962,828 9,502,456 6% 626,447 10,128,903
82-0001-000 LOUP CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,842,960 313,131 5,156,091 425,344 1,789 427,133 457,899 473,941 6,515,064 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0532% 0.0000% 3.0532% 6,713,981 415,719 3,595 419,314 498,279 470,493 307,884 5,633,779 7% 456,054 6,089,833
82-0015-000 LITCHFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,553,792 131,313 2,685,105 138,263 755 139,018 186,772 234,947 3,245,842 3.0000% 1.2121% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.2121% 3,382,561 149,401 750 150,151 156,957 241,893 220,377 3,053,937 7% 227,209 3,281,146
83-0500-000 SIOUX COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 3,101,010 799,552 3,900,562 135,838 591 136,429 191,709 163,960 4,392,660 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 4,524,440 146,166 236,708 382,874 223,922 130,217 20,283 3,807,710 7% 307,486 4,115,196
84-0003-000 STANTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 5,649,117 461,696 6,110,813 576,983 2,752 579,735 716,838 666,704 8,074,090 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 8,316,313 556,297 3,934 560,231 817,592 618,846 538,872 6,858,516 7% 565,186 7,423,702
85-0060-000 DESHLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 4,238,646 252,525 4,491,171 358,461 694 359,155 635,510 515,653 6,001,489 3.0000% 1.3146% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.3146% 6,260,426 352,304 727 353,031 736,475 413,820 658 4,757,758 7% 420,104 5,177,862
85-0070-000 THAYER CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHS 5,915,182 227,273 6,142,455 657,148 2,432 659,580 483,025 645,969 7,931,029 3.0000% 1.4621% 0.0783% 0.0000% 4.5405% 8,291,135 744,809 3,810 748,619 579,200 688,297 318,083 6,593,102 7% 555,172 7,148,274
85-2001-000 BRUNING-DAVENPORT UNIFIED SYS 4,459,373 242,424 4,701,797 366,479 580 367,059 366,525 306,013 5,741,394 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,913,636 400,037 779 400,816 330,052 312,091 202,023 5,072,700 7% 401,898 5,474,598
86-0001-000 THEDFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,302,299 - 2,302,299 135,728 - 135,728 147,370 301,947 2,887,344 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 2,973,964 134,402 - 134,402 170,979 222,958 - 2,445,625 7% 202,114 2,647,739
87-0001-000 PENDER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,064,123 555,556 5,619,679 488,184 855 489,039 712,856 1,210,877 8,032,451 3.0000% 1.5464% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.5464% 8,397,638 528,502 1,699 530,201 970,266 1,246,526 116,367 5,767,011 7% 562,272 6,329,283
87-0013-000 WALTHILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,362,626 - 2,362,626 201,633 - 201,633 886,561 3,332,427 6,783,247 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,986,744 338,354 - 338,354 973,929 2,970,686 517,738 3,221,514 7% 474,827 3,696,341
87-0016-000 UMO N HO N NATION PUBLIC SCHS - - - 510,211 - 510,211 1,171,970 7,452,173 9,134,354 3.0000% 0.2353% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.2353% 9,429,877 525,251 - 525,251 1,637,129 7,551,401 - - 6% 548,061 548,061
87-0017-000 WINNEBAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT 17 1,208,721 - 1,208,721 335,736 - 335,736 2,949,454 7,318,091 11,812,002 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 12,166,362 477,400 - 477,400 3,071,330 7,485,328 1 1,132,305 6% 708,720 1,841,025
88-0005-000 ORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,863,535 - 6,863,535 599,188 - 599,188 761,285 850,175 9,074,183 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.2372% 0.0000% 3.2372% 9,367,928 591,356 - 591,356 802,963 979,927 86 6,993,769 6% 544,451 7,538,220
88-0021-000 ARCADIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1,955,657 50,505 2,006,162 124,597 3 124,600 244,454 1,353,772 3,728,988 3.0000% 1.7699% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.7699% 3,906,857 113,986 788 114,774 272,400 1,342,595 1,262,131 3,439,219 7% 261,029 3,700,248
89-0001-000 BLAIR COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 18,027,741 1,814,462 19,842,203 2,874,472 31,459 2,905,931 2,705,605 3,591,273 29,045,012 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0288% 0.0000% 3.0288% 29,924,733 3,027,088 59,310 3,086,398 2,734,571 3,721,641 - 20,382,122 6% 1,742,701 22,124,823
89-0003-000 FORT CALHOUN COMMUNITY SCHS 5,740,897 667,546 6,408,443 786,274 7,804 794,078 866,918 4,340,715 12,410,154 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 12,782,459 824,088 7,757 831,845 1,050,353 4,249,668 18,919 6,669,511 6% 744,609 7,414,120
89-0024-000 ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 7,192,766 252,525 7,445,291 708,072 2,416 710,488 908,173 2,279,755 11,343,707 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 11,684,018 856,040 1,776 857,816 944,393 2,196,155 197,924 7,883,578 6% 680,622 8,564,200
90-0017-000 WAYNE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 9,617,693 454,545 10,072,238 1,301,109 7,326 1,308,435 1,284,499 1,824,148 14,489,320 3.0000% 0.5434% 0.1881% 0.0000% 3.7315% 15,029,982 1,495,105 12,037 1,507,142 1,374,607 1,880,441 637,308 10,905,100 6% 869,359 11,774,459
90-0560-000 WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5,500,000 68,808 5,568,808 573,807 17,291 591,098 662,360 2,056,567 8,878,833 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.1959% 0.0000% 3.1959% 9,162,591 575,413 19,151 594,564 639,390 1,311,969 915,479 7,532,147 6% 532,730 8,064,877
90-0595-000 WINSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2,908,737 505,051 3,413,788 924,313 63,801 988,114 315,777 920,492 5,638,171 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 5,807,316 873,109 106,515 979,624 238,131 926,560 - 3,663,001 7% 394,672 4,057,673
91-0002-000 RED CLOUD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 3,473,451 - 3,473,451 207,831 1,072 208,903 481,634 726,816 4,890,804 3.0000% 2.0248% 0.0000% 0.0000% 5.0248% 5,136,557 225,956 1,290 227,246 544,410 727,423 521,815 4,159,293 7% 342,356 4,501,649
91-0074-000 BLUE HILL COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 3,468,350 137,979 3,606,329 546,501 9,206 555,707 622,956 1,099,002 5,883,994 3.0000% 1.0606% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.0606% 6,122,920 442,956 8,005 450,961 643,910 1,095,577 375,953 4,308,425 7% 411,880 4,720,305
92-0045-000 WHEELER CENTRAL SCHOOLS 3,793,104 112,723 3,905,827 206,131 476 206,607 135,507 185,693 4,433,634 3.0000% 3.8532% 0.1376% 0.0000% 6.9908% 4,743,582 232,710 392 233,102 172,582 193,038 399,493 4,544,353 7% 310,354 4,854,707
93-0012-000 YORK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 12,935,081 550,505 13,485,586 2,195,881 266,728 2,462,609 2,436,106 2,892,016 21,276,317 3.0000% 1.0701% 0.2061% 0.0000% 4.2762% 22,186,137 2,232,246 40,386 2,272,632 2,305,001 3,055,945 898,903 15,451,462 6% 1,276,579 16,728,041
93-0083-000 MC COOL JUNCTION PUBLIC SCHS 3,030,303 111,111 3,141,414 245,567 984 246,551 572,847 1,167,866 5,128,678 3.0000% 1.0084% 0.0000% 0.0000% 4.0084% 5,334,256 276,242 1,064 277,306 604,078 1,194,328 20,997 3,279,541 7% 359,007 3,638,548
93-0096-000 HEARTLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 4,394,444 - 4,394,444 514,199 552 514,751 727,275 545,764 6,182,234 3.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 3.0000% 6,367,701 501,011 653 501,664 738,319 526,225 1 4,601,494 7% 432,756 5,034,250
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Account Description Interest Rate Balance Maturity Purpose Notes
***151 NOW 20.97$        0.15% 567,061.72$       DEPRECIATION FUND

**094 Flex 9 Month CD 58.80$        2.00% 107,842.36$       11/28 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
**372 13 Mo Special 337.68$      5.10% 102,712.22$       3/14/2025 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND Unlimited Deposits/3 Withdrawals per 9 month Term

***809 NOW 0.52$           0.15% 13,946.96$         EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
Total 224,501.54$      

**375 13 Mo Special 2,191.78$   5.10% 1,000,000.00$   3/22/2025 GENERAL
**099 Flex 9 Month CD 354.39$      2.00% 285,904.98$       11/15 GENERAL Unlimited Deposits/3 Withdrawals per 9 month Term

***267 Super NOW 34.91$        0.15% 963,555.05$       GENERAL
Total 2,249,460.03$   

**043 Flex 9 Month CD 1,556.68$   2.00% 1,064,598.04$   11/4 SPECIAL BUILDING FUND Unlimited Deposits/3 Withdrawals per 9 month Term
**374 13 Mo Special 1,727.82$   5.10% 525,543.75$       3/14/2025 SPECIAL BUILDING FUND

***505 Money Market 119.46$      1.25% 391,900.97$       SPECIAL BUILDING FUND
Total 1,982,042.76$   

***433 Simple Business -$             0.00% 45,315.97$         
QUALIFIED CAPITAL 
PURPOSE UNDERTAKING 

New CD Rates Matures
11 Month 4.10% Feb-26
17 Month 3.90% Aug-26



Ravenna Public Schools

Fund Balance Report

February 28th, 2025

 

Special Building 
Last month ending balance 307,614.40$           
Buffalo Co Taxes 22,197.28$             
Sherman Co Taxes 60,246.23$             
Settlement Checks -$                        
Interest 339.62$                  
Check(s) (295.88)$                 
Bank Statement Balance 390,101.65$           
Outstanding Checks $0.00
Flex 9 mo. CD 043 1,051,011.81$        
Interest 13,586.23$             
Flex 13 mo CD 3374 500,000.00$           
Interest 25,543.75$             

Total 1,980,243.44$        

Depreciation Fund
Last month ending balance 189,694.85$           
Interest 39.01$                    
CD 428 Dep. 408,327.86$           
Transfer -$                        
Check(s) (31,000.00)$            
Bank Statement Balance 567,061.72$           
5 Month Spec. CD 428 -$                        
Interest -$                        

Total 567,061.72$           

Employee Benefit Fund
Last month ending balance 13,945.36$             
Deposit for Employee Benefits -$                        
Interest 1.60$                      
Withdrawal to CD -$                        
Bank Statement Balance 13,946.96$             
Flex 9 mo. CD 094 104,362.01$           
Interest 3,480.35$               
x3372 13 mo CD 97,719.96$             
Interest 4,992.26$               
5 Month Spec. CD 427 -$                        
Interest -$                        

Total 224,501.54$           

Qualified Cap
Last month ending balance 27,802.12$             
Buffalo Co Taxes 4,281.04$               
Sherm Co Taxes 12,847.52$             
US Treas. 
Interest -$                        
check(s) Transfer to GF -$                        
Bank Statement Balance 44,930.68$             



01 01 GeneralFund NumberChecking Account ID

01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 183.32

189258 A Parts Warehouse 01/30/2025 183.32

01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 66.41

189329 A Parts Warehouse 02/03/2025 66.41

01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 120.24

189992 A Parts Warehouse 02/28/2025 120.24

A Parts Warehouse 369.97Total

01 2120 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 486.00

1000003596 ACT 02/04/2025 486.00

ACT 486.00Total

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 133.36

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 133.36

24705 ASK SUPPLY CO 02/14/2025 266.72

ASK SUPPLY CO 266.72Total

01 2151 340 002 000 OTHER PROF. SERVICES 5,360.00

Beyer.March25 Beyer, Thomas 03/05/2025 5,360.00

Beyer, Thomas 5,360.00Total

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 132.29

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 132.28

5905153979.
Feb25

BLACK HILLS ENERGY 02/20/2025 264.57

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 4,350.26

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 4,350.26

8985166782.
Feb25

BLACK HILLS ENERGY 02/22/2025 8,700.52

BLACK HILLS ENERGY 8,965.09Total

01 1100 382 000 000 INTERNET SERVICES 22.41

176215601020125 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 02/01/2025 22.41

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 22.41Total

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 473.93

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 473.92

9033615 CHEMSEARCH 02/22/2025 947.85

CHEMSEARCH 947.85Total

01 2610 410 001 000 Water Sewer Secon 333.24

01 2610 410 002 000 Water Sewer Elem 333.23

357.Feb25 CITY OF RAVENNA 03/01/2025 666.47

01 2610 410 001 000 Water Sewer Secon 38.80

01 2610 410 002 000 Water Sewer Elem 38.80

760.Feb25 CITY OF RAVENNA 03/01/2025 77.60

CITY OF RAVENNA 744.07Total

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 44.35

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 44.35

26591.Feb25 CULLIGAN OF KEARNEY 02/25/2025 88.70

CULLIGAN OF KEARNEY 88.70Total
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01 2730 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 3,788.16

J7-250267888 Cummins Sales and Service 02/13/2025 3,788.16

01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 199.14

J7-250267896 Cummins Sales and Service 02/14/2025 199.14

Cummins Sales and Service 3,987.30Total

01 1100 382 000 000 INTERNET SERVICES 292.87

1466156 DAS State Accounting - Central Finance 02/12/2025 292.87

DAS State Accounting - Central Finance 292.87Total

01 2710 890 000 000 Other Exp 23.54

2425-672 Deines, Cheryl 03/04/2025 23.54

Deines, Cheryl 23.54Total

01 2710 330 000 000 TESTING 130.00

23114 Diversified Drug Testing, LLC 02/17/2025 130.00

Diversified Drug Testing, LLC 130.00Total

01 1200 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 127.50

1001357626 DOLLAR GENERAL REGIONS 410526 01/21/2025 127.50

DOLLAR GENERAL REGIONS 410526 127.50Total

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 272.96

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 272.96

9086272-0 EAKES OFFICE PLUS 02/07/2025 545.92

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 340.20

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 340.20

9098720-0 EAKES OFFICE PLUS 02/28/2025 680.40

EAKES OFFICE PLUS 1,226.32Total

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 40.93

01 2620 431 002 000 Cont/ser Repair Elem 40.92

7375841 ECOLAB PEST ELIM DIV 02/19/2025 81.85

ECOLAB PEST ELIM DIV 81.85Total

01 2580 810 000 000 REGISTRATION 20.00

01 2152 591 002 607 AUDIOLOGY SPED 3-5 16.78

01 2153 591 002 607 AUDIOLOGY SPED 0-2 16.78

01 2151 591 001 607 Audiology Secon 67.11

01 2151 591 002 607 Audiology Elem 67.11

01 2151 591 001 604 ESU SERVICES-Deaf Ed Sec. 503.70

01 2151 591 002 604 Deaf Ed Sped Elem. 503.70

01 2140 591 001 000 ESU SERVICES-LMHP 1,500.00

01 2140 591 002 000 ESU SERVICES-LMHP Elem 1,500.00

01 2142 591 002 606 PSYCH SERVICES SPED 3-5 643.87

01 2143 591 002 606 PSYC SERVICES SPED 0-2 643.87

01 2141 591 001 606 SCHOOL PSYCH 2,575.50

01 2141 591 002 606 Diagnostic Testing (School Psych) 2,575.50

01 1291 591 002 603 PRE SPED Supervision (3-5) 275.85

01 1292 591 002 603 Pre Sped Services (0-2) 275.85

01 1200 591 001 000 SPED SUPERVISION SEC. 1,243.64

01 1200 591 002 000 SPED SUPERVISION ELEM. 1,243.64

01 2153 591 002 602 SPEECH (0-2) 1,351.49
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180300.Feb25 ESU #10 03/01/2025 31,412.73



01 2153 591 002 602 SPEECH (0-2) 1,573.89

01 2151 591 001 602 Speech Therapy 3,635.35

01 2151 591 002 602 Speech Therapy Elem 10,546.79

01 2181 591 002 605 VISION 415.39

01 1200 591 000 608 Vocational 116.92

01 2212 330 002 000 Purch Prof Ser Elem 80.00

01 2212 330 001 000 Purch Prof Ser Secon 20.00

ESU #10 31,412.73Total

01 2151 591 002 604 Deaf Ed Sped Elem. 312.50

25080 ESU #9 02/28/2025 312.50

ESU #9 312.50Total

01 2173 320 002 000 PT Sped Services 0-2 105.00

01 2172 320 002 000 PT Sped Services 3-5 135.00

01 2171 320 002 000 PT Sped Services Elem 600.00

01 2171 320 001 000 PT Sped Services Sec. 315.00

01 2163 320 002 000 OT Sped Services 0-2 120.00

01 2163 320 002 000 OT Sped Services 0-2 60.00

01 2162 320 002 000 OT Services SPED 3-5 360.00

01 2161 320 002 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 1,215.00

01 2161 320 001 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 315.00

01 2151 320 001 000 Speech Therapy Services 300.00

3388 Family Physical Therapy & Sports Center P.C. 06/03/2024 3,525.00

01 2173 320 002 000 PT Sped Services 0-2 534.40

01 2172 320 002 000 PT Sped Services 3-5 75.00

01 2171 320 002 000 PT Sped Services Elem 206.25

01 2172 320 002 000 PT Sped Services 3-5 142.50

01 2171 320 002 000 PT Sped Services Elem 769.50

01 2171 320 001 000 PT Sped Services Sec. 384.75

01 2162 320 002 000 OT Services SPED 3-5 193.55

01 2161 320 001 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 262.50

01 2163 320 002 000 OT Sped Services 0-2 376.35

01 2162 320 002 000 OT Services SPED 3-5 456.00

01 2161 320 002 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 1,239.75

01 2161 320 001 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 370.50

01 2151 320 001 000 Speech Therapy Services 487.50

3587 Family Physical Therapy & Sports Center P.C. 02/12/2025 5,498.55

Family Physical Therapy & Sports Center P.C. 9,023.55Total

01 2710 626 000 000 Gas And Oil 5,055.19

837326.Feb25 FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE ASSOC 02/25/2025 5,055.19

FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE ASSOC 5,055.19Total

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 45.13

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 45.13

11019553 Hamilton 03/01/2025 90.26

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 141.01

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 141.01

11027008 Hamilton 03/01/2025 282.02

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 20.32

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 20.31

11027355 Hamilton 03/01/2025 40.63

Hamilton 412.91Total
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01 1200 569 001 000 TUITION-OTHER 8,613.69

1015 Hands of Heartland 02/06/2025 8,613.69

Hands of Heartland 8,613.69Total

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 95.36

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 95.36

842890675 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 12/31/2024 190.72

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 6.54

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 6.54

842890683 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 12/31/2024 13.08

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 123.08

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 123.08

842890691 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 12/31/2024 246.16

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 32.62

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 32.61

850830985 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 02/17/2025 65.23

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 9.12

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 9.12

850830993 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 02/17/2025 18.24

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 172.32

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 172.32

850831009 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 02/17/2025 344.64

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 46.80

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 46.80

851051417 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 02/18/2025 93.60

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 153.85

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 153.85

853657120 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 03/05/2025 307.70

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 27.36

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 27.36

853657138 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 03/05/2025 54.72

HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 1,334.09Total

01 1100 443 001 000 LEASED EQUIP 765.95

12800282.
March25

Hometown Leasing 03/01/2025 765.95

Hometown Leasing 765.95Total

01 1200 569 001 000 TUITION-OTHER 12,967.71

650671 Integrated Life Choices 02/01/2025 12,967.71

01 1200 569 001 000 TUITION-OTHER 2,614.69

01 1200 569 002 000 TUITION-OTHER 2,614.69

650672 Integrated Life Choices 02/10/2025 5,229.38

01 2712 519 001 000 Contracted Transpor 4,080.00

650675 Integrated Life Choices 02/01/2025 4,080.00

Integrated Life Choices 22,277.09Total

01 1100 610 001 025 Instr Materials 272.90

337388 ISLAND SUPPLY WELDING CO 02/19/2025 272.90

ISLAND SUPPLY WELDING CO 272.90Total

01 1100 610 001 018 Music Materials 50.00

367337375 J. W. PEPPER & SON INC. 02/27/2025 50.00

J. W. PEPPER & SON INC. 50.00Total
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01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 1,388.00

S-7767 Jerry's Sheet Metal Heating & Cooling, Inc. 02/28/2025 1,388.00

Jerry's Sheet Metal Heating & Cooling, Inc. 1,388.00Total

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 70.01

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 70.01

6241164 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 02/18/2025 140.02

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 140.02Total

01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 205.81

2460.Jan25 K & B PARTS 01/28/2025 205.81

K & B PARTS 205.81Total

01 1100 580 001 000 Travel Secon 42.00

RPS.Feb25 Kay Glidden 02/06/2025 42.00

Kay Glidden 42.00Total

01 2710 340 000 000 Purch Ser(physicals) 194.00

DOTFeb25 MANRING, JILL 02/03/2025 194.00

MANRING, JILL 194.00Total

01 1100 610 001 025 Instr Materials 30.67

0030972342 Matheson Tri Gas INC 01/31/2025 30.67

Matheson Tri Gas INC 30.67Total

01 2310 610 000 000 Supplies 973.02

728123 Midwest Connect 01/31/2025 973.02

Midwest Connect 973.02Total

01 1100 810 001 000 FEES 385.00

9001972902 NASSP 02/11/2025 385.00

NASSP 385.00Total

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 66.87

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 66.87

52744.Feb25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 02/28/2025 133.74

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 24.21

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 24.21

52749.Feb25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 02/28/2025 48.42

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 16.32

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 16.31

52754.Feb25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 02/28/2025 32.63

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 1,773.17

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 1,773.17

52759.Feb25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 02/28/2025 3,546.34

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 34.18

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 34.18

52765.Feb25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 02/28/2025 68.36

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 33.88

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 33.88

52769.Feb25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 02/04/2025 67.76

NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 3,897.25Total
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01 2320 810 000 000 Dues And Fees 100.00

N-52815 NEBR ASSOC OF SCHOOL BOARDS 02/13/2025 100.00

NEBR ASSOC OF SCHOOL BOARDS 100.00Total

01 1100 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 2,386.25

01 1100 735 002 000 Comp Software Elem 2,386.25

114692 NORTHWEST EVALUATION ASSOCIATION 07/31/2024 4,772.50

NORTHWEST EVALUATION ASSOCIATION 4,772.50Total

01 1100 810 001 026 FEES 25.00

TEllis.2425dues NSBEA 02/10/2025 25.00

NSBEA 25.00Total

01 2310 340 000 000 SERVICES 5.00

2022174189 ONE SOURCE 03/01/2025 5.00

ONE SOURCE 5.00Total

01 2310 610 000 000 Supplies 249.18

1714 PETALS AND PICTURES 06/10/2024 249.18

PETALS AND PICTURES 249.18Total

01 1100 382 000 000 INTERNET SERVICES 60.00

155900 PRAIRIE HILLS WIRELESS, LLC 03/01/2025 60.00

PRAIRIE HILLS WIRELESS, LLC 60.00Total

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 609.00

01 2620 431 002 000 Cont/ser Repair Elem 609.00

158982 Protex Central, Inc. 01/31/2025 1,218.00

Protex Central, Inc. 1,218.00Total

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 290.00

SRV120346 RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES 02/24/2025 290.00

RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES 290.00Total

01 2310 540 000 000 Advertising & Print 337.30

news.Feb25 RAVENNA NEWS 02/28/2025 337.30

01 2310 540 000 000 Advertising & Print 359.11

news.Jan25 RAVENNA NEWS 01/31/2025 359.11

RAVENNA NEWS 696.41Total

01 2620 420 001 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 535.50

01 2620 420 002 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 535.50

trash.March25 RAVENNA SANITATION 03/01/2025 1,071.00

RAVENNA SANITATION 1,071.00Total

01 2710 340 000 000 Purch Ser(physicals) 95.00

DOT.Feb25 Reisbeck, Kristina 02/06/2025 95.00

Reisbeck, Kristina 95.00Total

01 2212 580 001 000 Travel Secon 747.60

ADMiles. Feb25 Schirmer, Anthony 02/27/2025 747.60

Schirmer, Anthony 747.60Total

Ravenna Public Schools Page: 6

03/07/2025 12:37 PM

Board Report - Detail

User ID: HGB

AmountDetail DescriptionAccount Number

AmountInvoice DateVendor NameInvoice NumberPO Number



01 2151 340 001 000 OTHER PROF. SERVICES 1,580.00

21136209 Soliant 02/16/2025 1,580.00

01 2151 340 001 000 OTHER PROF. SERVICES 2,686.00

21149068 Soliant 03/02/2025 2,686.00

Soliant 4,266.00Total

01 2190 340 001 000 Testing 410.00

13951 Sport Safe Testing Service, Inc. 02/17/2025 410.00

Sport Safe Testing Service, Inc. 410.00Total

01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 50.94

01 3535 610 000 000 High Abilt Learn Supplies 277.20

01 2710 626 000 000 Gas And Oil 113.05

01 2620 890 001 000 Other Exp Secon 36.00

01 2620 890 002 000 Other Exp Elem 36.00

01 2730 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 517.65

01 1200 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 27.08

01 1200 810 001 000 Registration Secondary 130.82

01 1200 810 002 000 Registration Elem 120.00

01 1100 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 68.00

01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 55.00

01 1100 610 001 031 Instruc Materials 167.00

01 1200 580 001 000 Travel Secon 288.48

01 1200 580 002 000 Travel Elem 288.49

01 1100 735 002 000 Comp Software Elem 200.00

01 1200 735 002 000 Comp Software Elem 17.10

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 21.34

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 21.34

01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 28.98

01 1100 610 001 031 Instruc Materials 27.87

01 2580 650 001 000 Computer Supplies 201.47

01 2580 650 002 000 Computer Supplies 201.47

USBank.March25 U.S. Bank 02/25/2025 2,895.28

U.S. Bank 2,895.28Total

01 1100 610 002 003 Grade 3 Materials 40.00

Emboryology2025 University of Nebraska-Lincoln 02/24/2025 40.00

University of Nebraska-Lincoln 40.00Total

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 17.54

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 17.54

4960080202501 Verizon Business 02/01/2025 35.08

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 17.54

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 17.54

4960080202502 Verizon Business 03/01/2025 35.08

Verizon Business 70.16Total

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 306.39

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 306.39

6106977846 VERIZON WIRELESS 03/01/2025 612.78

VERIZON WIRELESS 612.78Total

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 7.83
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2502-110975 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 02/02/2025 15.66



01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 7.83

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 14.33

2502-111060 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 02/03/2025 14.33

01 3535 610 000 000 High Abilt Learn Supplies 72.17

2502-111075 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 02/04/2025 72.17

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 60.37

2502-111142 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 02/04/2025 60.37

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 61.58

2502-111305 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 02/06/2025 61.58

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 12.32

2502-111363 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 02/07/2025 12.32

01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 25.64

2502-111641 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 02/11/2025 25.64

01 1100 610 001 025 Instr Materials 143.19

2502-112812 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 02/26/2025 143.19

WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 405.26Total

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.62

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.61

2502-112722 WILKE, LATHAN 02/25/2025 1.23

WILKE, LATHAN 1.23Total

01 127,936.96Fund Number

01 127,936.96Checking Account ID
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01 General

01 1100 111 001 000 SALARIES TEACHERS
SECONDARY

923,742.00 73,469.68 524,669.37 56.80 399,072.63 0.00 399,072.63

01 1100 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS ELEM. 971,972.00 74,593.96 516,373.12 53.13 455,598.88 0.00 455,598.88

01 1100 112 001 000 AIDES/COACHES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 1100 120 001 000 SUBSTITUTE OR TEMPORARY
SALARIES

3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00

01 1100 123 001 000 Sub Salaries Secon 25,000.00 6,674.08 33,433.74 133.73 (8,433.74) 0.00 (8,433.74)

01 1100 123 002 000 Sub Salaries Elem 20,000.00 4,674.36 22,943.92 114.72 (2,943.92) 0.00 (2,943.92)

01 1100 150 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. NON
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF

0.00 1,000.00 11,104.75 0.00 (11,104.75) 0.00 (11,104.75)

01 1100 151 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP.
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

130,000.00 9,764.57 73,891.49 56.84 56,108.51 0.00 56,108.51

01 1100 151 002 000 ADDITIONAL COMP.
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

40,000.00 3,925.00 27,691.00 69.23 12,309.00 0.00 12,309.00

01 1100 152 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. AIDES 5,000.00 0.00 1,855.50 37.11 3,144.50 0.00 3,144.50

01 1100 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 134.81 944.91 0.00 (944.91) 0.00 (944.91)

01 1100 211 001 000 Health Ins Secon 407,103.00 29,262.32 207,213.74 50.90 199,889.26 0.00 199,889.26

01 1100 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 428,318.00 30,618.10 210,987.70 49.26 217,330.30 0.00 217,330.30

01 1100 212 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 25.00 0.00 0.06 0.24 24.94 0.00 24.94

01 1100 213 001 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 1,000.00 396.41 841.60 84.16 158.40 0.00 158.40

01 1100 213 002 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 7,500.00 185.58 516.35 6.88 6,983.65 0.00 6,983.65

01 1100 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 250.00 73.85 831.14 332.46 (581.14) 0.00 (581.14)

01 1100 221 001 000 Fica Secon 75,000.00 6,117.37 45,689.00 60.92 29,311.00 0.00 29,311.00

01 1100 221 002 000 Fica Elem 78,000.00 5,654.96 39,231.36 50.30 38,768.64 0.00 38,768.64

01 1100 222 001 000 FICA-COACHES/AIDES 1,000.00 0.00 141.97 14.20 858.03 0.00 858.03

01 1100 223 001 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 2,000.00 499.98 2,535.61 126.78 (535.61) 0.00 (535.61)

01 1100 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 2,000.00 352.58 1,741.70 87.09 258.30 0.00 258.30

01 1100 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 98.78 834.08 0.00 (834.08) 0.00 (834.08)

01 1100 231 001 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 95,000.00 8,221.71 58,973.66 62.08 36,026.34 0.00 36,026.34

01 1100 231 002 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMIN 100,000.00 7,755.95 53,741.58 53.74 46,258.42 0.00 46,258.42

01 1100 232 001 000 RETIREMENT-COACHES/AIDES 400.00 0.00 1.78 0.45 398.22 0.00 398.22

01 1100 233 001 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 200.00 211.41 1,482.90 741.45 (1,282.90) 0.00 (1,282.90)

01 1100 233 002 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 200.00 119.49 937.48 468.74 (737.48) 0.00 (737.48)

01 1100 280 001 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 0.00 24.48 171.17 0.00 (171.17) 0.00 (171.17)

01 1100 281 001 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 20,000.00 2,142.41 12,333.72 61.67 7,666.28 0.00 7,666.28

01 1100 281 002 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 25,000.00 2,720.32 18,365.26 73.46 6,634.74 0.00 6,634.74

01 1100 283 001 000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP OR INS 100.00 69.97 145.94 145.94 (45.94) 0.00 (45.94)

01 1100 283 002 000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP OR INS 100.00 32.68 89.60 89.60 10.40 0.00 10.40

01 1100 330 001 000 ASSEMBLIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 1100 330 002 000 ASSEMBLIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 1100 334 000 000 Mileage for Psyche Services 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

01 1100 382 000 000 INTERNET SERVICES 7,500.00 375.28 4,106.12 54.75 3,393.88 0.00 3,393.88

01 1100 382 001 000 Distance Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 431 001 000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 431 002 000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 443 001 000 LEASED EQUIP 10,000.00 765.95 6,127.60 61.28 3,872.40 0.00 3,872.40

01 1100 443 002 000 LEASED EQUIP 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

01 1100 580 001 000 Travel Secon 5,000.00 42.00 897.19 17.94 4,102.81 0.00 4,102.81

01 1100 580 002 000 Travel Elem 2,000.00 0.00 938.00 46.90 1,062.00 0.00 1,062.00

01 1100 591 001 000 ESU SERVICES-LMHP 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 15,000.00 134.92 3,080.97 20.54 11,919.03 0.00 11,919.03

01 1100 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 15,000.00 0.00 1,171.31 7.81 13,828.69 0.00 13,828.69

01 1100 640 001 000 Textbooks Secon 30,000.00 0.00 (678.00) (2.26) 30,678.00 0.00 30,678.00
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01 1100 640 002 000 Textbooks Elem 30,000.00 0.00 1,210.42 4.03 28,789.58 0.00 28,789.58

01 1100 733 001 000 Equipment Secon 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

01 1100 733 002 000 Equipment Elem 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00

01 1100 734 001 000 Comp Equip Secon 40,000.00 0.00 235.60 0.59 39,764.40 0.00 39,764.40

01 1100 734 002 000 Comp Equip Elem 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

01 1100 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 30,000.00 2,454.25 18,591.64 61.97 11,408.36 0.00 11,408.36

01 1100 735 002 000 Comp Software Elem 15,000.00 2,586.25 12,201.11 81.34 2,798.89 0.00 2,798.89

01 1100 810 001 000 FEES 2,500.00 385.00 803.40 32.14 1,696.60 0.00 1,696.60

01 1100 810 002 000 FEES 1,000.00 0.00 320.00 32.00 680.00 0.00 680.00

01 1100 890 001 000 Other Misc Exp Secon 3,000.00 0.00 936.93 31.23 2,063.07 0.00 2,063.07

01 1100 890 002 000 Other Misc Exp Elem 1,000.00 0.00 425.76 42.58 574.24 0.00 574.24

1100 SALARIES 3,656,410.00 275,538.46 1,920,083.25 52.51 1,736,326.75 0.00 1,736,326.75

01 1160 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS POVERTY 67,000.00 0.00 5,687.50 8.49 61,312.50 0.00 61,312.50

01 1160 211 002 000 Poverty Program Health Ins 21,000.00 0.00 1,731.60 8.25 19,268.40 0.00 19,268.40

01 1160 221 002 000 Poverty Program FICA 5,000.00 0.00 403.36 8.07 4,596.64 0.00 4,596.64

01 1160 231 002 000 Poverty Program Retire 7,000.00 0.00 561.80 8.03 6,438.20 0.00 6,438.20

01 1160 281 002 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 0.00 0.00 314.57 0.00 (314.57) 0.00 (314.57)

1160 POVERTY 100,000.00 0.00 8,698.83 8.70 91,301.17 0.00 91,301.17

01 1190 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS PRE K 26,000.00 2,015.62 14,109.34 54.27 11,890.66 0.00 11,890.66

01 1190 112 002 000 PreK Para 35,000.00 2,014.95 9,202.68 26.29 25,797.32 0.00 25,797.32

01 1190 122 002 000 Sub Paras Salary 0.00 438.52 663.67 0.00 (663.67) 0.00 (663.67)

01 1190 123 002 000 PreK Subs 2,000.00 0.00 700.00 35.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00

01 1190 211 002 000 PreK Health 27,000.00 1,172.61 8,203.06 30.38 18,796.94 0.00 18,796.94

01 1190 212 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 10,000.00 0.00 9.57 0.10 9,990.43 0.00 9,990.43

01 1190 221 002 000 PreK Fica 5,000.00 151.05 1,057.36 21.15 3,942.64 0.00 3,942.64

01 1190 222 002 000 FICA-AIDES 2,500.00 187.70 754.77 30.19 1,745.23 0.00 1,745.23

01 1190 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 300.00 0.00 53.53 17.84 246.47 0.00 246.47

01 1190 231 002 000 PreK Retire 2,500.00 199.10 1,393.70 55.75 1,106.30 0.00 1,106.30

01 1190 232 002 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 4,000.00 199.03 753.81 18.85 3,246.19 0.00 3,246.19

01 1190 233 002 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 250.00 0.00 55.32 22.13 194.68 0.00 194.68

01 1190 610 002 000 PreK Supplies 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 1190 890 002 000 PreK Misc Exp 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

1190 PREK 115,550.00 6,378.58 36,956.81 31.98 78,593.19 0.00 78,593.19

01 1200 111 001 000 SPED teachers 210,000.00 14,125.00 100,839.31 48.02 109,160.69 0.00 109,160.69

01 1200 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS SPED
ELEM.

225,000.00 18,859.38 132,015.66 58.67 92,984.34 0.00 92,984.34

01 1200 112 001 000 SPED Paras 160,000.00 20,513.52 114,343.43 71.46 45,656.57 0.00 45,656.57

01 1200 112 002 000 Aide Elem 140,000.00 9,316.98 73,629.57 52.59 66,370.43 0.00 66,370.43

01 1200 116 001 000 Nurse Sp Ed Services 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 750.00

01 1200 116 002 000 Nurse Sp Ed Services 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

01 1200 122 001 000 Sub Paras Salary 1,500.00 0.00 1,172.70 78.18 327.30 0.00 327.30

01 1200 123 001 000 Sub Secon 5,000.00 140.00 380.00 7.60 4,620.00 0.00 4,620.00

01 1200 123 002 000 Sub Elem 7,500.00 630.00 3,015.00 40.20 4,485.00 0.00 4,485.00

01 1200 132 001 000 OT - AIDES/PARAS 1,500.00 168.23 1,274.24 84.95 225.76 0.00 225.76

01 1200 132 002 000 OT - AIDES/PARAS 250.00 0.00 9.77 3.91 240.23 0.00 240.23

01 1200 151 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP.
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

10,000.00 818.18 5,727.26 57.27 4,272.74 0.00 4,272.74

01 1200 211 001 000 Health Ins 60,000.00 3,967.19 28,348.76 47.25 31,651.24 0.00 31,651.24

01 1200 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 85,000.00 6,669.03 45,987.71 54.10 39,012.29 0.00 39,012.29

01 1200 212 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 20,000.00 1,646.88 11,368.22 56.84 8,631.78 0.00 8,631.78

01 1200 212 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 25,000.00 1,967.96 16,057.70 64.23 8,942.30 0.00 8,942.30

01 1200 213 001 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 200.00 0.00 0.11 0.06 199.89 0.00 199.89

01 1200 213 002 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 200.00 26.04 63.22 31.61 136.78 0.00 136.78

01 1200 216 001 000 Health Ins. NURSE 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 1200 216 002 000 Health Ins-NURSE 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
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01 1200 221 001 000 Fica Secon 15,000.00 1,096.15 7,821.30 52.14 7,178.70 0.00 7,178.70

01 1200 221 002 000 Fica Elem 20,000.00 1,400.41 9,805.74 49.03 10,194.26 0.00 10,194.26

01 1200 222 001 000 FICA-AIDES 10,000.00 1,544.94 8,687.86 86.88 1,312.14 0.00 1,312.14

01 1200 222 002 000 FICA-AIDES 8,500.00 604.71 4,844.17 56.99 3,655.83 0.00 3,655.83

01 1200 223 001 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 400.00 10.72 29.09 7.27 370.91 0.00 370.91

01 1200 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 750.00 47.52 228.99 30.53 521.01 0.00 521.01

01 1200 226 001 000 Fica-NURSE 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 1200 226 002 000 Fica-NURSE 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

01 1200 231 001 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 20,000.00 1,395.24 9,960.71 49.80 10,039.29 0.00 10,039.29

01 1200 231 002 000 RETIREMENT TEAHERS/ADMINS 25,000.00 1,862.89 13,040.23 52.16 11,959.77 0.00 11,959.77

01 1200 232 001 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 17,500.00 2,023.23 11,301.63 64.58 6,198.37 0.00 6,198.37

01 1200 232 002 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 15,000.00 900.64 7,062.17 47.08 7,937.83 0.00 7,937.83

01 1200 233 001 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 250.00 0.00 9.88 3.95 240.12 0.00 240.12

01 1200 233 002 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 100.00 20.74 97.31 97.31 2.69 0.00 2.69

01 1200 236 001 000 Retire-NURSE 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 1200 236 002 000 Retire-NURSE 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

01 1200 281 001 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 1200 282 001 000 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES HSA 150.00 126.16 889.15 592.77 (739.15) 0.00 (739.15)

01 1200 282 002 000 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES HSA 3,000.00 274.34 2,338.34 77.94 661.66 0.00 661.66

01 1200 283 002 000 INS/HSA Cont. 50.00 4.58 11.01 22.02 38.99 0.00 38.99

01 1200 286 001 000 NURSE-HSA 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00

01 1200 286 002 000 NURSE-HSA 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00

01 1200 320 001 000 Purch Prof Ser Secon 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

01 1200 320 002 000 Purch Prof Serv Elem 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 1200 330 001 000 Contracted Services 2,500.00 0.00 220.00 8.80 2,280.00 0.00 2,280.00

01 1200 330 002 000 Contracted Services 0.00 0.00 440.00 0.00 (440.00) 0.00 (440.00)

01 1200 520 001 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 1200 569 001 000 TUITION-OTHER 200,000.00 24,196.09 118,098.54 59.05 81,901.46 0.00 81,901.46

01 1200 569 002 000 TUITION-OTHER 50,000.00 2,614.69 2,614.69 5.23 47,385.31 0.00 47,385.31

01 1200 580 001 000 Travel Secon 250.00 288.48 288.48 115.39 (38.48) 0.00 (38.48)

01 1200 580 002 000 Travel Elem 250.00 288.49 288.49 115.40 (38.49) 0.00 (38.49)

01 1200 591 001 000 SPED SUPERVISION SEC. 20,000.00 1,243.64 9,843.96 49.22 10,156.04 0.00 10,156.04

01 1200 591 002 000 SPED SUPERVISION ELEM. 20,000.00 1,243.64 9,720.21 48.60 10,279.79 0.00 10,279.79

01 1200 610 001 000 Gen Supplies 7,500.00 0.00 1,170.01 15.60 6,329.99 0.00 6,329.99

01 1200 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 5,000.00 154.58 2,212.22 44.24 2,787.78 0.00 2,787.78

01 1200 640 001 000 Textbooks 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 750.00

01 1200 640 002 000 Textbooks Elem 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00

01 1200 641 001 000 Digital Materials 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 1200 641 002 000 Digital Mat./EBOOKS 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 1200 733 001 000 Equipment Furn Secon 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

01 1200 733 002 000 Furniture Equip Elem 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 1200 734 001 000 Comp Equip Secon 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

01 1200 734 002 000 Computer Equip Elem 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 1200 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 1,000.00 0.00 298.99 29.90 701.01 0.00 701.01

01 1200 735 002 000 Comp Software Elem 610.00 17.10 397.93 65.23 212.07 0.00 212.07

01 1200 810 001 000 Registration Secondary 250.00 130.82 184.28 73.71 65.72 0.00 65.72

01 1200 810 002 000 Registration Elem 1,000.00 120.00 245.00 24.50 755.00 0.00 755.00

1200 SPEDICAL ED School Age 1,424,510.00 120,458.19 756,383.04 53.10 668,126.96 0.00 668,126.96

01 1291 610 002 000 PRE Supplies 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00

01 1291 640 002 000 Periodicals (3-5) 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 1291 733 000 000 Equipment (3-5) 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00

1291 SPED AGES 3-5 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 2120 111 001 000 Counselor Sal Secon 60,000.00 4,905.50 34,721.74 57.87 25,278.26 0.00 25,278.26

01 2120 111 002 000 Counselor Sal Elem 16,000.00 1,226.37 8,584.59 53.65 7,415.41 0.00 7,415.41
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01 2120 211 001 000 Health Ins. Secon 15,000.00 1,023.68 7,182.47 47.88 7,817.53 0.00 7,817.53

01 2120 211 002 000 Health Ins. Elem 3,715.00 255.92 1,776.78 47.83 1,938.22 0.00 1,938.22

01 2120 221 001 000 Fica Secon 5,000.00 359.21 2,543.54 50.87 2,456.46 0.00 2,456.46

01 2120 221 002 000 Fica Elem 1,500.00 89.80 628.81 41.92 871.19 0.00 871.19

01 2120 231 001 000 Retirement Secon 6,000.00 484.56 3,429.77 57.16 2,570.23 0.00 2,570.23

01 2120 231 002 000 Retirement Elem 1,500.00 121.14 847.98 56.53 652.02 0.00 652.02

01 2120 281 001 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 2,500.00 184.10 1,291.71 51.67 1,208.29 0.00 1,208.29

01 2120 281 002 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 750.00 46.03 319.57 42.61 430.43 0.00 430.43

01 2120 320 001 000 Purch Prof Ser Secon 1,250.00 0.00 40.00 3.20 1,210.00 0.00 1,210.00

01 2120 320 002 000 Purch Prof Ser Elem 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 2120 580 001 000 Travel Secon 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2120 580 002 000 Travel Elem 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2120 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 1,000.00 486.00 593.49 59.35 406.51 0.00 406.51

01 2120 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 1,000.00 0.00 11.97 1.20 988.03 0.00 988.03

01 2120 640 001 000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

01 2120 640 002 000 Resource Texts 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

01 2120 735 001 000 Computer Software 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 2120 810 000 000 REGISTRATION 1,000.00 0.00 250.00 25.00 750.00 0.00 750.00

2120 COUNSELOR 120,965.00 9,182.31 62,222.42 51.44 58,742.58 0.00 58,742.58

01 2130 116 000 000 SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert.
(Nurse)

38,000.00 3,671.10 23,310.51 61.34 14,689.49 0.00 14,689.49

01 2130 216 000 000 GROUP INS.-NURSE 6,500.00 527.47 3,625.61 55.78 2,874.39 0.00 2,874.39

01 2130 226 000 000 FICA-NURSE 3,000.00 278.10 1,764.28 58.81 1,235.72 0.00 1,235.72

01 2130 236 000 000 RETIREMENT-NURSE 3,750.00 362.62 2,302.54 61.40 1,447.46 0.00 1,447.46

01 2130 286 000 000 NURSE-HSA 1,000.00 92.58 636.46 63.65 363.54 0.00 363.54

01 2130 320 001 000 Purch Prof Ser Secon 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

01 2130 320 002 000 Purch Prof Serv Elem 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

01 2130 580 000 000 Travel 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 2130 610 000 000 Health Supplies 5,000.00 0.00 2,688.20 53.76 2,311.80 0.00 2,311.80

01 2130 610 001 000 Instruc Mater Secon 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 2130 610 002 000 Instruc Mater Elem 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 2130 733 000 000 Equipment 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 2130 810 000 000 Dues And Fees 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

2130 NURSE 58,300.00 4,931.87 34,327.60 58.88 23,972.40 0.00 23,972.40

01 2131 116 001 000 SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert.
(Nurse)

14,000.00 1,206.38 8,015.35 57.25 5,984.65 0.00 5,984.65

01 2131 116 002 000 SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert.
(Nurse)

14,000.00 1,206.38 8,015.36 57.25 5,984.64 0.00 5,984.64

01 2131 216 001 000 GROUP INS.-NURSE 2,250.00 173.34 1,246.66 55.41 1,003.34 0.00 1,003.34

01 2131 216 002 000 GROUP INS.-NURSE 2,250.00 173.32 1,246.64 55.41 1,003.36 0.00 1,003.36

01 2131 226 001 000 FICA-NURSE 1,250.00 91.39 606.74 48.54 643.26 0.00 643.26

01 2131 226 002 000 FICA-NURSE 1,250.00 91.36 606.64 48.53 643.36 0.00 643.36

01 2131 236 001 000 RETIREMENT-NURSE 1,500.00 119.17 791.75 52.78 708.25 0.00 708.25

01 2131 236 002 000 RETIREMENT-NURSE 1,500.00 119.16 791.75 52.78 708.25 0.00 708.25

01 2131 286 001 000 NURSE-HSA 1,000.00 30.43 218.81 21.88 781.19 0.00 781.19

01 2131 286 002 000 NURSE-HSA 1,000.00 30.43 218.81 21.88 781.19 0.00 781.19

2131 HEALTH SERVICES SPED-NURSE 40,000.00 3,241.36 21,758.51 54.40 18,241.49 0.00 18,241.49

01 2140 111 000 000 SALARIES
TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL
STAFF

7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00

01 2140 211 000 000 GROUP INSURANCE
TEACHERS/ADMINS

1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 2140 221 000 000 FICA TEACHERS/ADMIN 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 850.00

01 2140 231 000 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 850.00

01 2140 281 000 000 CASH IN LIEU TEACHERS/HSA 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 2140 591 001 000 ESU SERVICES-LMHP 15,000.00 1,500.00 9,000.00 60.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00
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01 2140 591 002 000 ESU SERVICES-LMHP Elem 15,000.00 1,500.00 9,000.00 60.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00

2140 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 40,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00 45.00 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00

01 2151 320 001 000 Speech Therapy Services 0.00 787.50 3,090.75 0.00 (3,090.75) 0.00 (3,090.75)

01 2151 340 001 000 OTHER PROF. SERVICES 0.00 4,266.00 12,956.00 0.00 (12,956.00) 0.00 (12,956.00)

01 2151 340 002 000 OTHER PROF. SERVICES 55,000.00 5,360.00 36,400.00 66.18 18,600.00 0.00 18,600.00

2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED School Age 55,000.00 10,413.50 52,446.75 95.36 2,553.25 0.00 2,553.25

01 2161 320 001 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 5,000.00 948.00 5,072.30 101.45 (72.30) 0.00 (72.30)

01 2161 320 002 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 15,500.00 2,454.75 8,137.50 52.50 7,362.50 0.00 7,362.50

01 2161 569 001 000 TUITION-OTHER 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

01 2161 569 002 000 OT Sped School Age 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

2161 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE 25,500.00 3,402.75 13,209.80 51.80 12,290.20 0.00 12,290.20

01 2162 320 002 000 OT Services SPED 3-5 3,500.00 1,009.55 2,748.05 78.52 751.95 0.00 751.95

01 2162 569 002 000 OT Sped 3-5 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00

2162 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED 3-5 6,500.00 1,009.55 2,748.05 42.28 3,751.95 0.00 3,751.95

01 2163 320 002 000 OT Sped Services 0-2 5,000.00 556.35 4,250.90 85.02 749.10 0.00 749.10

2163 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED 0-2 5,000.00 556.35 4,250.90 85.02 749.10 0.00 749.10

01 2171 320 001 000 PT Sped Services Sec. 4,000.00 699.75 1,988.25 49.71 2,011.75 0.00 2,011.75

01 2171 320 002 000 PT Sped Services Elem 15,000.00 1,575.75 6,207.00 41.38 8,793.00 0.00 8,793.00

01 2171 569 001 000 PT Sped School Age 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2171 569 002 000 PT Sped School Age 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

2171 PHYSICAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE 20,000.00 2,275.50 8,195.25 40.98 11,804.75 0.00 11,804.75

01 2172 320 002 000 PT Sped Services 3-5 2,500.00 352.50 993.75 39.75 1,506.25 0.00 1,506.25

01 2172 569 002 000 PT 3-4 Sped 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

2172 PHYSICAL THERAPY:SPED 3-5 5,000.00 352.50 993.75 19.88 4,006.25 0.00 4,006.25

01 2173 320 002 000 PT Sped Services 0-2 0.00 639.40 3,358.72 0.00 (3,358.72) 0.00 (3,358.72)

2173 PHYSICAL THERAPY:SPED 0-2 0.00 639.40 3,358.72 0.00 (3,358.72) 0.00 (3,358.72)

01 2190 110 001 000 Act Trans Sal Secon 20,000.00 2,628.31 12,035.12 60.18 7,964.88 0.00 7,964.88

01 2190 110 002 000 Act Trans Sal Elem 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 2190 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

750.00 53.63 509.36 67.91 240.64 0.00 240.64

01 2190 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 1,500.00 193.48 903.36 60.22 596.64 0.00 596.64

01 2190 220 002 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 2190 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

1,000.00 164.35 602.66 60.27 397.34 0.00 397.34

01 2190 230 002 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

01 2190 340 001 000 Testing 1,500.00 410.00 1,941.00 129.40 (441.00) 0.00 (441.00)

01 2190 580 002 000 Meals/mileage 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

2190 ACT TRANS 26,065.00 3,449.77 15,991.50 61.35 10,073.50 0.00 10,073.50

01 2212 111 001 000 SALARIES TEACHERS STAFF. DEV 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

01 2212 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS STAFF DEV.
ELEM.

2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

01 2212 123 001 000 Staff Development 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 2212 123 002 000 Staff Development 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 2212 211 001 000 HEALTH INSURANCE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 2212 211 002 000 HEALTH INSURANCE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 2212 221 001 000 Staff Dev Fica 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2212 221 002 000 Staff Dev Fica 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2212 231 001 000 RETIREMENT 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

01 2212 231 002 000 Staff Dev Retire 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

01 2212 330 001 000 Purch Prof Ser Secon 1,500.00 20.00 860.00 57.33 640.00 0.00 640.00

01 2212 330 002 000 Purch Prof Ser Elem 5,000.00 80.00 360.00 7.20 4,640.00 0.00 4,640.00

01 2212 580 001 000 Travel Secon 1,500.00 747.60 2,952.78 196.85 (1,452.78) 0.00 (1,452.78)
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01 2212 580 002 000 Travel Elem 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00

01 2212 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 2,000.00 0.00 132.50 6.63 1,867.50 0.00 1,867.50

01 2212 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 2,000.00 0.00 132.50 6.63 1,867.50 0.00 1,867.50

01 2212 810 001 000 Dues And Fees Secon 2,000.00 0.00 240.00 12.00 1,760.00 0.00 1,760.00

01 2212 810 002 000 Dues And Fees Elem 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

2212 STAFF 25,000.00 847.60 4,677.78 18.71 20,322.22 0.00 20,322.22

01 2214 111 000 000 SALARIES
TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL
STAFF

5,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00

01 2214 221 000 000 FICA TEACHERS/ADMIN 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 0.00 650.00

01 2214 231 000 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 0.00 650.00

01 2214 580 001 000 TRAVEL 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

01 2214 580 002 000 TRAVEL 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

01 2214 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 375.00 0.00 375.00

01 2214 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 375.00 0.00 375.00

01 2214 810 001 000 DUES AND FEES 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00 1,425.00

01 2214 810 002 000 DUES AND FEES 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00 1,425.00

2214 IMPLEMENTATION OF STANDARDS 10,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,300.00 0.00 10,300.00

01 2220 111 001 000 SALARIES TEACHERS LIBRARIAN
SECOND.

24,187.50 2,906.25 20,418.75 84.42 3,768.75 0.00 3,768.75

01 2220 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS LIBRARIAN
ELEM.

24,187.50 2,906.25 20,418.75 84.42 3,768.75 0.00 3,768.75

01 2220 211 001 000 Health Ins Secon 14,000.00 859.68 6,018.21 42.99 7,981.79 0.00 7,981.79

01 2220 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 14,000.00 859.68 6,018.21 42.99 7,981.79 0.00 7,981.79

01 2220 221 001 000 Fica Secon 2,000.00 220.50 1,549.22 77.46 450.78 0.00 450.78

01 2220 221 002 000 Fica Elem 2,000.00 220.50 1,549.22 77.46 450.78 0.00 450.78

01 2220 231 001 000 Retire Secon 2,500.00 287.07 2,016.90 80.68 483.10 0.00 483.10

01 2220 231 002 000 Retire Elem 2,500.00 287.07 2,016.90 80.68 483.10 0.00 483.10

01 2220 320 001 000 Purchased Ser Secon 500.00 0.00 40.00 8.00 460.00 0.00 460.00

01 2220 320 002 000 Purchased Ser Elem 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2220 431 001 000 Repair Secon 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

01 2220 431 002 000 Repair Elem 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 350.00

01 2220 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 500.00 0.00 136.64 27.33 363.36 0.00 363.36

01 2220 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 600.00 0.00 465.73 77.62 134.27 0.00 134.27

01 2220 640 001 000 Library Books Secon 4,500.00 0.00 1,811.59 40.26 2,688.41 0.00 2,688.41

01 2220 640 002 000 Library Books Elem 2,250.00 0.00 1,424.48 63.31 825.52 0.00 825.52

01 2220 641 000 000 EBOOKS 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2220 641 001 000 Digital Mat./EBOOKS 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

01 2220 641 002 000 Digital Mat./EBOOKS 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

01 2220 643 001 000 WEB/CLOUD BASED SOFTWARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2220 733 001 000 Equipment Secon 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00

01 2220 733 002 000 Equipment Elem 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00

01 2220 735 001 000 Computer Software 3,800.00 0.00 592.50 15.59 3,207.50 0.00 3,207.50

01 2220 735 002 000 Elem Software 2,500.00 0.00 592.50 23.70 1,907.50 0.00 1,907.50

01 2220 890 001 000 Other Mis Exp Secon 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 40.00

01 2220 890 002 000 Other Misc Exp Elem 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

2220 LIBRARY/MEDIA SERVICES 103,365.00 8,547.00 65,069.60 62.95 38,295.40 0.00 38,295.40

01 2310 340 000 000 SERVICES 750.00 5.00 2,500.55 333.41 (1,750.55) 0.00 (1,750.55)

01 2310 520 000 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00

01 2310 540 000 000 Advertising & Print 7,500.00 696.41 2,584.33 34.46 4,915.67 0.00 4,915.67

01 2310 580 000 000 Board Travel 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

01 2310 610 000 000 Supplies 3,500.00 1,222.20 1,470.20 42.01 2,029.80 0.00 2,029.80

01 2310 735 000 000 Software (E-Meetings) 3,000.00 0.00 2,600.00 86.67 400.00 0.00 400.00

01 2310 810 000 000 Dues And Fees 12,500.00 0.00 6,823.00 54.58 5,677.00 0.00 5,677.00

01 2310 890 000 000 Other Misc Exp 2,000.00 0.00 230.60 11.53 1,769.40 0.00 1,769.40
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2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION 46,750.00 1,923.61 16,208.68 34.67 30,541.32 0.00 30,541.32

01 2320 105 000 000 SUPERINTENDENT SALARY 150,380.00 12,603.70 88,225.90 58.67 62,154.10 0.00 62,154.10

01 2320 110 000 000 Clerical 23,000.00 1,997.89 13,691.92 59.53 9,308.08 0.00 9,308.08

01 2320 130 000 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 700.00 60.97 429.13 61.30 270.87 0.00 270.87

01 2320 210 000 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

7,500.00 553.84 3,725.97 49.68 3,774.03 0.00 3,774.03

01 2320 215 000 000 Health Ins 30,000.00 2,402.05 16,814.35 56.05 13,185.65 0.00 13,185.65

01 2320 220 000 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 2,000.00 152.63 1,049.81 52.49 950.19 0.00 950.19

01 2320 225 000 000 Fica 12,000.00 954.62 6,682.34 55.69 5,317.66 0.00 5,317.66

01 2320 230 000 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

2,500.00 203.37 1,394.85 55.79 1,105.15 0.00 1,105.15

01 2320 235 000 000 RETIREMENT SUPT. 15,000.00 1,241.13 8,687.91 57.92 6,312.09 0.00 6,312.09

01 2320 280 000 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 1,500.00 100.82 678.28 45.22 821.72 0.00 821.72

01 2320 580 000 000 Travel 2,500.00 0.00 196.00 7.84 2,304.00 0.00 2,304.00

01 2320 610 000 000 Supplies 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2320 735 000 000 Software-North Star 2,000.00 0.00 1,800.00 90.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 2320 810 000 000 Dues And Fees 1,667.00 100.00 545.00 32.69 1,122.00 0.00 1,122.00

01 2320 890 000 000 Other Misc Exp 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

2320 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION-SUPT 252,247.00 20,371.02 143,921.46 57.06 108,325.54 0.00 108,325.54

01 2330 317 000 000 LEGAL SERVICES 25,000.00 0.00 1,168.50 4.67 23,831.50 0.00 23,831.50

2330 DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES 25,000.00 0.00 1,168.50 4.67 23,831.50 0.00 23,831.50

01 2410 110 001 000 Clerical Sal Secon 56,500.00 4,920.18 35,207.20 62.31 21,292.80 0.00 21,292.80

01 2410 110 002 000 Clerical Sal Elem 52,000.00 4,453.83 28,750.05 55.29 23,249.95 0.00 23,249.95

01 2410 111 001 000 Princ Sal Secon 100,000.00 8,333.33 58,333.31 58.33 41,666.69 0.00 41,666.69

01 2410 111 002 000 Prin Sal Elem 113,500.00 9,167.83 64,174.81 56.54 49,325.19 0.00 49,325.19

01 2410 120 001 000 SUBSTITUTE OR TEMPORARY
SALARIES

1,000.00 0.00 687.05 68.71 312.95 0.00 312.95

01 2410 122 001 000 STUDENT AIDE 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 2410 130 001 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 2,000.00 142.27 1,299.42 64.97 700.58 0.00 700.58

01 2410 130 002 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 2,000.00 91.62 1,085.18 54.26 914.82 0.00 914.82

01 2410 151 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP.
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

24,047.00 478.13 3,346.91 13.92 20,700.09 0.00 20,700.09

01 2410 151 002 000 ADDITIONAL COMP.
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2410 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 1,296.63 9,214.03 0.00 (9,214.03) 0.00 (9,214.03)

01 2410 210 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

28,047.00 1,980.68 13,864.76 49.43 14,182.24 0.00 14,182.24

01 2410 211 001 000 Health Ins Secon 28,047.00 65.70 459.90 1.64 27,587.10 0.00 27,587.10

01 2410 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 200.00 10.00 70.00 35.00 130.00 0.00 130.00

01 2410 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 4,500.00 375.84 2,769.66 61.55 1,730.34 0.00 1,730.34

01 2410 220 002 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 4,000.00 325.36 2,125.84 53.15 1,874.16 0.00 1,874.16

01 2410 221 001 000 Fica Secon 8,100.00 674.08 4,718.56 58.25 3,381.44 0.00 3,381.44

01 2410 221 002 000 Fica Elem 10,750.00 871.53 6,100.71 56.75 4,649.29 0.00 4,649.29

01 2410 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

6,000.00 500.06 3,605.96 60.10 2,394.04 0.00 2,394.04

01 2410 230 002 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

5,500.00 448.99 2,947.06 53.58 2,552.94 0.00 2,552.94

01 2410 231 001 000 RETIREMENT ADMINS SEC. 10,500.00 870.38 6,092.66 58.03 4,407.34 0.00 4,407.34

01 2410 231 002 000 RETIREMENT ADMIN ELEM. 11,000.00 905.58 6,339.06 57.63 4,660.94 0.00 4,660.94

01 2410 280 001 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 3,500.00 235.94 1,676.73 47.91 1,823.27 0.00 1,823.27

01 2410 280 002 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 5,000.00 360.55 2,523.85 50.48 2,476.15 0.00 2,476.15

01 2410 281 002 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 28,047.00 2,403.87 16,827.09 60.00 11,219.91 0.00 11,219.91

01 2410 580 001 000 Travel Secon 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2410 580 002 000 Travel Elem 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2410 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 1,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,150.00 0.00 1,150.00

01 2410 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
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01 2410 733 001 000 Equipment Secon 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

01 2410 733 002 000 Equipment Elem 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

01 2410 810 001 000 Dues And Fees Secon 500.00 0.00 79.99 16.00 420.01 0.00 420.01

01 2410 810 002 000 Dues And Fees Elem 500.00 0.00 60.00 12.00 440.00 0.00 440.00

01 2410 890 001 000 Other Misc Exp Secon 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2410 890 002 000 Other Misc Exp Elem 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

2410 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 514,488.00 38,912.38 272,359.79 52.94 242,128.21 0.00 242,128.21

01 2510 110 000 000 Clerical Salary 81,150.00 6,954.18 47,796.41 58.90 33,353.59 0.00 33,353.59

01 2510 130 000 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 500.00 0.00 482.10 96.42 17.90 0.00 17.90

01 2510 150 000 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. NON
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF

11,000.00 848.31 5,938.17 53.98 5,061.83 0.00 5,061.83

01 2510 210 000 000 Health Ins 4,500.00 405.05 3,300.29 73.34 1,199.71 0.00 1,199.71

01 2510 220 000 000 Fica 6,750.00 570.37 3,955.13 58.59 2,794.87 0.00 2,794.87

01 2510 230 000 000 Retirement 8,100.00 686.92 4,768.83 58.87 3,331.17 0.00 3,331.17

01 2510 280 000 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2510 293 000 000 Workman's Comp 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

01 2510 315 000 000 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING
SERVICES

13,000.00 0.00 13,492.00 103.78 (492.00) 0.00 (492.00)

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 6,000.00 547.93 2,588.62 43.14 3,411.38 0.00 3,411.38

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 6,000.00 547.92 2,588.48 43.14 3,411.52 0.00 3,411.52

01 2510 431 000 000 Repair Maint Service 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 2510 443 000 000 Rental And Leases 2,000.00 0.00 1,840.00 92.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

01 2510 520 000 000 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2510 531 000 000 POSTAGE 6,000.00 0.00 292.21 4.87 5,707.79 0.00 5,707.79

01 2510 580 000 000 Travel 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 550.00

01 2510 610 000 000 Supplies 2,000.00 0.00 320.89 16.04 1,679.11 0.00 1,679.11

01 2510 733 000 000 Equipment 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 2510 734 000 000 Computer Hardware 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 2510 735 000 000 Computer Software 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00

01 2510 810 000 000 REGISTRATION 250.00 0.00 40.00 16.00 210.00 0.00 210.00

01 2510 890 000 000 Other Misc Exp 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

2510 CLERICAL 202,050.00 10,560.68 87,403.13 43.26 114,646.87 0.00 114,646.87

01 2580 112 000 000 Tech Support Aides 6,000.00 0.00 1,038.88 17.31 4,961.12 0.00 4,961.12

01 2580 114 000 000 Tech Support Salary 80,000.00 6,250.00 48,437.20 60.55 31,562.80 0.00 31,562.80

01 2580 214 000 000 Tech Support Health Ins 1,000.00 37.93 266.71 26.67 733.29 0.00 733.29

01 2580 224 000 000 Tech Support Fica 6,500.00 477.46 3,700.64 56.93 2,799.36 0.00 2,799.36

01 2580 234 000 000 RETIREMENT-TECH 8,000.00 617.36 4,784.52 59.81 3,215.48 0.00 3,215.48

01 2580 432 000 000 TECH REPAIRS/MAINT. 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

01 2580 432 001 000 TECH REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 0.00 1,150.00 115.00 (150.00) 0.00 (150.00)

01 2580 432 002 000 TECH REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 0.00 1,150.00 115.00 (150.00) 0.00 (150.00)

01 2580 580 000 000 Tech Support Travel 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2580 650 001 000 Computer Supplies 5,000.00 201.47 1,177.85 23.56 3,822.15 0.00 3,822.15

01 2580 650 002 000 Computer Supplies 5,000.00 201.47 704.61 14.09 4,295.39 0.00 4,295.39

01 2580 735 001 000 TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

01 2580 810 000 000 REGISTRATION 500.00 20.00 40.00 8.00 460.00 0.00 460.00

2580 Administrative Tech Services 127,000.00 7,805.69 62,450.41 49.17 64,549.59 0.00 64,549.59

01 2610 110 001 000 Cust Sal Secon 104,000.00 8,114.54 58,993.49 56.72 45,006.51 0.00 45,006.51

01 2610 110 002 000 Cust Sal Elem 78,000.00 6,593.19 48,270.19 61.88 29,729.81 0.00 29,729.81

01 2610 123 001 000 Sub/Summer Sal Secon 20,500.00 283.05 2,321.32 11.32 18,178.68 0.00 18,178.68

01 2610 123 002 000 Sub/Summer Sal Elem 19,500.00 0.00 1,196.84 6.14 18,303.16 0.00 18,303.16

01 2610 130 001 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 1,500.00 1.58 28.13 1.88 1,471.87 0.00 1,471.87

01 2610 130 002 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 1,500.00 320.02 1,806.33 120.42 (306.33) 0.00 (306.33)

01 2610 210 001 000 Health Ins Secon 47,500.00 2,041.09 14,971.10 31.52 32,528.90 0.00 32,528.90

01 2610 210 002 000 Health Ins Elem 32,000.00 2,141.31 16,295.01 50.92 15,704.99 0.00 15,704.99

01 2610 220 001 000 Fica Secon 9,750.00 617.06 4,451.75 45.66 5,298.25 0.00 5,298.25
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01 2610 220 002 000 Fica Elem 5,700.00 497.88 3,544.10 62.18 2,155.90 0.00 2,155.90

01 2610 223 001 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 1,500.00 0.00 40.04 2.67 1,459.96 0.00 1,459.96

01 2610 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 1,250.00 0.00 40.03 3.20 1,209.97 0.00 1,209.97

01 2610 230 001 000 Retirement Secon 12,500.00 801.69 5,830.02 46.64 6,669.98 0.00 6,669.98

01 2610 230 002 000 Retirement Elem 7,500.00 666.16 4,825.84 64.34 2,674.16 0.00 2,674.16

01 2610 233 001 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

01 2610 280 002 000 CASH IN LIEU NON INSTR/HSA 5,000.00 268.50 1,962.07 39.24 3,037.93 0.00 3,037.93

01 2610 410 001 000 Water Sewer Secon 4,000.00 372.04 2,576.51 64.41 1,423.49 0.00 1,423.49

01 2610 410 002 000 Water Sewer Elem 4,000.00 372.03 2,576.43 64.41 1,423.57 0.00 1,423.57

01 2610 520 001 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

01 2610 520 002 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 17,500.00 1,792.14 8,642.59 49.39 8,857.41 0.00 8,857.41

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 17,500.00 1,792.12 8,649.53 49.43 8,850.47 0.00 8,850.47

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 55,000.00 6,563.46 32,354.00 58.83 22,646.00 0.00 22,646.00

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 55,000.00 6,298.88 32,089.14 58.34 22,910.86 0.00 22,910.86

2610 CUSTODIAL 560,750.00 39,536.74 251,464.46 44.84 309,285.54 0.00 309,285.54

01 2620 110 000 000 Maintenance Sal 52,250.00 3,032.02 22,973.14 43.97 29,276.86 0.00 29,276.86

01 2620 210 000 000 Health Ins 5,500.00 2.40 16.80 0.31 5,483.20 0.00 5,483.20

01 2620 220 000 000 Fica 4,000.00 231.69 1,755.62 43.89 2,244.38 0.00 2,244.38

01 2620 230 000 000 Retirement 6,000.00 299.50 2,269.26 37.82 3,730.74 0.00 3,730.74

01 2620 420 001 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 6,500.00 535.50 3,433.50 52.82 3,066.50 0.00 3,066.50

01 2620 420 002 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 6,500.00 535.50 3,433.50 52.82 3,066.50 0.00 3,066.50

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 45,000.00 2,372.28 17,762.67 39.47 27,237.33 0.00 27,237.33

01 2620 431 002 000 Cont/ser Repair Elem 55,000.00 649.92 4,282.33 7.79 50,717.67 0.00 50,717.67

01 2620 490 001 000 Other Purchased Property Services 0.00 0.00 166.50 0.00 (166.50) 0.00 (166.50)

01 2620 490 002 000 Other Purchased Property Services 0.00 0.00 166.50 0.00 (166.50) 0.00 (166.50)

01 2620 520 001 000 PROPERTY INS. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2620 520 002 000 PROPERTY INS. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 20,000.00 329.43 8,103.54 40.52 11,896.46 0.00 11,896.46

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 20,000.00 253.83 2,779.82 13.90 17,220.18 0.00 17,220.18

01 2620 720 001 000 BUILDINGS INPROVEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2620 720 002 000 BUILDINGS IMPROVEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2620 733 001 000 Equipment Secon 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

01 2620 733 002 000 Equipment Elem 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

01 2620 890 001 000 Other Exp Secon 200.00 36.00 36.00 18.00 164.00 0.00 164.00

01 2620 890 002 000 Other Exp Elem 200.00 36.00 36.00 18.00 164.00 0.00 164.00

2620 MAINTENANCE 225,150.00 8,314.07 67,215.18 29.85 157,934.82 0.00 157,934.82

01 2710 110 000 000 Transp Salaries 155,000.00 13,280.10 93,493.02 60.32 61,506.98 0.00 61,506.98

01 2710 123 000 000 SUB SALARIES 10,000.00 1,086.04 8,745.48 87.45 1,254.52 0.00 1,254.52

01 2710 210 000 000 Health Ins 8,000.00 611.28 4,252.74 53.16 3,747.26 0.00 3,747.26

01 2710 220 000 000 Fica 12,750.00 1,007.37 7,091.17 55.62 5,658.83 0.00 5,658.83

01 2710 223 000 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 1,550.00 83.01 668.54 43.13 881.46 0.00 881.46

01 2710 230 000 000 Retirement 10,000.00 837.59 5,735.49 57.35 4,264.51 0.00 4,264.51

01 2710 233 000 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 200.00 95.98 564.61 282.31 (364.61) 0.00 (364.61)

01 2710 330 000 000 TESTING 2,000.00 130.00 1,110.00 55.50 890.00 0.00 890.00

01 2710 334 000 000 MILEAGE PAID-CONTRACTED 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 2710 340 000 000 Purch Ser(physicals) 2,500.00 289.00 1,169.00 46.76 1,331.00 0.00 1,331.00

01 2710 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

01 2710 442 000 000 LEASE VEHICLES 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00

01 2710 520 000 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 18,000.00 800.56 5,427.47 30.15 12,572.53 0.00 12,572.53

01 2710 626 000 000 Gas And Oil 54,000.00 5,168.24 26,778.42 49.59 27,221.58 0.00 27,221.58

01 2710 733 000 000 Equipment 1,000.00 0.00 5,260.00 526.00 (4,260.00) 0.00 (4,260.00)

01 2710 890 000 000 Other Exp 1,000.00 23.54 212.39 21.24 787.61 0.00 787.61
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2710 Vehicle Operation-Reg. Ed 327,500.00 23,412.71 160,508.33 49.01 166,991.67 0.00 166,991.67

01 2712 110 001 000 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 20,000.00 2,057.76 12,858.00 64.29 7,142.00 0.00 7,142.00

01 2712 110 002 000 SPED Transp Salary 5,000.00 0.00 1,146.04 22.92 3,853.96 0.00 3,853.96

01 2712 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

4,000.00 327.51 1,779.93 44.50 2,220.07 0.00 2,220.07

01 2712 210 002 000 SPED Transp Health 0.00 0.00 2.73 0.00 (2.73) 0.00 (2.73)

01 2712 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 1,500.00 150.44 945.73 63.05 554.27 0.00 554.27

01 2712 220 002 000 SPED Transp FICA 0.00 0.00 87.67 0.00 (87.67) 0.00 (87.67)

01 2712 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

2,000.00 146.80 818.71 40.94 1,181.29 0.00 1,181.29

01 2712 230 002 000 SPED Transp Retire 1,000.00 0.00 113.13 11.31 886.87 0.00 886.87

01 2712 332 001 000 Mileage/parent Secon 3,000.00 0.00 2,090.40 69.68 909.60 0.00 909.60

01 2712 332 002 000 Mileage/parents Elem 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00

01 2712 333 001 000 Mileage paid to staff 0.00 0.00 85.76 0.00 (85.76) 0.00 (85.76)

01 2712 519 001 000 Contracted Transpor 50,000.00 4,080.00 14,280.00 28.56 35,720.00 0.00 35,720.00

01 2712 519 002 000 Contracted Elem 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

01 2712 520 000 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2712 626 001 000 Gas & Oil 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

2712 Vehicle Operation-School Age SPED 92,000.00 6,762.51 34,208.10 37.18 57,791.90 0.00 57,791.90

01 2730 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 0.00 4,305.81 14,276.01 0.00 (14,276.01) 0.00 (14,276.01)

2730 Vehicle Service/Maint. Reg Ed. 0.00 4,305.81 14,276.01 0.00 (14,276.01) 0.00 (14,276.01)

01 3535 111 000 000 SALARIES
TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL
STAFF

4,000.00 255.45 1,788.15 44.70 2,211.85 0.00 2,211.85

01 3535 211 000 000 High Ability Health 1,600.00 120.52 843.64 52.73 756.36 0.00 756.36

01 3535 221 000 000 High Ability Fica 300.00 19.00 133.00 44.33 167.00 0.00 167.00

01 3535 231 000 000 High Ability Retirement 500.00 25.23 176.61 35.32 323.39 0.00 323.39

01 3535 580 000 000 High Abilt Learn Mileage 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 3535 591 000 000 ESU SERVICES 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00

01 3535 610 000 000 High Abilt Learn Supplies 5,000.00 349.37 8,618.92 172.38 (3,618.92) 0.00 (3,618.92)

01 3535 733 000 000 High Abilt Learn Equip 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 3535 735 000 000 HIGH ABIL SOFTWARE 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

01 3535 810 000 000 High Abilt Learn Registration 4,000.00 0.00 3,070.30 76.76 929.70 0.00 929.70

3535 HIGH ABILITY LEARNERS 22,250.00 769.57 14,630.62 65.76 7,619.38 0.00 7,619.38

01 3551 610 001 000 CTE GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 4,997.78 0.00 (4,997.78) 0.00 (4,997.78)

3551 Career Education CTE 0.00 0.00 4,997.78 0.00 (4,997.78) 0.00 (4,997.78)

01 6200 111 000 000 REGULAR SALARIES 69,750.00 4,882.50 34,177.50 49.00 35,572.50 0.00 35,572.50

01 6200 211 000 000 HEALTH INSURANCE 25,000.00 1,539.15 10,774.05 43.10 14,225.95 0.00 14,225.95

01 6200 221 000 000 FICA 5,600.00 350.61 2,454.27 43.83 3,145.73 0.00 3,145.73

01 6200 231 000 000 RETIREMENT 7,200.00 482.28 3,375.96 46.89 3,824.04 0.00 3,824.04

01 6200 281 000 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 3,750.00 279.61 1,957.27 52.19 1,792.73 0.00 1,792.73

01 6200 580 000 000 Travel 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

01 6200 591 000 000 ESU SERVICES 0.00 0.00 1,414.00 0.00 (1,414.00) 0.00 (1,414.00)

01 6200 610 000 000 Supplies/Materials 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

6200 TITLE 1 PART A 111,670.00 7,534.15 54,153.05 48.49 57,516.95 0.00 57,516.95

01 6310 111 000 000 TEACHERS SALARIES 34,500.00 797.50 5,645.00 16.36 28,855.00 0.00 28,855.00

01 6310 211 000 000 TITLE IIA Health 12,000.00 436.63 2,926.14 24.38 9,073.86 0.00 9,073.86

01 6310 221 000 000 TITLE IIA Fica 2,500.00 59.92 420.50 16.82 2,079.50 0.00 2,079.50

01 6310 231 000 000 TITLE IIA Retirement 3,500.00 78.78 557.62 15.93 2,942.38 0.00 2,942.38

01 6310 281 000 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 2,000.00 79.32 531.58 26.58 1,468.42 0.00 1,468.42

6310 TITLE IIA 54,500.00 1,452.15 10,080.84 18.50 44,419.16 0.00 44,419.16

01 6403 591 000 000 IDEA Vocational/Vision 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6403 IDEA PART B-SCHOOL AGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 6406 111 000 000 BASE 3-4 SPED  INSTR 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00

01 6406 211 000 000 BASE 3-4 SPED  HEALTH 1,051.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,051.00 0.00 1,051.00

01 6406 221 000 000 BASE 3-4 SPED  FICA 188.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 188.00 0.00 188.00

01 6406 231 000 000 BASE 3-4 SPED  RETIR 244.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 244.00 0.00 244.00

01 6406 320 000 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 2,529.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,529.00 0.00 2,529.00

6406 IDEA PRESCHOOL: 3-4 7,512.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,512.00 0.00 7,512.00

01 6408 591 002 000 SPED IDEA PRE-K 111,769.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111,769.00 0.00 111,769.00

6408 IDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 0-21 111,769.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111,769.00 0.00 111,769.00

01 6700 111 000 000 Vocational Wages 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00

01 6700 211 000 000 Vocational Health 303.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 303.00 0.00 303.00

01 6700 221 000 000 Vocational FICA 183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 183.00 0.00 183.00

01 6700 231 000 000 Vocational Retire 238.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 238.00 0.00 238.00

6700 VOCATIONAL 3,124.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,124.00 0.00 3,124.00

01 6992 111 000 000 REAP Salary 32,000.00 0.00 2,472.50 7.73 29,527.50 0.00 29,527.50

01 6992 211 000 000 REAP Health 11,500.00 0.00 905.23 7.87 10,594.77 0.00 10,594.77

01 6992 221 000 000 REAP Fica 2,500.00 0.00 175.29 7.01 2,324.71 0.00 2,324.71

01 6992 231 000 000 REAP Retirement 3,500.00 0.00 244.23 6.98 3,255.77 0.00 3,255.77

01 6992 281 000 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 1,500.00 0.00 164.45 10.96 1,335.55 0.00 1,335.55

6992 REAP 51,000.00 0.00 3,961.70 7.77 47,038.30 0.00 47,038.30

01 6998 643 001 000 WEB/CLOUD BASED SOFTWARE 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

6998 ESSER III 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

01 8000 912 000 000 Lunch Fund 50,000.00 0.00 37,000.00 74.00 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00

01 8000 913 001 000 Activity Transfer 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

8000 TRANSFERS (OUTGOING) 80,000.00 0.00 37,000.00 46.25 43,000.00 0.00 43,000.00

000 DISTRICT WIDE 8,682,225.00 625,885.78 4,265,380.60 49.13 4,416,844.40 0.00 4,416,844.40

01 1100 610 002 001 Grade 1 Materials 400.00 0.00 113.51 28.38 286.49 0.00 286.49

01 1100 640 002 001 Classroom Periodical 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00

1100 SALARIES 2,200.00 0.00 113.51 5.16 2,086.49 0.00 2,086.49

001 FIRST GRADE 2,200.00 0.00 113.51 5.16 2,086.49 0.00 2,086.49

01 1100 610 002 002 Grade 2 Materials 400.00 0.00 1,895.68 473.92 (1,495.68) 0.00 (1,495.68)

01 1100 640 002 002 Classroom Periodical 1,750.00 0.00 171.31 9.79 1,578.69 0.00 1,578.69

1100 SALARIES 2,150.00 0.00 2,066.99 96.14 83.01 0.00 83.01

002 SECOND GRADE 2,150.00 0.00 2,066.99 96.14 83.01 0.00 83.01

01 1100 610 002 003 Grade 3 Materials 400.00 40.00 40.00 10.00 360.00 0.00 360.00

01 1100 640 002 003 Classroom Periodical 1,550.00 0.00 238.12 15.36 1,311.88 0.00 1,311.88

1100 SALARIES 1,950.00 40.00 278.12 14.26 1,671.88 0.00 1,671.88

003 THIRD GRADE 1,950.00 40.00 278.12 14.26 1,671.88 0.00 1,671.88

01 1100 610 002 004 Grade 4 Materials 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 400.00

01 1100 640 002 004 Classroom Periodical 650.00 0.00 335.72 51.65 314.28 0.00 314.28

1100 SALARIES 1,050.00 0.00 335.72 31.97 714.28 0.00 714.28

004 FOURTH GRADE 1,050.00 0.00 335.72 31.97 714.28 0.00 714.28

01 1100 610 002 005 Grade 5 Materials 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 400.00

01 1100 640 002 005 Classroom Periodical 550.00 0.00 344.66 62.67 205.34 0.00 205.34

1100 SALARIES 950.00 0.00 344.66 36.28 605.34 0.00 605.34

005 FIFTH GRADE 950.00 0.00 344.66 36.28 605.34 0.00 605.34

01 1100 610 002 006 Grade 6 Materials 400.00 0.00 344.66 86.17 55.34 0.00 55.34

01 1100 640 002 006 Classroom Periodical 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

1100 SALARIES 700.00 0.00 344.66 49.24 355.34 0.00 355.34
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006 SIXTH GRADE 700.00 0.00 344.66 49.24 355.34 0.00 355.34

01 1100 610 002 007 Kingrt Materials 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 1100 640 002 007 Classroom Periodical 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 800.00

1100 SALARIES 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00

007 Kindergarten 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00

01 1100 610 002 017 Elem Art Materials 501.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 501.00 0.00 501.00

1100 SALARIES 501.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 501.00 0.00 501.00

017 ELEM. ART 501.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 501.00 0.00 501.00

01 1100 610 001 018 Music Materials 1,000.00 50.00 1,775.55 177.56 (775.55) 0.00 (775.55)

01 1100 610 002 018 Music Materials 727.00 0.00 52.31 7.20 674.69 0.00 674.69

01 1100 733 001 018 Music Equipment 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 1100 733 002 018 Music Equipment 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 1100 810 001 018 FEES 831.00 0.00 744.00 89.53 87.00 0.00 87.00

1100 SALARIES 3,558.00 50.00 2,571.86 72.28 986.14 0.00 986.14

018 MUSIC 3,558.00 50.00 2,571.86 72.28 986.14 0.00 986.14

01 1100 610 002 019 Elem Pe Materials 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 1100 733 002 019 Equipment 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

1100 SALARIES 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

019 ELEM. PE 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 1100 610 001 020 Lang Arts Materials 500.00 0.00 8.96 1.79 491.04 0.00 491.04

01 1100 640 001 020 Classroom Periodical 600.00 0.00 326.67 54.45 273.33 0.00 273.33

01 1100 735 001 020 Computer Software 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 1100 810 001 020 Student Registration 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 900.00

1100 SALARIES 2,200.00 0.00 335.63 15.26 1,864.37 0.00 1,864.37

020 LANGUAGE ARTS 2,200.00 0.00 335.63 15.26 1,864.37 0.00 1,864.37

01 1100 610 001 021 Math Materials 200.00 0.00 516.82 258.41 (316.82) 0.00 (316.82)

1100 SALARIES 200.00 0.00 516.82 258.41 (316.82) 0.00 (316.82)

021 MATH 200.00 0.00 516.82 258.41 (316.82) 0.00 (316.82)

01 1100 431 001 022 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 750.00

01 1100 610 001 022 Materials 5,000.00 0.00 420.02 8.40 4,579.98 0.00 4,579.98

01 1100 640 001 022 Classroom Periodical 350.00 0.00 340.99 97.43 9.01 0.00 9.01

01 1100 733 001 022 Equipment 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00

01 1100 735 001 022 Computer Software 250.00 0.00 872.27 348.91 (622.27) 0.00 (622.27)

1100 SALARIES 9,350.00 0.00 1,633.28 17.47 7,716.72 0.00 7,716.72

022 SCIENCE 9,350.00 0.00 1,633.28 17.47 7,716.72 0.00 7,716.72

01 1100 610 001 023 Soc Stud Materials 150.00 0.00 5.79 3.86 144.21 0.00 144.21

01 1100 640 001 023 Classroom Periodical 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 320.00 0.00 320.00

1100 SALARIES 470.00 0.00 5.79 1.23 464.21 0.00 464.21

023 SOCIAL STUDIES 470.00 0.00 5.79 1.23 464.21 0.00 464.21

01 1100 431 001 025 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00

01 1100 580 001 025 Instructor Travel 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00

01 1100 610 001 025 Instr Materials 4,000.00 446.76 2,054.85 51.37 1,945.15 0.00 1,945.15

01 1100 640 001 025 Expendable Wrbk 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 65.00

01 1100 733 001 025 Equipment Secon 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

01 1100 735 001 025 Comp Software Secon 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 1100 810 001 025 FEES 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 950.00

1100 SALARIES 8,940.00 446.76 2,054.85 22.98 6,885.15 0.00 6,885.15
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025 AGRICULTURE 8,940.00 446.76 2,054.85 22.98 6,885.15 0.00 6,885.15

01 1100 431 001 026 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 1100 580 001 026 Instructor Travel 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 1100 610 001 026 Instr Materials 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 1100 640 001 026 Expendable Wrbk 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 1100 733 001 026 Equipment 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 1100 735 001 026 Comp Software 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 1100 810 001 026 FEES 1,400.00 25.00 399.00 28.50 1,001.00 0.00 1,001.00

1100 SALARIES 5,000.00 25.00 399.00 7.98 4,601.00 0.00 4,601.00

026 BUSINESS 5,000.00 25.00 399.00 7.98 4,601.00 0.00 4,601.00

01 1100 610 001 027 Secon Art Materials 1,800.00 0.00 504.61 28.03 1,295.39 0.00 1,295.39

1100 SALARIES 1,800.00 0.00 504.61 28.03 1,295.39 0.00 1,295.39

027 SECONDARY ART 1,800.00 0.00 504.61 28.03 1,295.39 0.00 1,295.39

01 1100 350 001 028 Other Purchased Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1100 431 001 028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

2,500.00 0.00 1,840.00 73.60 660.00 0.00 660.00

01 1100 431 002 028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 1100 610 001 028 Instr Materials 1,000.00 0.00 385.96 38.60 614.04 0.00 614.04

01 1100 610 002 028 Instrument Materials 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 1100 733 001 028 Equipment 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00

01 1100 733 002 028 Equipment 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 1100 810 001 028 Registration 500.00 0.00 235.00 47.00 265.00 0.00 265.00

01 1100 810 002 028 Student Registration 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

1100 SALARIES 10,000.00 0.00 2,460.96 24.61 7,539.04 0.00 7,539.04

028 BAND 10,000.00 0.00 2,460.96 24.61 7,539.04 0.00 7,539.04

01 1100 431 001 029 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 1100 440 001 029 Secon Pe Rental 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00

01 1100 610 001 029 Instr Materials 800.00 0.00 20.98 2.62 779.02 0.00 779.02

01 1100 733 001 029 Equipment 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

1100 SALARIES 8,800.00 0.00 20.98 0.24 8,779.02 0.00 8,779.02

029 SECONDARY PE 8,800.00 0.00 20.98 0.24 8,779.02 0.00 8,779.02

01 1100 610 001 030 FCS Instr Materials 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

1100 SALARIES 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

030 FCS 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

01 1100 431 001 031 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 1100 580 001 031 Instructor Travel 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

01 1100 610 001 031 Instruc Materials 2,000.00 194.87 1,150.95 57.55 849.05 0.00 849.05

01 1100 733 001 031 Equipment 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 1100 735 001 031 Comp Software 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 1100 810 001 031 Instru Registration 1,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00

1100 SALARIES 4,930.00 194.87 1,150.95 23.35 3,779.05 0.00 3,779.05

031 INDUSTRIAL ARTS 4,930.00 194.87 1,150.95 23.35 3,779.05 0.00 3,779.05

01 1100 610 001 032 Foreign Lang Mater 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

01 1100 640 001 032 Classroom Period 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

01 1100 810 001 032 REGISTRATION 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

1100 SALARIES 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 400.00

032 FOREIGN LANGUAGE 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 400.00
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01 1100 610 001 033 Journalism Materials 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

01 1100 733 001 033 Journalism Equip 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

1100 SALARIES 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00

033 JOURNALISM 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00

01 2171 591 002 600 PT Therapy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2171 PHYSICAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2172 591 002 600 PT SPED 3-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2172 PHYSICAL THERAPY:SPED 3-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

600 PT Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2161 320 001 601 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

2161 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 2162 591 002 601 OT SPED 3-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2162 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED 3-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

601 OT Services 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

01 2151 320 001 602 Speech Therapy Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2151 591 001 602 Speech Therapy 40,000.00 3,635.35 31,043.37 77.61 8,956.63 0.00 8,956.63

01 2151 591 002 602 Speech Therapy Elem 160,000.00 10,546.79 90,076.06 56.30 69,923.94 0.00 69,923.94

2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED School Age 200,000.00 14,182.14 121,119.43 60.56 78,880.57 0.00 78,880.57

01 2152 591 002 602 PRE SCHL SPEECH (3-5) 5,000.00 0.00 8,470.73 169.41 (3,470.73) 0.00 (3,470.73)

2152 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 3-5 5,000.00 0.00 8,470.73 169.41 (3,470.73) 0.00 (3,470.73)

01 2153 591 002 602 SPEECH (0-2) 6,300.00 2,925.38 11,598.22 184.10 (5,298.22) 0.00 (5,298.22)

2153 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 0-2 6,300.00 2,925.38 11,598.22 184.10 (5,298.22) 0.00 (5,298.22)

602 Speech 211,300.00 17,107.52 141,188.38 66.82 70,111.62 0.00 70,111.62

01 1291 591 002 603 PRE SPED Supervision (3-5) 3,500.00 275.85 2,181.76 62.34 1,318.24 0.00 1,318.24

1291 SPED AGES 3-5 3,500.00 275.85 2,181.76 62.34 1,318.24 0.00 1,318.24

01 1292 591 002 603 Pre Sped Services (0-2) 3,500.00 275.85 2,181.76 62.34 1,318.24 0.00 1,318.24

1292 SPED AGES 0-2 3,500.00 275.85 2,181.76 62.34 1,318.24 0.00 1,318.24

603 Sped Super 7,000.00 551.70 4,363.52 62.34 2,636.48 0.00 2,636.48

01 1200 591 001 604 Deaf Ed 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00

01 1200 591 002 604 DEAF ED 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00

1200 SPEDICAL ED School Age 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00

01 2151 591 001 604 ESU SERVICES-Deaf Ed Sec. 5,000.00 503.70 5,031.39 100.63 (31.39) 0.00 (31.39)

01 2151 591 002 604 Deaf Ed Sped Elem. 5,000.00 816.20 5,912.89 118.26 (912.89) 0.00 (912.89)

2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED School Age 10,000.00 1,319.90 10,944.28 109.44 (944.28) 0.00 (944.28)

01 2153 591 002 604 Pre Deaf Ed Services (0-2) 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

2153 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 0-2 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

604 Deaf Ed 21,500.00 1,319.90 10,944.28 50.90 10,555.72 0.00 10,555.72

01 2181 591 001 605 Vision 0.00 0.00 331.75 0.00 (331.75) 0.00 (331.75)

01 2181 591 002 605 VISION 4,750.00 415.39 2,782.80 58.59 1,967.20 0.00 1,967.20

2181 VISUALLY IMPAIRED:SPED SCHOOL AGE 4,750.00 415.39 3,114.55 65.57 1,635.45 0.00 1,635.45

605 Vision 4,750.00 415.39 3,114.55 65.57 1,635.45 0.00 1,635.45

01 2141 591 001 606 SCHOOL PSYCH 30,000.00 2,575.50 19,867.06 66.22 10,132.94 0.00 10,132.94

01 2141 591 002 606 Diagnostic Testing (School Psych) 30,000.00 2,575.50 19,867.06 66.22 10,132.94 0.00 10,132.94

2141 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES: SPED SCHOOL AGE 60,000.00 5,151.00 39,734.12 66.22 20,265.88 0.00 20,265.88

01 2142 591 002 606 PSYCH SERVICES SPED 3-5 6,650.00 643.87 4,966.77 74.69 1,683.23 0.00 1,683.23

2142 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES: SPED 3-5 6,650.00 643.87 4,966.77 74.69 1,683.23 0.00 1,683.23
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01 2143 591 002 606 PSYC SERVICES SPED 0-2 6,650.00 643.87 4,966.77 74.69 1,683.23 0.00 1,683.23

2143 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES: SPED 0-2 6,650.00 643.87 4,966.77 74.69 1,683.23 0.00 1,683.23

606 D/E Psychological 73,300.00 6,438.74 49,667.66 67.76 23,632.34 0.00 23,632.34

01 2151 591 001 607 Audiology Secon 5,000.00 67.11 566.67 11.33 4,433.33 0.00 4,433.33

01 2151 591 002 607 Audiology Elem 15,000.00 67.11 566.67 3.78 14,433.33 0.00 14,433.33

2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED School Age 20,000.00 134.22 1,133.34 5.67 18,866.66 0.00 18,866.66

01 2152 591 002 607 AUDIOLOGY SPED 3-5 250.00 16.78 141.66 56.66 108.34 0.00 108.34

2152 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 3-5 250.00 16.78 141.66 56.66 108.34 0.00 108.34

01 2153 591 002 607 AUDIOLOGY SPED 0-2 250.00 16.78 141.66 56.66 108.34 0.00 108.34

2153 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 0-2 250.00 16.78 141.66 56.66 108.34 0.00 108.34

607 Audiology 20,500.00 167.78 1,416.66 6.91 19,083.34 0.00 19,083.34

01 1200 591 000 608 Vocational 2,500.00 116.92 987.15 39.49 1,512.85 0.00 1,512.85

1200 SPEDICAL ED School Age 2,500.00 116.92 987.15 39.49 1,512.85 0.00 1,512.85

608 VOCATIONAL 2,500.00 116.92 987.15 39.49 1,512.85 0.00 1,512.85

01 General 9,095,924.00 652,760.36 4,492,201.19 49.39 4,603,722.81 0.00 4,603,722.81
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9,095,924.00 652,760.36 4,492,201.19 49.39 4,603,722.81 0.00 4,603,722.81Grand Total:



Ravenna Public Schools
GENERAL FUND

Ending February 28th, 2025

Beginning Balance: $796,904.44
 

Receipts:
Tax Collection (Buffalo) $130,728.72
Tax Collection (Sherman) $244,210.88
State of NE Sped $154,955.00
Village of Hazard $300.00
State Apportionment $129,018.60
ALICAP WC Prem.
Transportation
AF Forfieture 23-24 $554.92
ESU 10
Sale of Prop/Equip.
Medicaid (MAC)
State Aid
State of NE (MIPS)
Other $350.00
Interest $2,872.74
Total Receipts: $662,990.86

Disbursements:
Board Bills (Feb) $644,888.11

$644,888.11
Ending  Balance:  $815,007.19

Cash on Hand: $815,007.19
Outstanding checks $82,566.30
Bank Balance: $897,573.49

Investments: $1,285,904.98

Accounted for as Follows:  
General Fund
General Fund Checking $815,007.19
CD #xxx3375 $1,000,000.00
CD # 70099 (9 mo) $285,904.98
Total Available: $2,100,912.17 $2,100,912.17



8 Revenue

01 1100 1000 District Taxes - Buffalo 3,514,679.00 93,521.20 1,663,760.99

01 1100 1100 District Taxes - Sherman 930,000.00 63,335.78 447,242.60

01 1115 1000 Carline-Buffalo 8,000.00 0.00 789.79

01 1115 1100 Carline - Sherman 2,000.00 0.00 227.04

01 1120 1000 Public Power Tax - Buffalo 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

01 1120 1100 Public Power Tax - Sherman 65,000.00 0.00 0.00

01 1125 1000 Motor Vehicle Taxes - Buffalo 210,000.00 33,338.28 106,368.98

01 1125 1100 Motor Vehicle Taxes - Sherman 40,000.00 5,151.84 17,795.44

01 1311 Tuition Individual 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1313 Tuit Sp Ed Individ. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1315 DISTANCE LEARNING 0.00 0.00 7,320.00

01 1323 Tuit Sp Ed Oth Dist. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1410 Trans. Individual 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1411 Trans Sp Ed Individ. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1421 Trans. Other Dist. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1423 Trans Sp Ed Oth Dist 0.00 0.00 2,357.50

01 1510 Interest On Invest. 45,000.00 2,872.74 8,663.76

01 1701 Bond Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1740 Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1742 PostSecondary Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1790 Driver's Ed 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1800 KEARNEY FOUND YC 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1900 AUTISM ACTION PARTNERSHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1910 RENTAL OF SCHOOL EQUIPMENT &
FACILITIES

1,000.00 250.00 900.00

01 1911 Local License Fees 2,000.00 400.00 2,050.00

01 1920 CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1921 Police Court Fines 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1925 Tobacco Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1955 Postsecondary Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2110 1000 Buffalo Co Fines-lic 25,000.00 1,612.26 10,848.23

01 2110 1100 Sherm Fines-license 5,000.00 162.07 1,322.88

01 2130 1000 Other County Receipt - Buffalo 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2130 1100 Other County Receipts- Sherman 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2140 Non-resident Tuition 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2210 ESU Receipts 0.00 0.00 725.00

01 3110 State Aid 591,978.00 0.00 295,990.00

01 3120 Spec. Ed Programs 900,000.00 154,955.00 423,917.00

01 3125 Special Ed Transpor. 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

01 3130 1000 Homestead Exemption - Buffalo 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3130 1100 Sherm Homestead Ex 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3131 PROPERTY TAX CREDIT 0.00 175,561.19 175,561.19

01 3134 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX CREDIT-RR &
PSE

0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3170 State Vocational 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3180 1000 Pro-rata Motor Veh.Buffalo 8,000.00 2,156.98 3,469.14

01 3180 1100 Sher Pro Rat Moto V 2,000.00 0.00 747.03

01 3400 State Apportionment 60,000.00 129,018.60 129,018.60

01 3500 Other State Categorical Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ravenna Public Schools Page: 1

03/07/2025 01:48 PM

Revenue Detail

User ID: HGB

Year to DateMonth to DateBudgetAccount DescriptionAccount Number



01 3512 DIST ED INCENTIVE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3535 High Abilt Learners 4,500.00 0.00 4,166.00

01 3550 School Tech Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3551 Career Education (CTE) 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

01 3552 000 School Safety & Security Act 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3570 Teacher Evaluation 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3599 Other State Categorical Programs 0.00 0.00 10,394.81

01 3990 Other State Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4100 Title 1 Carry Over 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4105 UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND (E-RATE) 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4310 000 Title V, Part B, ESSA-REAP 30,000.00 0.00 39,350.00

01 4311 Title VI Past Year 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4312 Title VI Current 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4315 Title V 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4325 Title IIA  Class Size Reduction 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4401 IDEA PRESCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4402 Preschool Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4403 Spec Ed Medicaid 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4421 IDEA Part-B Base/EP 0-21 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4422 IDEA Preschool ARP-Base 0-21 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4423 IDEA Part B ARP Prop. Share 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4505 Title 1 Current 80,000.00 0.00 67,302.00

01 4506 Title 1 NCLB 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4509 TITLE II, PART A NCLB TCHR QULTY
GRANTS

0.00 0.00 16,100.00

01 4511 REAP GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4512 IDEA Base 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4516 IDEA Pre-school Handicapp 1,000.00 0.00 2,683.00

01 4518 IDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 100,000.00 0.00 111,769.00

01 4519 IDEA E-P 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4521 IDEA Part B Proportionate Share 0.00 0.00 2,059.00

01 4524 OTHER FEDERAL NON-CATEGORICAL
RECEIPTS

0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4525 Fed. Vocational 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4530 Other Federal Categ. Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4580 EDUCATION JOB MONEY 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4599 ARRA STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4708 Medicaid in Public School (MIPS) 5,000.00 0.00 2,384.12

01 4709 Medicaid Administrative Activities 7,500.00 0.00 3,015.84

01 4900 Other Fed. Non-cat 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4969 Title IV, Part A 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

01 4996 CARES Act 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4997 ESSER II 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4998 ESSER III 0.00 0.00 57,687.00

01 5200 From Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 5300 Sale Of Prop & Equip 0.00 0.00 945.00

01 5301 Insurance Adjustment 0.00 0.00 13,223.00

01 5690 Other Non-revenue 0.00 654.92 502,417.90

01 9000 Non-program Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 9004 Interfund from QCPUF 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 9100 NE ST REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 9200 Interlocal Agreement 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 General 6,751,657.00 662,990.86 4,142,571.84

8 Revenue 6,751,657.00 662,990.86 4,142,571.84

Ravenna Public Schools Page: 3

03/07/2025 01:48 PM

Revenue Detail

User ID: HGB

Year to DateMonth to DateBudgetAccount DescriptionAccount Number



H
ffi

Hre
Cash-YUa Distributing

www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

ShipTo#:126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 20TH OF THE MONTH

cf zu

BillTo#: 12&90

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-21-2025

Page 1 of 1

Customer Copy

lnvoice: 14505039
Date: 02-04-2025
Rep: 72 DAVID H

Whse: K

(308) 237-31s1 (308) 234-601 8

Ord Qtv U/M Pack Description Item # Price Code Total

2

3

2
,l

1

2

6

2

I
1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

3

2

1

i
2

6

2

I
)
1

1

1

1

1

2

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU*

SKU

SKU

SKU

5KU

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

5KU

6 #10

6 #i0
6 #10

2Igal
122tb
364o2
44 4.23 oz
12 12 ct
1228 oz
364o2
2s tb
961 oz

20 50 ct
1 000 ct
l0 100ct
62lb

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

BEANS REFRIED ROSARITA443OOl0621 ROSARITA

ORANGES MANDARIN WHL SEGMENT LT SYRUP IM WORLD HOR
PEACH SLICED JUICE DOMESTIC SUNSOURCE
SAUCE STINGIN' HONEY GARLIC FRANK'S 9525 FRANK'S R

SUGAR BROWN 2Ib BEST CHOICE AFFILIATE
FRUIT BOWL DOLE TROPICAL SMS 4OZ 03048 DOLE

JUICE VBLEND CHERRY sTAR ASEPTIC BOX SMS COUNTRY P
TORTILLA FLOUR 8" HEAT PRESS WGR 47087 MISSION
TOMATO DICEDWGRN CHILE ROTELL

FRUIT BOWL PEACHES DICED SMS 03073 DOLE

SUGAR GRANULATED 25# PACKER

TEA ICED BAG JPT lozFlP TCWJPTg6I TRIPPS CA

CUP PET 7oz CLR EPETT EMPRESS

SOUP SPOON PLAS WHT MED WT PP 26980339 COMPANION
GLOVE SYNTHETIC LG PURPLE PF 304363263 ULTRATOU
HAM PC SL|CED.5oz SMKD N/C CN 3222s HORMEL NA

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

CLR

43410
208075

46412
47178
47254
40355
47499

502034
44185
46156
47210
74228
86501

87398
102214

61 032

64.70

s0.55

69.02

65.47

35.53

26.56

13.17

44.23

40.05

25.74

26.86

40.09

69.40

14-71

49.69

81.39

129.40

1 51 .6s

138.04

65.47

35.53

53.r 2

79.02

88.46

40.05
51.48

26.86

40.09
(-r:a-.Eb:

i5'...'
@
162.78

2

2

2

1

2
'|

2

2

I

2

2

2

1

2

1

2

2

1

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

5KU

5KU

5KU

SKU

SKU

964o2
964o2
1082.5 oz
106 1 .5 oz
62lb
120 1.5 oz

75 2.85 oz
4 2.s lb
96 2.4 oz

JUICE ORANGE i 000/o CUP 41380 SMS COUNTRY P

JUICE GRAPE 100o/o CUP 41382 SMS COUNTRY P

SCONES MIXED BERRY2.5ozWGR214ll RICHS

PORK PC SAUSAGE PATry CN 1.5o2 RANGELINE RANGELINE

TURKEy SMK SLC .5oz NAT CHOTCE CN 32236 HORMEL NA

EGG pATTy ROUND 3.s,4602s-30020-00 pApETTt'S

B1SCU;T BKD BUTTERMTLK EZ SL 3.2s" 6237 GENERAL M

BEEF PC PHILLY MAR BULK G29301 GARY'S QU
WAFFLE SNACK'N BUTTERy MApLE ;W_WGR 001.1 . ARLINGTON

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

s8088
58176

s03546
502605

61031

58336
54063

503 1 03

502386

34.99

23.42

73.17

38.52

90.50
41.74

35.06

108.01

55.99

69.98

46.84

146.34

38.52

181.00

4',t.74

70.12

216.02

55.99

DELIVERY FE TAX AMOUI{T DUE

I- rlrs l[- ooo_la r,143A5-l

J.R
Customer Received By

v5.
Drivers initials

f"*u'Vc, 
7/5

n cnsx

n cHEcK (#)

AMOUNT

t \, strl bao coo tqqo.at
HGBPIE

liltfltililtIilffiilillllt
jceb 02-i.4-2C25 C2;55;;t

DRY CLR FRZ

28/O 2/O 15/0

1to Stou ttto oco A$?o
REGULAR ORDER



Page 1 of 1

ryw
Gash-YUa Distributing

www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309 Customer Copy

lnvoice: 14513130
Date: 02-1 1-2025
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K
ShipTo#:12649A

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms:20TH OFTHE MONTH

BillTo#: 12il90

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due:03-2i -2025

(308) 237-31s1 (308) 234-601 8

Ord Qtv U/M Pack Description Item # Price Code Total

2

2

2

i
J

1

2

2

1

2

2

2

1

J

1

2

2

I

SKU*

SKU

5KU

SKU

5KU

SKU

5KU

SKU

5KU

41gal
40 tb
20lb
722.9 oz
1 60cr
484oz
2slb
63lb
722.6 oz

ALL fiORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED iMMEDIATE

)RESSING BUTTERMILK RANCH 21368HMT HIGHLAND
3ANANAS #1 (STAGE 3 - 4) PACKER

3ROCCOLI FZ CUTS BULK SIMPLE GOOD 82362 SIMPLOT 5
:INN ROLL MINI CINNIS IW WGR 33686 PILLSBURY
)IZZAFR BRD 6" MULT CHS GARLIC CN WGR 7 TONY'S
MUFFIN CHOCOLATE CHIP WGR 4ozl/W 10149 OT|S SPUN

:HIC PC DICED 1/2'WHITE 25465 CRESryIEW
)ASTANOODLES EGG PC FZ MARZETII MARZETTI

JNCRUSTABLEPNUTBUTTERGRAPEWGR6960 SMUCKERS

DRY

CLR

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

63166
1 80002

57178
54068
54127

503004
503495
58578
54544

57.87

30.63

32.03

51.86

63.99

17.08

48.46

44.29

56.65

^t15.74

61 .26

64.06

51 .86

191 .97

47.08

96.92

88.58

56.65

Dto VLob@?n-.>ct

DELIVERY FEE TAX AMOUNT DUE

Dcrsn
I csecx (*]

t r.rs-lt--ro-lf ?8ss-

'z
Drivers initials

HGBPIE

llllilllllilffilillilllll
ooug.vcllnrer 02-1 I -2025 03:00

DRY CLR FRZ

2/O 2/O 12/O
Customer Received ByAMOUNT

REGULAR ORDER

!-l

/- 1>L)aa



Cash-Wa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

Page 'l of 1

Customer Copy

lnvoice: P14518958
Date: 02-14-2025
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K

AMOUNT DUE

55.41

(308) 237-31 s1

@
(308) 234-60',r8r@

ShipTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-4s2-3249

Terms: 2OTH OF THE MONTH

DRY

3/0

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-21 -2025

-

E cnsx

! cxrcx

HGBPIE

ililrililililtiltililtll]
da m0n,taylor 02- 1 4-2-025 1 2:46

SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

|NDCUPPP| 13960@ 23-172-1

.\, .,i .t

Drivers initials

AMOUNT

FC YJITH PICKS

re
ffi
ffi

SKU 100 'l .5 oz

0b Ztm Ubo ori

DRY 47740 18.47

0.00



kE

rere
Gash-UUa Distributing

wrarw.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

ShipTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 20TH OF THE MONTH

Page 1 of 1

Customer Copy

lnvoice: 14520630
Date: 02-'t8-2025
Rep| 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K

(308)237-31s1 (308) 234-601 8

dtp

BillTo#: 12&90

RAVENT(A SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-21 -2025

Ord Qty U/M Pack Description Item # Price Code Total

2

2

2

2

1

.l

1

1

1

2

2

2

2
,l

1

1

1

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU

5KU

SKU

5KU

SKU
<?! |

6 #10

6 #10

6#i0
'100'l oz
183.2 oz
50 50 ct
96 1.A6 oz
721 oz
Oila-

ALL SIIORTAGESMUST BE REPORTED il',4MEDIATE

ORANGES MANDARIN WHL SEGMENT LT SYRUP IM WORLD HOR
PEAR SLICED JUICE SUNSOURCE
PEACH SLICED JUICE DOMESTIC SUNSOURCE
SAUCE IND BBQ DIP CUP 7146 @ HEINZ
DRESSING DRY MIX RANCH 20144 HIGHLAND
PORTION CUP PLAS 5.5o2 CLR EPC55O EMPRESS

CEREAL BOWL COCOA PUFF 25o/o LESS SUG WGR GENERAL M
CHIPS DORITO NACHO REDC FATWGR 5M5 3174 FRITO LAY
aEoE,rl anwl I I lcKy THARMq GF Urr:Q 

"1o1 
7 /:FNtcDat 

^/t

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

.?EY
CLR

208075
46420
46412
49'.t15

48589
86467

42675
26601

-..-32jJ9
101 r0i

50.55

63.69

69.42

20.97

36.68

112.27

59.77

36.91

58.92

101 .1 0

127.38
't 38.04

4',t.94

36.68w
59.77

36.91

58.92.
194.24

l*2

t;
?

2

4
.l

5KU Itra11E^- GRAFE ESCAPE REDIND 2,2502 HMC FARMS 97.12
>t\u
SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

5KU

zv t0
122tb
160 2.5 oz
450 1.13 oz
25tb
120ct

UHULLULI F1 LUI5 tsULK 5IMPLE GOOD 82362 
_--SIMPTOTs

CAULIFLOWER IQF 18501 Stf\4pLOT
ROLL DOUGH DINNER PROOF N BAKE WGR 13918 RICH's

CHIC TENDER FC WGR CN CRISPY 70334 TYSON

CHIC PC DICED I/2" WHITE 25465 CRESTVIEW

COOKIE CONFET CAKE FILL FROST IW SMs WGR RICH

So Stcn b+o aq) . l6t{?q
-0[o 3t(sl (ato' urs =' 113a1' 

' . .'

.,,1(.h 
t',-

I-..''' r L ..l:Z
-I.-., 

- I )
)-r' "

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

>/T76
57550

500989
55921

s03495
s01 353

52.V5

4439
55.43

90.99
48.46

70.8',|

---6No
80.78

166.29

181.98

193.84

70.81

fi{

ncnsx
E cxecx (*t---

DELIVERY FEE

_/Z
Drivers initials

TAX AMOUNT DUE

HGBPIE

ilffiilililtffiIilIililtfii

DRY CLR FRZ

13/O 2/O 14/0
AMOUNT

REGULAR ORDER

z

2

3

2

4
1



Page 1 of 1

HW
Gash-Ylla Distributing

www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

a

o
(308)237-31s1

@
(308) 234-601 8

@
lnvoice:

Date:
Rep:

Whse:

Customer Copy
'14525446

02-21-2025
72 DAVID H
K

ShipTo#:126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 2OTH OF THE MONTH

DRY FRZ

2/O 12/0

BillTo#: 12&90

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-21 -2025

DELIVERY FEE

Fr.rs-l
AMOUNT DUE

o.oo ll i,08e.31

ncnsx
fl cHEcK {#).

HGBPIE

ilfiililffilll]ffiililll]
doug.voll mer A2-21 -2025 0 1 :1 9

Customer Received By

Drivers initials

AMOUNT

REGULAR ORDER

J,A,



Page 1 of2

re

-

ffi

Gash-lffa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

(308) 237-3151 (:08) 234-6018

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 2OTH OF THE MONTH

ols'

@
ShipTo#: 126490

Customer Copy

lnvoice: 14527817
Date: 02-25-2025
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K
Bif lTo#: 126/90

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-21 -2025

Ord Qtv U/M Pack Description Item # Price Code Total

12

2

2

4
4
1

6

1

1

1)

2
f

4
4

1

6
'|

i

SKU

5KU

5KU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

5KU

5KU

10 ct
6 #10

6#r0
6#t0
6 #10

124pk
44 4.23 oz
825ct
6000 ct

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED iMMEDIATE

POP TARTS SNGLE FUDGE WGR 5M5 3BOOO 1 207 KELLOGGS
BEANS GREEN CUT 4 SIEVE BL FCY SUNSOURCE

CORN CUTWK FCY SUNSOURCE

PINEAPPLE CHUNKS IN JUICE WORLD HOR
ORANGES MANDARIN WHL SEGMENT LT SYRUP IM WORLD HOR

PUDDING CUP VANILLA BEST CHOICE AFFILIATE

JUICE VBLEND CHERRY STAR ASEPTIC BOX SMs COUNTRY P
CAN LNR 60q 16mic 38x60 NAT 

.l2073 89006 COMPANTON

NAPK XPRESSNAP 1 3x8.5 NAT DX906E l ply TORK

CNL

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

28083

43221

43500
45720

208075
.14100

47499

88412
80345

1.72

36.35

38.34

54.33

50.5 5

17.68

13.17

55.97

55.46

s6.64

72.74

76.68

217.32

202.20

17.68
70 n)

@\)-45-

1

1

1

---{-
1

1

1

rrL-/1

'|

1

1

5KU

SKU

SKU

420ct
721 oz

24 500 ct

-Manufacturer Out of Stock
RICE KRISP TREAT CHOCO CHIP WGR 5M5 KELLOGGS

:HIPS DORITO COOL RANCH RF WGR SMs 36096 FRITO LAY

STRAWS MILK 5.75" WHT WRAP 26982015 COMPANION

DRY

DRY

DRY

28065
27347
87429

46.53

36.9'.l

61.25

46.53

36.91

l'61 .25

1

1

1

2

5KU

5KU*

SKU

SKU

12 12 ct
4stb

2slb
100 1 oz

:GGS HARD CKD PEELED DRY PAK REF 8s0 18 MICHAEL F

:ARROTS FRESH BABY GRIMMWAY

PRODUCT OF USA

:OTTAGE CHEESE 2ToIGMPS 37q15 KEMPS

;OUR CRFAM IND PLAIN DAISY IDP1OO DAISY

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

63072
I802',1 8

66507

66501

53.57

33.15

28.73

18.t4

53.57

33.15

28.73

36.28
5KU '138 cT ORANGES FRESH 138ct DOMESTIC PROMEFtr

nor\nltaTnEltcA
LLR i 800r 6 45.48 45.48

1 SKU stb CABBAGE RED THREDDED 1/8' PROMARK CLR 180752 '18.07 18.O7
i 1 SKU" 2fl5 A U Lt F LOWE R F-nrs H r IOR rr5 I +,, BoCT ----R-OM-A RK

PRODUCT OF U5A

CLR 1 80750 28.50 28.50

.1
1 SKU 15LB SHALLOT5FRE5H re CLR i 00783 35.00 35.00

q",q

{.uu, eg
. .75

'r/>

HGBPIE

Illlfllffillililliltil1iltfl
REGULARORDER joeb02-25-202502:56:01



Customer Copy

lnvoice: 14527817
Date: 02-25-2025
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K

Page2 of 2

AMOUNT DUE

ffi

-

Gash-Wa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

ShipTo#:125/'90

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 2OTH OF THE MONTH

CNL

12/O

BillTo#; 12649A

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-2 1 -2025

DELIVERY FEE TAX

n cnss

n cxecx (#l--

HGBPIE

Iiililliltilfilttffilliltlilt

(308) 237-31s1 (308) 234-60 r 8

Ord atv U/M Pack Descriplion Item # Price Code Total-2-
3

2

3

SKU

SKU

724o2
108 2.5 oz

CORN DOG CHICLF LO SOD CN \A/GR 95150
SCONES CINNAMON CHIP 2.5oz WGR 2l4l0

0b )ta VbD orc)

Otp 3q tob <>tn

FOSTER FA

RICHS

i+tq:8
na98

l

FRZ

FRZ
55077

503547

52.36

72.85

144.72

218.55

f nrs-lf-o^oo ltrrrrr6 I

\rr-a, j$,d,,lnlr*,
Customer Received By

vs,
Drivers initials

DRY CLR FRZ
24/O 9/0 s/o

AMOUNT

REGULAR ORDER joeb 02-25-2025 02:56:01



Page 1 of 'l

re
H

(308) 237-3r51

@
ShipTo#:126490

customer copy
lnvoice: 14533214

Date: 02-28-2025
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K
BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-21 -2025

o/ *
RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 2OTH OF THE MONTH

Gash-llUa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

(308) 234-601 8

Ord Qtv UlM Pack Descriptlon Item # Price Code Total

f

3

2
)

I

3

3

2

3

I
II

5KU*

SKU

SKU

5KU

I

4slb

lcs
6slb
96 4.4 oz

m

ALISFIORTAGES MUsTBE HEPORTEDIM MEDIATE

LETTUCE SALAD MIX W/ROMAINE+COLOR

PRODUCTOF UsA
CUCUMBERS SUPER 5ELECT 24CT

TATER TOTS RED SOD 41 89

QUESADILLA CHIC CN WGR78373 PIZZA'

PROMARK

PACKER

SIMPLOT

SCHWANS

0(o bt CI) t30 m)

CLR

CLR

FRZ

FRZ

1 80253

i 80255
50580
56545

34.71

26.32

53.1 3

97.75

104.13

78.96

106.26

293.25

..)
r-l-z

T1 DELIVERY FEE TAX AMOUNT DUE

Ecnsx
n cxecx

t x.rs-lt-o.oo _lt 
sr4.:s_l

Drivers initials

REGULAR ORDER..

CLR FRZ

6/O s/o
AMOUNT

joeb 02-28-2025 03:04:41

t



III LAIID DAIRY

Iftoice Date; 02/03/25 Remit To: P0 mX m1515

Print ]lmi 08:08:17 tll lOllSlS IITY ltO 61180-1515

Route lluder: 190120 102-34-1321

Driver llam: ll(t (Ll,M

Sold T0: SCli UVEIIM PUBIIC 0 lRY Custollrr t : 1812

mI & l 11750 C RTlt Gt RD lR Type : tHlRGt

RlvtllM llt 68869 Ttr16 : llTHtY BILI

IXlt0lCt llUllBtR: 1201195

Prod Descrlptlon UPC C0de Cases l,nlts Qty Prlce trt
RETURIIS

9171 flPT HIt lt 50/(5 07206000065 0 10 -10 -0.1!08 -1.{l

Total Qty: 0 -10 -10

sub Iotal : -1.11

Total Involce : -1.11

c0ilTAI ERS

10162 tlcH sTo ilt( clst D

11651 tlcll 5I0 ill( clst R

(2.0.10.91) l! lppreclate Your Buslmss

0" Ctll b?D cm

0
0

g'9'2s
ti*dl^ eS!'"&r



3"
Iruo1(e 0ate: 02i 03/25
Prlnt llm: 08:08:11 llll
Route tlunt!r: 190120

Driver ilam: il(t (tl.U

HILAIID DIIRY
R.llrit To: m B0I 801515

uls^s n0 61lm-1515
102'311- 1321

lold To: SCfl n,tVEllM lUBtlC DIIRY Customr I : 1812

mI 81 ,t 11750 $RTHlGt RD lR Type : CH RGE

R VEIIU tlt 58S9 lernE : ltTlitY BItt

IW0ltt ilt iBtR: 1201191

Desc r ipt l on UPi Code tases lJnits Qty Pr i(e trtPr od

0 450 150

0 1000 1000

9l7t HPI HIt lt 50/(S
9178 HPl HIt (mC tt 50/

sALtt

0206000065

072060m133

Iotal Qty:

0.4408 198.S
0.4538 153.80

652.16
652.16

0 1150 1150

Sub Total
Total Invoice

(oilLlIilERS

10162 tl(H 5I0 t1t[( ClSt D

11651 tlCH ST0 itlt( tllsE R

Q.0.10.91) llc lppre(late Y0ur Busjness

0U 3to) blo oa>

j\
(,^rt L.7y.

)'>'"

0

0



Invoice Date: 02/10i 25

Prlnt Tlmi 11:0{:S lll
Routr ilud.r: l90t20
0rlvcr llam: lll(t (lUM

Jold Io: Stfl iltl/EtlM PUSUC D,IIRY

mI 81 ,t 11750 URTtiltGt RD

MI/ IU ltt 68s9

tlIL lt 50/(S 0720500m65
HIr 010c rr 50i 07206000133

Tohl Qiy:

i0tiTAItitRs

(2.0.10.91)

m mI m1s15
fillS,tS CI ll0 611m,1t15
n2-311-1321

tustomr I : 1812
lR lyp. : CMRGTTcrr6 : iTHLy BILL

0 -{0 ,{0

Sub Total :

Total Invoice :

IIILAIID DAINY

Refit To:

IilV0ICt ltUiBtR: 1201325

Prod 0escrip on UpC C0dc Cases llnits Qty prift trt

IIIUNT!

'10 -0.1108 .1.11
-s -0.1538 .13.61

9t7l flPT

9178 tiPI
0100s

-18.02
-18.02

10{62 El(H ST0 itL( clsE D

11651 tlCH slo ttIU( ctst R

He Appr€c1ate Your Susi ness

0lo Stoo klD m

I

\.rfo,

0

0



lnYolcc I)ate:02i 10i 25

Print T1m: 11:01:26 lll
Route llunt*: 190120

Driver llami llll([ l(ttl{

Sold To: S(ll R I/E|IU PUBTIC DtlIRY

80I 81 l 11750 CIIRT}IAGE RD

MVtllM llt 68s9

It{v0t(t [ullBti:

tIILAIID DAIRY

Re it Tq: m ml 801515

l(IllSl\S CITY 110 611&-1515

102-311-1321

fustomr I : 1812

lR Typc : (MRG[

TrrnE : llTHtY BltL

1201121

Prod De5ffiption UP( Codt Cases Units Qty Pri(e Ert

9l7r
9li8
9177

HPT

t]PT

HPT

lllr lt 50/(s
HIL Cff Ff 50i

lllt STRIIERY IF

slLts

07206000065

072ffiom133
0i20600m38

Total Qty:

0. 1108 88.15
0.1538 226.90

0.1538 113.15

{28.51
428.51

I,r

0 2m 2m
0 5m 5m
0 250 250

0 950 950

Sub Total
Iotal IrNolce

c0ilrlll{iR5

r0162

11654

Q.0. 10.91)

ElcH sTo llltl( clst D

tAcH slo ltlt( ust R

lle lppraclate Your Suslnes5

3a
)h

s\r[x^ii);''
0b 3,6D U)D ooo

0

0



Invoi(e Date: 02/17,25
Prlrt Tlm: 08:23:25 llt
noute llunter: 190120
Drlver lam: lll(t (u,ll

Sold Io: J(H RlVftlM pUSLIt 0AIRY
80I 81 l 11750 CIRTIICE [t)
RlvEtM tt 68869

m 80I &r515
r(^ists cI i0 61180-1515
102-314- 1321

Curtomr , : 1812
lR lype : Cfl R(tIerm : iTllty BIU.

IIIIATD DAIRY

Redt Io:

lW0ICt tUiSER:1201452

Prod Drscrlp on UpC (ode Cases Untts Qty prtce trt

sttts

0.1108 154.28
0.1538 317.66
0.153E 68.07

lilt 1t 50/cs 0720600m65
fllL (mc ft 50/ 072060m133
lilt sIflr{BRY fr 0720600m38

Iotal Qty;

0 350 3500 7@ 700

0 150 150

9171 fltT
9t7E tlPT

9177 flPT

10t62 tlot 5T0 tur( (lst D

11651 tlCH 5I0 ilItl( Sr R

0 12m 1200

sub Total ; 5{0.01
Total Involca : i0.01

c0llT rirflS

(2.0.10,91) lle,lppreciate Your Eus jness

0

0

I
a\-

Ub 3uct bao oD,t)
n.5'L>
?



Invo ic! Date:02i17,25
rrr nt tim: 0g:23:29 lti
tioute liuder: 190120
0rlver llallt: II(t XLUM

.!^

HIITNO OIIIY
ncnit Io: p0 80J &lsts

fltists cln m 51180-1515

"",,fflfffH#i,f,llifilo,* 
f*,,i;fr,,
hrns

IIyoICt rui8tR: 1201{51

;i# ,lil ,1i11il,i11, s,,,ffi;
Iotal Qry;

0

9

0

H# ffff ;llfi
-w.110

Sub Iotal
Iotal lnvoice

1312

clltl6t
tltitY 8I .

: -l9l8i
: -197.85

iifi flffi itStillfliffl
(2.0.10.91)

&

[oflIlIItns

[€ Appreciate your 
Euslness

tl+'
uo 3[rD blt ou:

,,, ., a (^' f
f ....\t_ -.t:' r -,1.1

n '''"



Involcr Dater 02i 2l 25

Pr int Tim: 10:03:32 All

Route llunber; 190120

Drivrr liam: ll([ (Ll.]M

HI LAIID DAINY

R€n1it Io: P0 80I 801515

r0lsls ct tro 61180.1515
102-311.1321

Sold T0: SCH flll,tllM PUBIIC DIIRY Customr I : 18Q
80I 81 t 11750 ORIMGT [0 lR lypc : OiARGE

RIt/[tlI IE 68869 Trrnr : llltltY BItt

IilVoICt IUfiEtlr 1201577

Pr od De5cription UP( Code Cases ljnits Qty Price Ert

9t7l li?T

9178 HPT

9177 flPT

sltts

fiIt lt 50/(s 07206000065

fltt 00c tt 50/ 072060m133
fiIt sIRlSnY Ft 072060m038

Total Qty:

0.1108
0.1538
0.1538

I

0 {50 150

0 tom 10000 250 250

198.S
153.m
113.15

0 17m l7m

Sub Total
Total Involce

765.61

765.61

10462

Il651
EA(tl 5TO IIIL( $5E D

IA(H SIO IIIL( OsE R

toilTl ttRs

He Appre(late Your BusinessQ.0. r0.91)

h+

).k,

0lo &DD b3o ooo

[tttd\^ - ,)t
.L-t' "



IIIL,IIIO DAIRY

Involce Datt: 02i 21/25 Re t T0: m mI 801515

Prlnt I1E: l0:03:S lll Utlsls CI l0 611S-1515

nout. lluitlr; 190120 $2'311'1321
Drlvrr llam: lll(t (tl,U

Sold To: sCll MVtllM PUB|IC D,\IRY (ustomr I : 4812

80I 81 ll 11750 ORTMCT RD lln Type : Clt RGt

MVtllU lt 68869 Tcrnr I llTtltY EItl

Il{t/01(t llUllBtR: 120157E

Prod Det(rjptl0n UP( Codt (ases llnjts Qty Price Elt

RETURIIS

9178 l]PT llIL Clio( FF 50/ 07206000133 0 90 -90 '0.4538 -{0.84

Total Qty; 0 '90 '90

sub Total : -10.81

Total Invoi(e : '10.81

c0ilTlllltRs

10152 tlcll slo ltlLl( clst D

11651 ttcll sTo lllt( clst R

(2.0.10.91) l,le lpPreciate Your Eutlness

0

0

C[p Z\ID bbOa>>

- o')i , l-/-o-2)



{,ll*rn,, Lacey Rager <lacey.rager@ravennabluejays.org>

Fwd: Beef lnvoice Setting D Ranch LLC 2.25.2025
'l message

Jessica Andorson <jessica.anderson@ravennabluejays.org>
To: Lacey Rager <lacey.rager@ravennabluejays.org>

For farm 2 school

------- Forwarded message -------
From: Setting D Ranch LLC <store+53537013953@t.shopifyemail.com>
Date: Tue, Feb 25, 2025 at 7:00 PM
Subject: Beef Invoice Setting D Ranch LLC 2.25.2025
To: <lessica.anderson@ravennabluejays.org>

Setting D Ranch LLC

Setting D Ranch LLC

77443 Riverdale Ave

Litchfield, NE 68852

Delivery date:2/27/2025 to the school.

Thank you for supporting our small business!

Pay now

Order summary

u(

Payment (11OO.OI ii dr" February 25,2025
Please send check to:

Wed, Feb 26,2025 al 10:04 AM

tNVOtCE #2976

).0 3tO u?t ob-U

*-#^ 69!*"/'*
t-s'L{

GROUND BEEF - 5.07 lb @ $5.25 per tb x 1

$25.62



a

GROUND BEIF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

6ROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

GROUND BEEF - 5.04 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

$26.s7

$26.s7

$26.46

$26.62

$26.s9
r:t
bc

GROUND BEEF - 5.07 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

a

a

g

GROUND BEEF - 5.07 lb @ $5.25 per lb x I

GROUND BEEF - 5.09 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

$26.62

$26.70

$26.s9

$26.s7

A 
GROUND BEEF - 5.221b @ $S.2s per tb x 1

$27.43



a

a

GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 'l

GROUND BEEF - 5.01 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

GROUND BEEF - 5.00 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

E GROUND BEEF - 5.05 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x

GROUND BEEF - 5.04 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

$26.s4

$26.28

$26.25

$26.s4

$zo.sz

$26.ss

$26.s7

$26.se

$25.46

1

GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per tb x 1

$26.s7



GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

$26.59

a GROUND BEEF - 5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb x 1

$26.54

GROUND BEEF x 1

5.07 lb @ $5.25 per lb $25.62

ra
GC

GROUND BEEF x 1

5.07 lb @ $5.25 per lb $26.62

GROUND BEEF x 1

5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb $26.s4

a GROUND BEEF x 1

5.07 lb @ $5.25 per lb $26.62

l.?,t
bd

GROUND BEEF x 1

5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb $26.s7

g GROUND BEEF x 1

4.99 lb @ $5.25 per lb $26.20

$26.49

$26.s1

GROUND BEEF x I

5.05 lb @ $5.25 per lb

GROUND BEEF x 1

5.05 lb @ $5.25 per lba



a

a

GROUND BEEF x 1

4.98 lb @ $5.25 per lb

GROUND BEEF x 1

5.07 lb @ $5.25 per lb

GROUND BEEF x 1

5.07 lb @ $5.25 per lb

GROUND BEEF x 1

5.06 lb @ $5.25 per lb

$26.12

526.62

$25.64

$26.s4



Ravenna Pubtic Schoors PURCHASE ORDER
P.O. Box 8400 Date: 1129125

41750 Carthage Rd. P.O. # 2425-580
RavEnna, NEJ8869 Bill To: PO Box 8400
Phone: 308.452.3249
fix: :OA.l5Lf tZZ Tax Exemption No. 05-627933

RestaurantSupply.com
13031 US Hwy 19 N.
Clearwater, FL 337&t

m
Ravenna Public Schools

Attn: Dan Cyboron Attn: Hilary Bolling
41750 Carthage Road P.O. Box 8400
Ravenna NE, 68869 Ravenna NE, 68869

TO

ITEM # DESCRlPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

APL 5'Casters

AP t5" (.rsx-:

type in the Total Column

Set of 4 casters for the blast chiller in the kitchen 1 252.5(

l8q.s

)ther Comments or ! lnstructions s & H s29.6
.unch Fund Equipment

W oia) * l-Lq -fs-.
discount So.o

ffi
+ rVol3
t, l--Tt t:s

1/29t202



fS I rs=ru*A*r* [:::HX1',t1,^lrY'com
U, I gupPLY.cora 

Clearwater, FL 33764
(855) 838-1010

Quote
#QU-013046
Entered By:
Date:0112812025

Customer:
533738 Ravenna
Schools
(308) 470-0502

Terms

N-Net 30

PIease Note:

BillTo:
Public Ken Schroeder

Ravenna Public Schools
41750 Carthage Rd
Ravenna NE 68869-4051
United States

PO#

Ship To:
Ken Schroeder
Ravenna Public Schools
41750 Carthage Rd
Ravenna NE 68869-4051
United States
(308) 470-0502

Shipping Hethod

Best Way

Warehoure

Wethersfield. CT

atv

1

Units

EA

Unit Price

$252.50

Amount

$252.50

ltam

APL-5INCHCASTERS
5" Casters (set of 4) compatible with: AP10BCF100-2

2 w/brakes

-Plcase inspect shipmonts upon deliverl for damage nith driver prcsent. If damage is
shortagcs not roported immediately are not thc responsihilit.v- of Restaurant Supply-. l_t,C.
-Returns are subject to a 307o restocking charge. Customer must contact customer sen.ice

&*9**-
l'Ll'7Y

ililil1]illililtilliltil]l

Subtotal $252.50

TaxTotal $19.

Shipping

Total

t customer MUS'l' notc this on carriers receipt. Damagcs &

details prior to shipping itcms back.

i' $29.67

L; $sot.sz

L>*zgzJT

SA- \-41( wr\\ be--

ge..rr.o'ue.A, ao ?P-( 
eNc^ |

Y3
\-Lq'L5

QU-0'13046

Qru*- 
.--lrt'

1of1



,.€=TAUFTANT'. Restaurantsupply'com

sUf:PLY.com 13031 us HwY 19 N'
Clearwater, FL 33764

Subtotal

Tax Total

Shipping&Handling

Total

lnvoice
#rNV-568518

$252.50

$29.67

$282.17

(855) 838-1 01 0

Bill To:533738 Ravenna Public Schools
Dan Cyboron
Ravenna Public Schools
41750 Carthage Rd
Ravenna NE 68869-4051
United States

Entered 8y:-System-
Date:0211112025

Ship To:
Dan Cyboron
Ravenna Public Schools
41750 Carthage Rd
Ravenna NE 68869-4051
United States
(308) 470-0502

Shipping Method Warehouse

Best Way Wethersfield, CT

Due Date PO#

03t1312025 2425-580

Terms

N-Net 30

Please Note:

, RelatedItem Qty units iriolrllt ' 
I,l,io""L, 

, n Unit price Amount

1 APL-993036 'l EA z1sz16g44s $252.s0 $252.50
5" Casters (set of 4) compatible with: 01
AP,IOBCFl OO-2

Sre* 
\g(oooD

Amount Paid $0.00

Amount Due g2S2.t7

-Please inspect shipments up.on delivery for damage with driver present. If damage is present customer MUST note this on carriers receipt, Damages &shortages not reported immediatery are not the respinsibirity of Restaurant Suppry, iLc.-Returns are subject to a 30Yo restocking charge. iustomer must contact customer service for further details prior to shipping items back.

illlIiltiltilIilIililililtIilt
INV-568518

1of1



a_A I :S::*uFrANr- [::i",lJXlttt 
^irv'comU, I SUFPLY'com ctearwater, FL 33764

(855) 838-1 01 0

lnvoice
#rNV-571961
Entered 8y;-System-
Date:0211912025

Ship To:
Dan Cyboron
Ravenna Public Schools
41750 Carthage Rd
Ravenna NE 68869-4051
United States
(308) 470-0502

BillTo:533738 Ravenna
Dan Cyboron
Ravenna Public Schools
41750 Carthage Rd
Ravenna NE 68869-4051
United States

Terms

N-Net 30

Please Note:

Public Schools

Item

APL-993036
5" Casters

APL-993035
5" Casters

Due Date

03t21t2025

PO#

2425-580

Shipping Method

Best Way

Warehouse

Wethersfield, CT

Unit Price

$63.1 25

$63. 1 25

otv Units

EA

Seria
Number(s)

Related
Tracking
Numbers

Amount

$63.1 3

$126.25

$189.38

$0.00

$18e.38

$0.00

$189.38

D\.o 
Zt 03 uLo da)

-Please inspect shipments upon delivery for dsmsge with driver present. tf damage is present customer MUST note this on carriers receipt. Damages &shortages not reported immediatery are not the responsibirity of Reitaurant Suppt* ir-c,
-Returns are subject to a30%o restocking charge' Customer must contact customer service for further details prior to shipping items back.

lr I I il! tllt tililil il!il tffi I lil

1234289703

930561 09

Subtotal

Tax Total

Shipping&Handling

Tota!

Amount Paid

Amount Due

INV-57't 961

1of1

2



ilf rl rillilii iilri [illli rii lxllrxi iliii !uirxirflrlliruiurll[rlllrif ifiilfluilillllrll[ililfl olst
Srrscofattn.n1"rt"r SYSCO LINCOIJ{

RAVENNA PUBLTC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTIIAGE RD
RAVENNA NE 68869-4051

food and service

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU R,AVENNA PUBLfC SCHOOLS
PO BOx 8400

9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBR.ASKA 6852L
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

CUSTOMER I INVOICE NTTi,BER I PAGE

2/L3/2s
501047 661169649 0 1IRUCR STOP

0 /003
ROUTE PURCHASE ORDER

4447 TERMS -pAsr DUE BILANCES ARE soBJEcr 1[o sERvIcE CITARGE

EOM 10th Prox
Ii{ANIFEST# 1307091 NOR!{AL DELTVERY
MA

RJAVENNA

El or" PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION IEE}{
CODE

T'NIT
PR.ICE

WIT
lu

&W
EXTENDED

PRICE
P
I CODE QTT

=l\,]

.]":i
"l \r

l.t
'l *'l

l*i
,l \,
NI
,frl
= ),1D '\3,] \,1

AC

FC

FC

.C

.C

NC

.C

tc

NC

AG

4

10

2

48

L2

L44

2

2

oz

oz

0*Avc

OLB

LB

oz

CT

.5 LE

.2302

.4 0z

ooz
ooz

10

10

THE ILTINOIS SHETL EGG EEE ITAS BEEN PAID BY ]

t** DAIRY ***

TOPLAIT YOGURT RASPBIRRY RNBOI{ TRIX 17725000

iIELE'CIS CREAI', SOIrR ALL NAT STICK PAC 7002517
GROUP TOT.llL****t** ME!aTS ***

E'IRECLS BEEI. GRND BULK 81,/19 CTIUB A DO231B!{A
40.500 40 .700 t/wt= 81 .200

IORMEL SAUSAGE CRUMBLE ITAIN CKD TOP 11691
GROUP TO'rl\L****

t** POULTRY ***

JYS CLS CHICKEN TNDR ERTR HMSTYL LGE
GROUP TOTI\L****

r** FRozEN ***

]HI'PIER MUFFIN CHOC DBL WG

3KRSCLS ROLL HOAGIE ITEARTIi HINGED 6IN 3L644

JYS IMP VEGETABLE BLND RST PEPR ONION 107884

(ELLOGG WAFTLE WHL GRATN EGGO.'T 38OOO2IT698

]AKCRFT PAIICAKE HTESRV WG BTTE IW L67g
GROUP TOTIIL****t** cAr{r\If,:D & DRY ***

TROPCNA JUICE APPLE PET

PROPCNA JUICE OR,ANGE PET

iYS SUP APPLESAUCE E.CY IN APPLE JU'TC A2LL737

YS REL TOMATO DICED IN JUICE MW SYRBQ99

3927795

o8862

00048500757L78

000485007 s7L54

YSCO

507 6627

707L406

0566838

736788L

39277 95

232064s

664L328

70as2L4

7L64495

7230906

1 60s 617

15064 90

40L2373

4113700

17 .55

L7.67

4.094

35. 14

41.86

21,.85

32 .64

35.59

31.88

48.7A

25.06

27.22

47.Lt

31.70

35. 10

35.34
70 .44

332 .43

35. 14
367 .57

125 . 58
12s.58

21.8s

97.92

35.59

63.76

48.78
267.90

50.12

27.22

141. 33

63. 40

c.ASES ser,r1[rr.pcs 1 "urlr lenoss rr OPEN: 6 : OO AI'I CLOSE : 6: OO PM ] REUIT TO

P.O. BOx 80068
LINCOLN, NE

, 68s01-0068
26 J ,, Jrn . "l s4s

SIGN
NO. PCS

DELVD.
CUSI. srmo rmre drDmrs oa M rffi
SIGN X J.h ,

NO. PCS

oRIANI PACA PRovIsIox: rm PERISEASLE AGRIclrLl\rRA, CoUIToDITIES LISTED Otl TEIS INVOICE ARE SoBJECT 1! TBE SIATIMRY tRUsT I DAYAEILE ON OR BEFOREnoRrzED BY SECTTON 5 (C) OF TnE PERTSEIBLE AGRTCULflRA! COtrOiODrrrES ACT 1930 (o.S.C. l99E(C)). Tm SELLER Or rn:S COArOOrrrl '',
AI}IS A TRUST CLAII.I OVER TBESE CCiIMODITIES, AIL INVENTORIES OE EOOD OR OTBER PRODUCTS DERWED FROM TEESE COUI,IoDITIES, I

AIIY RECEIVABIES OR PROCEEDS FRCT.I TEE SALE OF TEESE COU}IODITIES T'NTIL FOLI PAYI'ENT IS RECEIVED.FI'RTEER, YOO A6REE IIITS I

PECT 10 INY DISPOTE ARISING OUI OF YOUR RECAIPT OF TSESE PAODUCTS/SERVICES: YOU ARE CIVIIIG UP YOUR RIGET TO SERVE IN ANI I

RESENTAIIVE CAPACITY,OR TO PARTICIPATE AS A MEI.IBER OE A CIASS 08 CLAII{ANTS,IN ANY IAWSUIT INVOLVING ANY SUCH DISPUTE. I

CONT. ON PAGE 2
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6S6,1 90002M'tN50104766't1

RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

'11750 CARTHAGE RD
RJAVENNA NE 68869-4051

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU RAVENNA PT'BLIC
PO BOx 8400

Srrscolltthehaanof SYSCO LINCOIN

scHooLs

foodandservice 900 KINGBfPD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRJASKA 68521
800-7 97 -2627
(800-sYscocs)

DENT PERTY
DELV. DATE cusroirrR I ;rwoics-xulorn 

-lneen2/L3/2s
s01047 66Lt69649 0 2fRocR sroP

0 /003
ROUTE PT'RCTIASE ORDER

4447 TERMS -pAsT DUE BALANCES ARE SUBJECT ro seivrcs CHARGE
EOM 10rh
MA}iIIE"EST#
t'tA:

Prox
ffi

'sco

GROSS HT

L62

6:00 PM

Ho
dt
o
EI
Faq
z
€(
3

T
H
E€

6
oa
oz
otq
Eo
o

o
B

l'
-'
o

I

I

z
U

o

i
u
l{
H
doo
DIu
I
d
E
!lE
u
d
Hz
E'

E

b
FIzoE

15

RAUIT TO

P.O. BOx 80068
LINCOLN, NE

68501 -0058

PAYABTE ON OR BEEORE

3/LO/25

INVOICE

L567 .94

1567. 94

PAY}IENT IS RECEIVED.TURTEER, YOU
YOU IRE GIVING UP YOUR RIGNT TO

XTEM DESCRIPIION

rrl

\,I
\'l
\z

\"]

SAUCE TOMATO CAI,IE.ORNIA 01401

/MCC SEASONTNG CAJUN 974235

CTRE.AI. CINN TST RDUC SUG B}I 2944'OOO

TOS CHIP TORTILI"A NCHO RE OOO284OO2O5184

YS CLS WRAP TORrILI"A T|HE.AT 12IN LO244
GROUP TOTAL****

s155288

5224424

60s5800

70744

807281

34. 91

1s.33

36.78

29.07

35. 07

34.91

15.33

36.78

203 .49

70.L4
642.72

. Lhir
9-r'"9

36. 68

20.37

73.36

20'.37
93.73

RSH TOIIATO GRAPE TRSII
GROUP TOTj{L****

: 32784L5

0b Zr.n b3o ac,\)

"*,[]

60L7263

7074L 49.

IN IITY IANSUIT IIUOLVING ANY SUCH DISPOTE

I.AST PAGE



ItEil"t"iH#c 
scHools StrscoRiavENNA NE 68869-40s1 i#*iT"",U:j

308-452-3202

olsb
SYSCO LINCOI,N
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 6852L
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)NE ESU R,LVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS

PO BOx 8400

501047 661181696 5 1rngcx aroP

o /oo4

TERMS -PAST DUE BAI.ANCES ARE ST,BJECT To sERvrcE ca.enes

MANIEEST# 1308024 NORUAL DELTVERY

Eoq
E
o

Iu
H
z
H
H

Eo
t
B
E
d
H

6,o
ts

o
2
otq
E
@

o

o
E

!'
a

I
N

3

2tr

{
;
!
tn

zoo
F
Eo
E
E
Eo
E
H
!
t{
z
E

v
E

Hzod

C
QTY PACK SIZE ITEU DESCRIPTION ITEtI

CODE
T'NIT

PRICE
WII
fa

lrcWT
EXTENDED

PRICE
rNvorcE lo.rustllrlrrs
CODE IY

2

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

F
4

48

100

4

2

2

L2

L92

1

6

L2

L2

L2

6

LO*AVG

iLB

iLB

z0 oz

202

]O LB

JLB

L7 0z

L7 0z

L7 0z

110

iI,B

loz
LOZ

rHE ILLINOIS SEETL EGG FEE ITAS BTEN PATD BY

i** DAIRY ***

:ASATUP CEEESE CSDR MII.D FTITR SHRD YE 169734

TOPI,ATT YOGT'R.:[ RASPBERRY RNBOW TRTX 1?725OOO

,THLE'CLS CREAIT SOT'R AIiI. NAT STICK PAC 7002517
GROUP TOTAL****r** liE?lTs ***

E'TRECLS BEEF GRND BULK 81/19 cIilrB A D0231BWA
40 . 3OO 40 .300 rl0 . 300 T/hEE= 120 . 900

TORMEL SAUSAGE PORK CRT'MBLE BRE.AI(EAST 39113
GROUP !OTI\L****

r** sEJlEooD ***

1t1, 1nr?a?

YSCO

2822343

507 6627

707L406

0566838

s971064

50 14 651

1630 607

297Lzs9

3s32 991

so20233

14888s 9

14 88867

14 88871

2ta23S8

54 .31

17 .55

t7.67

4.O94

37.69

40. 35

28 .6s

48 .49

50 .47

46.74

LL .44

LL .44

LL.44

s8.89

LOB .62

17.55

35.34
r.51 . 51

494 .96

37 -69
532.65

80.70
80 .70

114. 50

48.49

50 .47

46.74
260.30

LL .44

LL .44

22.88

LL7 .78

FGo0014

FGO0018

acoo016

2L82389

GROUP TOTILL****r** EROZEN ***

3KRSCLS BREJAD WHEAT RND TOP SLI L27OL

R,ICHS BREAD FLAT BREJAD WHL GRJAIN 14010

SYS REL VEGETABLE MIX s-WAY 113910

SYS IMP POTATO TATER BARREL 1000006067
cRouP ToTAL****r** cAl{NED 6, DRY ***

SPARKLN WATER SPRING BLK RASP

SPARKLN WATER SPRING KIWI STHBRY

SPARKLN WATER SPRING ORG MAI{GO

SYS REL PEACH SLICED IRREG IN EXTRA

ffiES cugs 
]

GROSS nT. OPEN: 6:00 AM CLOSE: 6:00 Pl{ ITEMIT TO

P.O. BOx 80068
LINCOLN, NE

68s01- 00 68
24 24 ,o.rl 529 ItB

TOTAL

lAX
TOTAI,DRIVER i S

srm
NO. PCS

DELVD. SYSI X'*''S*N-'*
NO. PCS
REC.

INVOICE
TOTAI

MPORIINI PACA PROVISION: ISE pERISnABLE AGRICIILTURIL CoUIIODITIES ,ISTED 0N TEIS INVoICE ARE SOBJECT TO TEE STAI\TTORY TRITSI
.UTHORIZED BY SECAION 5 (C) OF TBE PERISNABIE AGRICULTURAI CO,TMODITIES ACT 1930 (U.S.C. {99E(C)), THE SEII.ER OF TIIIS CO}T'ODII
€TAINS A TRUST CLAII{ OVER TEESE CCI,II'IoDITIES, A.LL INVENTORIES OE IEOD OR OTBER PRODUCTS DERTVED PROI.I 1EESE COI'IODITIES,
ND }}IY RECEMBLES OR PROCEEDS FRO, TEE SAIE 0F THESE CoN'trODITIES t NIIL FULL PAIUEN! IS RECEMD. EURTnER, YOU AGREE f,ITg
IESPECI IO AIIY DISPmE ARISING OUT OF YOUR RECEIPT OF fgESE PRODUCTS/SERVICES: YO{, IRE GMNG UP YOUR RIGfiT TO SERVE IN ANI
IEPRESE}ITATIVE CAPACITY,OR TO PT&TICIPATE AS A MEI.IBER OE A CIASS OP CI.IIUANTS.IN ANY IATiSUIT INVOLVITE AN':I SUCE DISPUTE.

PAYABLE ON OR BEEORE

CONT. ON PAGE 2



'tN 5 0104 7 6 611816 S

RJtrVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTITAGE RD

NE 68869-4051

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOx 8400

RJtrVENNA *ei"g.
food and seryice

SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LTNCOLN, NEBRA,SKB, 6852L
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

IAL
DELV. DATE cusromn I rrvo:cs NTflBER TpAeE

2/20/2s
501047 661181696 s 2rRUCK SIOP

o /oo4
ROUTE PURCTIASE OMER

4447 TERMS -pAsr DUE BAr.ANcEs ARE srrBJEcr ro seRvrEE-EmE
EOM 10th Prox
IIANTFEST* 1308024
I,IA:

NORMAI DELIVERY

QTY PACK SIZE fTE!! DESCRTPTION ITEM
CODE

T'NIT
PRICE

WIT
ru EXTENDED

PRICE
T
Ax

P
I

rNvorcE aoousnreffiE
CODE QIY

OUT

2

1

t

2

1

7

I
1

,)

L2

1 2

L2

6

6

6

A4

2A

24

24

1 0

4

1

1

2ca

2CT

'loz

10

10

o7 02

.4 02

OOML

00 r{r

ooMt

00 c1

GAL

0cT

0tB

LA BA}ID TORTILI.A

TORTILLA

rLOUR 8IN
2

8IN

rf,ItEAT 2754

ELOUR E 222L473

SPARIS,DI WATER SPERKLING CHERRY LTMTADE 95086

TREZCLS S'TUCE SPAGBETTI MW ARRMAgg

|ISRCIMP KEECHUP TA}ICY HOUY599

SYS CLS ERUIT SAI.AD TROPICEL LS 230574865

)oRITOS CHrP TORTILT.A NCrrO Rr 000284002051811

PROPEL T'A:[ER EI"AIIOR BRY 10052000001690

PROPEL WATER Er.AvOR Krrrr SrW 10052000001713

PROPEL WATER E.I.AVOR GRAPE 1OO52OOOOOL737
GROUP TOTJ{Ir****t** PAPER S DISPOSABLES ***

JYS CLS GLOVE VIN:TL FDSRV PE' XIJ 304362814
GROUP TOTI\Ir****t** cHEttIcAt & J'iu[IToRJAI ***

TCOI.AB DEf,ERGEIWI ITAIiID LIQ PNTASTC N 6112963

222L413

7L240L7

3477L65

47304L6

5686266

70632LL

7074490

738L245

7389756

7389766

8399737

5355077

5793922

1008481

24 .65

24 .65

LL.44

34. s3

35.72

50.87

29.O7

20.85

20.8s

20. 85

39 01

72 79

11 49

L7 94

49.30

LL.44

34.s3

7L .44

s0 .87

203 .49

20.85

20. 8s

20.85
647 .L6

72 -to I

I

GROUP TOTJ{L****t** SUPPIJY t EOUIPMENT ***

luppcI,s PeD scorrR xrrv NyLoN 3.5x6 sys-so-88
GROUP TOT]\L****t** PRODUCE ***

IMPERSH POTATO SAI(TNG IDAHO 12OCT E'RSH
GROUP TOTAL****

6T.z*

€tte.
35.88

3s. 88

CASES SPLIT tor. Pcs CT'BE GROSS WA. OPEN: . 6 : 0O AII CLOSE: 6: 00 PM RE!'IT TO

P.O. BOx 80068
LINCOLN, NE

68501-0068
tAtt
IOTAL

:NVOICE
PTAL

CO!E. ON PAGE

2a 23 32. 513

DRIVER' S

SIGN
CUST. srmo rmrc! &rDrug o! & rrqs
srGN x

tNo. PCs-
I REC.

:UPORTANT PACI, PROVISION: TgE PERISEABLE AGRICIILTURI
\UTEORIZED BY SECT]ON 5 (C) OF IgE PERISIIABLE AGRICU:
IETAINS A TRUSI CIAIII OVER TIIESE COUIIODITIES, A.LL II
ND ANY RECEIVISI.ES OR PROCEEDS TRCII IEE SA'.E OF TM
IESPECT TO }}IY DISPUTE AnISI}IG OUT OP YOUR RECEIPT (

IEPRESENIATIVE CIPACITY,OR TO PARIICIPATE AS A MEUSI

\L COIIIODITIES LISTED ON TSIS INVOICE IRE ST'BI'ECI TO TgE STATUTORY TRUST

:SE CIUTiODITIES UNIII. FULI PAYUENT IS RECEIVED.FURTEER, YOO AGRIE flIl
)T TgEsE PRoDucTs/sERvIcEs: You ARE GIVING OP YouR RIGAT To sERvE IN
:R OT A CIASS OE CLAII{ANTS,IN AN]T I.AWSOIT INVOLVING ANY SUCH DISPUTE.

LTITRAI COIO{ODITIES ACT 1930 (U.S.C. 4

{VENIICRIES OF !!OD OR OTCER PRODUCTS

PAYABIE ON OR BEFORE
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CONFIDENTIAI PROPERTY OF S
DELV. DAIE cusTorER I rNvorcE Nrr!,rBER I PrEE

2/20/2s
s01047 661181696 s 3IRUCX SrOP

o /ooa
ROIITE PT'RCIIASE ORDER

4447 TERMS -PAST DI,E BAIiNCES ARE sI,B\,EcT To sERvIcE CHARGE
EOM 10th Prox
IIAT.IIFEST# 1308024 NORUAI DELIVERY
r{A:

RJAVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
4L750 CARTHAGE RD
RA\/ENNA NE 58869-4051

308-452-3202
lnss

NE ESU RAVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8'100

SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
800-797 -2627
(800-sYscocs)

Ho6
H
o
!I
Fd
dz
H
E

zo

B

FB
H

6

o€
H
oz
oto
@
Eb
o

o
B

o
l'
-"

o

9

E
U

o{
i
Eb

2oouI
9a
U
E
Hn
E
4
E(
E
E
Ezo
E

0U ) [oo loao oso

0b 3tou Ulo ocb

OPEN: 6:OO AI'I CLOSE: 6:O0 PM

s I NO. Pcs lcuSl.srmo i No. i'Cs
srGN I DELrrD- | srGll \t I REc'

RE!{X! rO
P.O. BOX 80068
LINCOLN, NE

68s01 -0068

PAYABLE ON OR BEEORE

3/LO/2s



RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTIIAGE RD
RJAVENNA

ll[illflllfilfllillilllfl 
o1.3u

SrrscofAtrheheartof SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBR,ASKA 6852L
800-797*2627
(800-sYscocs)

NE 68869-4051
food rnd service

308-452-3202

NE ESU RAVEIO{A PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
Po BOX 8400

IALcosrorrn I rxvorcn ltnroEE-Tffi
2/27 /25

501047 6611939?9 1 1rRtcx sroP

o /oo4
ROIITE PURCHASE OrcER

4447 TERMS -pAsr puE BAraNcEs ARE suBirpcr io-sEnvrcg-EmE-
EOM 10th Prox
taaltrrssr
I.IA:

QTY PACK SIZE IIE}{ DESCRIPTION ITEU
CODE

T'NIT
PRICE

wtt
lu

rW
EXTENDED

PRTCE
rNvorcE aoousnrnME
CODE rv

E'

E'

E"

F

E'

,l
E']

,]

ol

D

ol

D

1

2

6

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

n(

AC

NC

AC

n(

rC

nc

n(

rC

NC

n<

AC

nc

3

4

7 Z

72

96

96

96

L2

L2

75

2

C

64

LB

oz

toz

2.2902

loz
toz
Loz
28 0z

L2 CT

.4 oz

0ra
LOz

.5o2

orB

THE ILLINOIS STIELL EGG EEE ITAS BEEN PAID BY

t** DAIRY ***

SLDNSWT UARGARINE PRINT 21547cNS

ropr.Arr yoGIrRT srRAlI/BAr{ Br,Asr rRrx 12726000
GROUP TOTJIL****rri PouLrRy ***

EosrRErr coR![ DoG crrKN L/r wHL GRArN 95150
GROUP TOTIIII****t** l[tozEN ***

PILITSBY ROLI' CINN MINI CINNI

IRDMORE .TUICE APPLE CUP

IRDMORT \'T'ICE OII,AITGE CUP

IRDMORT T,t'ICE GR,A,PE CUP

'YS 
CLS PO:IATO PEARL EXCEL

13368 6000

4 1381

4 1380

rt1382

3327444

)tE MEX TORTILI,A TI,OUR 8IN TIIIL TIHT I. 222L413

SUPBKRY BREAD LEMON SLICE WG It'I 7507
GROUP TOljIL****!** cI[r{IlrD & DRY *i*

)AI(OTA PESTA SPAGHTTTI wlIL GRAIN

'EGI.ENE 
P][II COATI}IG ARSL VEGAIJTNE 22O2L

3I'NCITIP CBIP I{ULTIGR,AIN GRDN 00028400444286

TATLSGR SUGAR POI{DERED 1OX
GROUP TOTAL****

YSCO

4583300

507 6611

L504249

0139610

2200293

22003t9

2313310

3327444

7L2eOL1

7202763

oLol7tL4

52913L2

6799135

7L74507

35.53

17 .55

45.24

40. 16

19.49

33. 86

24.OO

67.85

24 .65

49.27

2L.99

38. 69

36. s6

49.81

35. s3

3s.10
70.53

27L .68
2'7L .6A

80.32

38. 98

67 .72

48. 00

135.70

24 .65

98.54
493.91

2L .99

38. 69

36. s6

{9.81
147 .0s

CASES SPLIT toI.Pcs I cuBE GROSS WT. OPEN: 6 : 00 AI'l CLOSE: 6 : 0O PD{ REIII TO

P.O. BOX 80068
LrNCOr.N, NE

68s01-0068
SI'B
TOTAI,

26 26 123. 557

BAX
POTAI,

SIGN
NO. PCS
DELVD.

CUST. rrm rmtc moma oa M rffi
srcN X J,+

NO. PCS
REC.

INVOICE
rOTAT

IoN: TIE PEF
5 (C) OF TAI
OVER TMSE

R PROCEEDS I
E ARISING O[

.E AGRICIJITURII COTO.oDIIIES LISTED ON TIIIS IIVOICE }RE SUB.]ECT TO TEE SIATUTORY TRUST
lgABtE ACRICULItRI! COU!{ODITIES ACT 1930 (U.S.C. 499E(C)). TBE SELLER 0F rHrS Coll{oDI!
)rTrEs, a.ll TNVENToRIES OF tlOD OR oISER PRODUCIS DERTVED FRO{ TEESE COt4tODrrrES.
IE SAIE OT THESE CON.NioDTTIES UNTIL EULI PAYUENT tS RECEIVED.FURTHER. YOU AGREE TIITf,
IOt'R RECEIPT OE TAESE PR,ODUCAS/SERVICES: YOU IRE GIVI}IG UP IOUR RIGA1 TO SERVE IN A!T
iTE AS A MEI.TBER OE A CIASS OF CIiIUANTS, IN Al{Y LAIISUIT lNVol.NG ANY SUCII DISPUAE.

PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE

CONT. ON PAGE 2
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:E CONFIDENTTAI PROPERTY OE'SY
DELV- DATE cusrorER I i@

2/27 /2s
501047 661193979 t 2TRDCX StOP

o /oo4
ROUIE PURCITASE ORDER

4447 TERMS -pAsr DUE aAr,AltcEs ARE srrB,rEcr ro sERtrEE-Em
EOM 10th Prox
MA}IIFEST* 13090

RAVENNA PI'BLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTEAGE RD
RAVENNA NE 68869-6051

308-452-3202

sypsg
food and servi€e

NE ESU R,AVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOx 8400

SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LTNCOLN, NEBRASKA 6852L
800-7 97 -2627
(800-sYscocs)

{E
lo
lqIEt;
IEto
IFIB

d,z
IH

ts

zE,
F

F
H

6

o
H
Hoz
o
Eoo
Ea
o

o
n

o

.'
o

i
E
E

{
i
I
E

zoo
uI4,a
U
E
HuIt
z
E

ntt

u
EzoE

H ot" PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEII
CODE

UNTT
PRICE

WIT
TU EXTENDED

PRICE $ll rrworcn louuEffiNls-
CODE QTY

) 1CS

) 2CS

) 2CS

) 1CS

) 1CS
I

ll

: 1CS
i

l

I onprhl s

I

l

i

t00

20

l

l

-l

27l{37

25oCT

[8 IN

9LB

38 c1

i.Y

l** PAPER t DTSPOSABLES ***

PR,AIRIE EORX PI.AS PP WHT MED W:T

SYS CLS BAG PI,AS BI'N PA}I IflIIE 13MI

SYS CLS BAG PI.AS L8,t24 HI-DEN CLR

3Ys cLs ForL Ar't'!{N"l3tl ilIol:I-:oot** CHEMICAI & J',ANITORIAL ***

SCOI,AB DETERGENT MACII SOLID PO9IERt* IU\ZAIU) **
GROUP TOTJIII****

r** PRODUCE ***

TELI'RSH ORAIIGE CHOICE E.RESH
GROUP TOTAL****

YFWETTCH

303 67 9994

303 57 9986

FT w69328

x 6100185

r 33038{5

Oto 3lm t?b
ob btso bro

oa) bI 90

A,oqf<>cN

v

11s5730

4358958

4358982

6937767

82 55s85

765L967

14.10

L9.26

16. 15

30.89

93 59

2A 33

14.10

38. s2

32. 30

__jryq:.81,
93. s9

_-=-( 93. s9

28.33
28.33

c.ASES lspr.rrFor.pcs I cuss I cnoss nr.
ttl
I a I s.sl L22

OPEN: 6: OO AI'l CLOSE: 6: OO PM REUIT TO

P.O. BOx 80068
LINCOLN, NE

68s01-0068 L22L.OO

1))1 nn

34 ffi
DRIVER I S
SIGN

No. Pcs I cusr. ",*" o' u rrw
DErvD. ISIGN W2

lJl
I

NO. PCS
REC.

pavlgr,p or,r on sercl.lPORtlNT PACA PRoVISION: rEE PERISEIBIE IORICIJLTURAI COOIoDIIIES LISTED ON lllls IIIVOICE IRE SUBJECT TO rEE STAmT(
.ulsoRrzED BY SECaroN 5 (C) OF TSE PERTSSABLE A@.rCUtnRtt Co[i.oDI?rES ACl 1930 (U.S.C. {998(C)). lSE SELT,ER OF THrS
.ETAINS A TROST CLIil OI'ER TEESE COUIIODIIIES, AIL INVENTORIES OT IDOD OR OTSER PRODUCTS DERTVED FROI{ TEESE COiGIOI
ND I}IY RECEIVABI.ES OR PROCEEDS FRO TEE SAIE OF IIIESE C]OT.IIoDITIES ONTII, EI'I,I PAIIIENI IS RECEIVED.EURTIIER, YOU AGRI
ESPECI TO ANY DISPUIE AIJSING O(,T OF YouR RECEIPT oE TEESE PRoDucas/sERvIcEs: Y@ }RE cIvI}IG OP YouR RIGAT TO sER'
EPRESEITAIIVE CAPACITY,OR TO PARTICIPATE AS AI{ET{BER OF A CI.ASS OF CLAIUINTS,IN I}IY IANSUIT INVOIVING III':I SOCII DII

IRE
I3/LO/2s I r.Asr PAGE



RAVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTHAGE RD
R,LVENNA

llfiilXllfililillllllllllfl rf Vp
Srrsco'!At the heart of sYsco LINCoLNNE 68869-40s1

food and service

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU RAVE}NA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

9OO KTNGBIRD ROAI)
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

rDENT oE'
DELV. DAfE cusr=ulER r ffi

2/27 /2s
s010rl7 661193980 9 1

rRUCX STOP

o /oo4
ROI'IE PURCI{ASE ORDER

4447 TERUS -pAsr DUE BAr.AltcEs ARE suBrEcr ro sEnviEs-ilp;;
EOM 10th Prox
MAlrrEEsr* 13
MA:

IE
lotd.l t-i o
IEi8lnJH_z
-l i
1elrIT
IHIF
IH

lfilvo
H
H
o
2
o
Eq
@
Eo
o
E

o
t
o

.t

9

g

o{
L
t
E

2oov
3
3d
6
U
E
HnE
a
E
'<

e
E
Ezo6

2LO .65

REUTT IO
P.O. BOx 80068
LINCOLN, NE

68501-0068

PAYESLE ON OR BEEORE

a*ril

ILLINOIS SIIELL EGG E'EE IIAS BEEN

** CAMIED & DRY ***
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Reccipt was succ€ssfully updated.

RAVENNA PS, NE Ordering for RAVENNA PS

Edit Receipt

This order was receipted on 214120251:51:34 PM CT.

Fund Balance for NSLP

Federal Dollars

Go Back to the List of Receipts

Edit Receipt Detail
Order Summaly For: YNE373

Order Confirmation Number: F25028004781
Program: NSLP

Requested Delivery Date: Tue 0210412025

Order Date: fue 0112812025

Item
Code

Description Case
Contents

Case
Price

Case
Order
ow

Iase Receiol Receipt
Cost

Reason for Receipt Qty
DifferenceQtv

14J90
APPLES FR R/D XF 175 CT

40 LB CS
40 LB $36.s0 1 1 $35.s0 Federal NIA

16P98 CUCUMBERS FR 5 LB CS 5LB $8.s0 6 6 $s 1.00 Federal N/A

t4A02 OMNGES FR 113 CT 35
LB CS

35 LB $38.s0 1 1 $38.s0 Federal N/A

t7D04 PEPPERS GRN FR SWT
BELL MED 5 LB BG/CS

5LB $11.s0 1 1 $11.s0 fuderal N/A

16357
PEPPERS RED FR SWT 5

LB CS
5LB $13.s0 1 I $13.s0 fuderal N/A

15D41
SALAD MIX CHL ROMAINE

BLEND 4/5 LB BG
20 LB $28.s0 1 I $28,s0 Federal N/A



BILL OF LADING
lnvoice f : 00828470
lnvoice Date: 02104125
Terms: NET 21 DAYS
PO fi: 0210412025
Route/Stop: 11400 280

Customer: YNE373

SOLD TO:

PHONE

PAGE 1 OF T

Telephone: 402-339-6900

lfrr*rrrt
\nur conPAtY

Toll free: O f
Delivered rr, [Ll

3b

9705 I St. Omaha, NE 68127

DSO RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
41750 CARTHAGE ROAD
RAVENNA, NE 68869

308-440-856

F. JilE SH P TO: 
?#J#F}}TJ.'FSITCHOOL

H#H 
RAVENNA, NE 6886e

s0B17D003002
00828470000 1

PHoNE: 308-440-0856

ITEM

CODE

ORDER

QTY

SHIP

QTY UNIT coo PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

01500
01107
03309
07580
07503
07528

1

1

1

1

6

I

1

1

1

1

6

1

ORANGE 113

APPLES RED DELICIOUS
LETTUCE ROMAINE ICEBERG

PEPPER RED
CUCUMBER
PEPPER GREEN

BL

113 CT
163-175 CT

4ls LB
5LB
5LB
5LB

(-
a , \ .._^

tZ
A-7J

.

t

11 11

Recieved By:

Th! p.riih.blc .gricultrat cofimoditils liit.d on thi! invoic..r. eld $bj€t to th. stutay lru* .uthdiz.d by stion 5C of th. P..ish.bl. Agricultrual Commoditi6 Act, l93O

(7 U.S.C. age.(c)). Thc -ll.r of th.* commoditid rct.inr . trun cl.im @r tha commoditi6. all inaniqic of food d oth.t Fod6r dciiv€d fiom tha comtrcdili6, 
'nd

.ny ccivatl5 d Fx.cdi f@ th. 91. of tha cffimoditi6 until full p.ymcnt it ,eiwd'



Receipt was sucoessfully updated.

RAVENNA PS, NE Ordering for RAVENNA PS

Edit Receipt Detai!
Order SummarY For: YNE373
Order Confi rmation Number: F25035004481
Proqram: NSLP

Requested Delivery Date: Tue 021LL12025

Order Date: Tue 0210412025

Edit Receipt

This order was receipted on 2lLL|2O25 2:32=L7 PM CT.

Fund Balance for NSLP

Federal Dollars controlled MVENNA PS, NE

Go Back to the List of Receipts

Item
Code

Description Case
Contents

Case
Price

Case
Order

OtY

Case
Receipt Qty

Receipt
Cost

Fund Source Reason for Receipt Qty
Difference

15281
APPLES FR GALA lOO-125

CT 40 LB CS
40 LB $40.s0 1 I $40.s0 Federal N/A

16W38
CAUUFLORETS CHL 2/3 LB

PG
5LB $26.7s 1 1 $76.7s tuderal N/A

15P55
CELERY CHL STICKS 5 LB

CS
5LB $ 13.62 1 1 $13.62 Federal NIA

16P98 CUCUMBERS FR 5 LB CS 5LB $8,s0 8 B $68.00 Federal N/A

15D44
LETIUCE CHL ROMAINE

CHOP 6/2 LB BG
12 LB $27.00 1 1 $27.00 Federal N/A

t7D04 PEPPERS GRN FR SWT
BELL MED 5 LB BG/CS

5LB $ 11.s0 2 2 $23.00 Federal N/A

L6357
PEPPERS RED FR SWT 5 LB

CS
5LB $12.s0 2 ) $2s.00 Federal NIA

17D63
SALAD MIX CHL 3-WAY 4i5

LB BG
20 LB $26.00 2 2 $s2.00 Federal NIA



FreshEdg.
/fr*r,r*
\nuncormrv

9705 I St.

soLDro, DSO RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
41750 CARTHAGE ROAD
RAVENNA, NE 68869

308-440-856

BILL OF LADING
lnvoice f: 00829153
lnvoice Date: 02177125
Terms: NET 21 DAYS
PO S: 02111.12025
Route/Stop: 11400 280
Customer: YNE373

PAGE 1 OF 1

Omaha, NE 68127

fflIJffl sHrP ro

a-J#f,:
E]lEt
s0817D003002
008291510001

PHON E:

Telephone:
Toll free:

Delivered By:

DSO RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
41750 CARTHACE ROAD
RAVENNA, NE 68869

308-440-0856
ITEM

CODE

ORDER

QTY

SHIP

QTY UNIT coo PRODUCT DESCRIPIION

03311
07509
01023
07580
07503
03200
07528
03320

1

1

1

2

8

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

8
1

2

2

LETTUCE ROMAINE CHOP
CELERY STICKS
APPLES GALA
PEPPER RED
CUCUMBER
CAULIFLOWER FLORET
PEPPER GREEN
LETTUCE SALAD MIX

612 LB
5LB

113 CT
5LB
5 LB

213 LB
5LB

4/5 LB

["rdl^ eE$,*&
3.s

L5
18 18

Th. p.n!h.bh .ancuLnr .mmodni6 lin d 6 thn i'wk. .E ;d shi6r to ih. c&ra, hd .uthdird by rrio rc oI rh. p. !n,br. Aa cuhru.r c@nDdni6  d, tc:i
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Receipt was successfutly updated.

RAVENNA PS, NE Ordering for RAVENNA PS

Edit Receipt

This order was receipted on 2lLA|2O251:45224 PM CT.

Federal Dollars

Go Back to the Ust of Receipts

Edit Receipt Detai!
Order Summary For: YNE373
Order Confirmation Number: F25042004422
Program: NSLP

Requested Delivery Date : rue 0211812025

Order Date: rue 0211U2025

Item
Code

Description Case
Contents

Case
Price

Case
Order
Otv

Case Receipl
atv

Receipt
Cost

Fund Source Reason for Receipt Qty
Differcnce

16W37
BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL

4/3 LB BG
12 LB $28.s0 1 I $28.s0 Federal N1A

15A33
CARROTS CHL BABY

SUMS 4/5LB BG
20 LB $29.00 1 1 $29.00 Federal N/A

16P98 CUCUMBERS FR 5 LB CS 5LB $8.s0 8 8 $68.00 Federal N/A

15D43
LETIUCE CHL ROMAINE

CHOP 2 LB BG
2tB $8.2s 1 I $8.2s Federal N/A

t6zz4 LETTUCE CHL TACO

SHRED 5 LB BG
5LB $9.88 1 1 $e.88 fuderal N/A

15462
ONIONS YEL CHL DICE 5

LB BG
5LB $12.s0 1 1 $12.s0 Federal N/A

17D04
PEPPERS GRN FR SWT
BELL MED 5 LB BG/CS

5LB $11,s0 2 2 $23.00 Federal N/A

L6357
PEPPERS RED FR SWT 5

LB CS
5LB $12.s0 2 2 $2s.00 tuderal N/A

15D41
SAI.AD MIX CHL ROMAINE

BLEND 4/5 LB BG
20 LB $28.s0 2 2 $s7.00 fuderal N/A

16P45
TOMATO CHL DICE FOR

TACOS 1/ 5 LB BG
lBG $ 17.s0 1 1 $17.s0 Federal N/A

Fund Balance for NSLP

$10,162.s4



BILL OF LADING
lnvoice f:
lnvoice Date:
Terms:
PO ff:
Route/Stop:
Customer:

00829791
02/18/25
NET 21 DAYS
02/78/2025
11400 280
YNE373

FreshEdg. 3b

9705 lSt. Omaha, NE 68127

EITEI
trfir!
Igd:rrlr
s0BL7D00l002
008297910001

PAGE 1OF 1

Teleohone: 402-339-6900
Toll free: a / /\t \/

Delivered Bv: U/ \'-----*

solo ro: DSO RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
41750 CARTHAGE ROAD
RAVENNA, NE 68869

308-440-856

sHrPro: DSO RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
41750 CARTHAGE ROAD
RAVENNA, NE 68869

308-440-0856
ITEM

CODE

ORDER

QTY

SHIP

QTY UNIT coo PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

03150
07579
03309
07511
07580
07545
07s03
03000
07504
07528

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

)
1

8

1

1

2

CARROT BABY SLIM CUT
oNloN DrcED 5#
LETTUCE ROMAINE ICEBERG BL
LETTUCE ROMAINE CHOP
PEPPER RED
TOMATOES DICED
CUCUMBER
BROCCOLI FLORETS
LETTUCE SHRED
PEPPER GREEN

415 LB
5LB

415 LB
2 LB
5LB
5LB
5 LB

413 LB
5 LB
5 LB

20 20

Th. u{.r.llr .3tult.l o'Edi!i- li.r.a d tni iir!,o E .ld pbjd b rr! oorry !ru. .uthcn d b, *rid 5c .r rh. F.ii*.Hr &,i.ut&u.l cd,ldad. &r. r$o
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'Eird



06 06 LunchFund NumberChecking Account ID

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,940.25

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 203.20

14505039 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 02/04/2025 2,143.45

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 785.87

14513130 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 02/11/2025 785.87

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,564.49

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 112.27

14520630 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 02/18/2025 1,676.76

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,089.31

14525446 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 02/21/2025 1,089.31

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,419.48

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 172.68

14527817 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 02/25/2025 1,592.16

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 594.35

14533214 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 02/28/2025 594.35

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 55.41

P14518958 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 02/14/2025 55.41

CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 7,937.31Total

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 652.16

1204194 HILAND DAIRY CO 02/03/2025 652.16

06 3100 630 000 FOOD (4.41)

1204195 HILAND DAIRY CO 02/03/2025 (4.41)

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 428.51

1204324 HILAND DAIRY CO 02/10/2025 428.51

06 3100 630 000 FOOD (18.02)

1204325 HILAND DAIRY CO 02/10/2025 (18.02)

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 540.01

1204452 HILAND DAIRY CO 02/17/2025 540.01

06 3100 630 000 FOOD (197.85)

1204453 HILAND DAIRY CO 02/17/2025 (197.85)

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 765.61

1204577 HILAND DAIRY CO 02/24/2025 765.61

06 3100 630 000 FOOD (40.84)

1204578 HILAND DAIRY CO 02/24/2025 (40.84)

HILAND DAIRY CO 2,125.17Total

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 282.17

568518 Restaurant Supply 02/11/2025 282.17

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 189.38

571961 Restaurant Supply 02/19/2025 189.38

Restaurant Supply 471.55Total

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 966.03

2976 Setting D Ranch LLC 02/26/2025 966.03

Setting D Ranch LLC 966.03Total

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,567.94

661169649 SYSCO LINCOLN 02/13/2025 1,567.94

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,718.20

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 134.78

661181696 SYSCO LINCOLN 02/20/2025 1,852.98

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,011.60

Ravenna Public Schools Page: 1

03/07/2025 12:37 PM

Board Report - Detail

User ID: HGB

AmountDetail DescriptionAccount Number

AmountInvoice DateVendor NameInvoice NumberPO Number

661193979 SYSCO LINCOLN 02/27/2025 1,221.00



06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 209.40

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 210.65

661193980 SYSCO LINCOLN 02/27/2025 210.65

SYSCO LINCOLN 4,852.57Total

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 348.00

USBank.March25 U.S. Bank 02/25/2025 348.00

U.S. Bank 348.00Total

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,369.52

3392888 US Foods - Grand Island 02/17/2025 1,369.52

US Foods - Grand Island 1,369.52Total

06 18,070.15Fund Number

06 18,070.15Checking Account ID

Ravenna Public Schools Page: 2

03/07/2025 12:37 PM

Board Report - Detail

User ID: HGB

AmountDetail DescriptionAccount Number

AmountInvoice DateVendor NameInvoice NumberPO Number



06 Lunch

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.00 1,303.88 6,717.36 0.00 (6,717.36) 0.00 (6,717.36)

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 0.00 16,766.27 135,675.08 0.00 (135,675.08) 0.00 (135,675.08)

3100 FOOD SERVICES 0.00 18,070.15 142,392.44 0.00 (142,392.44) 0.00 (142,392.44)

0.00 18,070.15 142,392.44 0.00 (142,392.44) 0.00 (142,392.44)

06 3100 110 000 000 Salary 0.00 10,084.08 67,409.26 0.00 (67,409.26) 0.00 (67,409.26)

06 3100 120 000 000 Sub Salaries 0.00 251.29 2,465.45 0.00 (2,465.45) 0.00 (2,465.45)

06 3100 130 000 000 Overtime Salaries 0.00 237.63 1,767.01 0.00 (1,767.01) 0.00 (1,767.01)

06 3100 210 000 000 Health Insurance 0.00 4,941.08 33,735.25 0.00 (33,735.25) 0.00 (33,735.25)

06 3100 220 000 000 Fica 0.00 755.25 5,106.22 0.00 (5,106.22) 0.00 (5,106.22)

06 3100 230 000 000 Retirement 0.00 799.65 5,340.64 0.00 (5,340.64) 0.00 (5,340.64)

06 3100 431 000 000 Repair 0.00 0.00 1,607.60 0.00 (1,607.60) 0.00 (1,607.60)

06 3100 733 000 000 Equipment 0.00 0.00 17,245.00 0.00 (17,245.00) 0.00 (17,245.00)

06 3100 890 000 000 Other Supplies/Misc 0.00 0.00 87.60 0.00 (87.60) 0.00 (87.60)

3100 FOOD SERVICES 0.00 17,068.98 134,764.03 0.00 (134,764.03) 0.00 (134,764.03)

000 DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 17,068.98 134,764.03 0.00 (134,764.03) 0.00 (134,764.03)

06 Lunch 0.00 35,139.13 277,156.47 0.00 (277,156.47) 0.00 (277,156.47)

Ravenna Public Schools Page: 1

03/07/2025 01:26 PM

Expenditure Report by Op. Unit/Function

User ID: HGB

Unencumbered
Balance

EncumbrancesBalance at EOM% of BudgetExpenditures to DateDuring MonthRevised BudgetAccount DescriptionAccount Number



Ravenna Public Schools Page: 2

03/07/2025 01:26 PM

Expenditure Report by Op. Unit/Function

User ID: HGB

Unencumbered
Balance

EncumbrancesBalance at EOM% of BudgetExpenditures to DateDuring MonthRevised BudgetAccount DescriptionAccount Number

0.00 35,139.13 277,156.47 0.00 (277,156.47) 0.00 (277,156.47)Grand Total:



Ravenna Public School
Lunch Fund Report
February 28th, 2025
         

Beginning Balance: 13,732.86$     

RECEIPTS:

Deposit 34,055.16$     

Transfer from General Fund 37,000.00$     

Interest 3.13$              

Total Receipts: 71,058.29$     

 

DISBURSEMENTS:

Lunch Bills 54,836.84$     

Outstanding Checks 4,382.23$       

Total Disbursements: 59,219.07$     

Book Balance 29,954.31$     

Bank Balance 34,336.54$     



8 Revenue

06 1510 Interest 0.00 3.13 22.86

06 1611 Student Lunches 0.00 11,469.26 77,344.04

06 1612 Daily Sales-Breakfast 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 1613 Special Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 1620 Daily Sales-Adult/A la Carte 0.00 807.74 6,730.18

06 1650 Daily Sales-Summer Food Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 2100 State Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 2200 Breakfast 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 3150 STATE REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 1,409.53 1,409.53

06 4210 FEDERAL REIMB. NSLP 0.00 20,361.45 101,286.58

06 5000 Trans From Savings 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 5200 School Dist Contrib. 0.00 37,000.00 37,000.00

06 5690 Other Income 0.00 7.18 (31.09)

06 9000 Non Program Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 9005 Interfund loan from GF to LF 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 Lunch 0.00 71,058.29 223,762.10

8 Revenue 0.00 71,058.29 223,762.10

Ravenna Public Schools Page: 1

03/07/2025 01:48 PM

Revenue Detail

User ID: HGB

Year to DateMonth to DateBudgetAccount DescriptionAccount Number





Board of Education Regular Meeting

High School Library
P.O. Box 8400

Ravenna, NE 68869-8400

Monday, February 10, 2025 7:00 PM

 

Kelly Bock:   Present   
Misti Fiddelke:   Present   
Micah Miigerl:   Present   
Ryan Osten:   Present   
Dawn Standage:   Present   
Mike Voelker:   Present   

 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law

2. Excuse Absent Board Members

3. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed Tomorrow: 
Family-Community-School

4. Recitation of Board Mission Statement: Providing collaborative leadership to prepare 
students today to succeed tomorrow.

5. Approval of Agenda
Motion to approve the agenda passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Mike 
Voelker.

6. Financial Report

7. Consent Agenda
Motion to approve the consent agenda passed with a motion by Mike Voelker and a second by 
Ryan Osten.

7.1. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to minutes

7.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to bills

7.3. Notice of Meeting Publication: The public notice for this meeting was published in the 
February 5th edition of the Ravenna News

8. Blue Jay Celebration of Success - National Finance Challenge Promo Video

9. Artist of the Month 



10. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence 

11. Information and Action Items

11.1. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to Board Member Appointments to the 
Ravenna Public Schools Foundation
Motion to appoint Tina Cacy to serve on the RPS Foundation passed with a motion by Dawn 
Standage and a second by Micah Miigerl.

11.2. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to mid-year school board policy update 
Motion to approve revisions to Ravenna Public School Board Policies 2008 & 3004.1 on first 
reading and to waive second reading of the policies and to rescind all previous version of these 
policies passed with a motion by Micah Miigerl and a second by Ryan Osten.

11.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the purchase of a van in the amount of 
$31,000 from the Depreciation Fund
Motion to approve the purchase of a used Ford Transit Van from the Depreciation Fund in the 
amount of $31,000 from Dillon's Auto passed with a motion by Mike Voelker and a second by 
Kelly Bock.

11.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to a transfer in the amount of $37,000 from 
the General Fund to the School Nutrition Fund
Motion to transfer $37,000 from the General Fund to the School Nutrition Fund passed with a 
motion by Dawn Standage and a second by Ryan Osten.

12. Discussion Items

12.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the 2025-26 Ravenna Public Schools 
Calendar

12.2. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to Ravenna Public School Board Policy 
5022

13. Elementary Principal's Report

14. Secondary Principal's Report 

15. Superintendent's Report 
 

16. Board Report

17. Positive Comments

18. Adjournment
Motion to adjourn at 7:47 PM passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Mike 
Voelker.



Town Hall Meeting on Bond

High School Library
P.O. Box 8400

Ravenna, NE 68869-8400

Monday, February 10, 2025 8:00 PM

 

 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law

2. Excuse Absent Board Members

3. The Pledge of Allegiance

4. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed Tomorrow: 
Family-Community-School

5. Recitation of Board Mission Statement: Providing collaborative leadership to prepare 
students today to succeed tomorrow.

6. Notice of Meeting Publication: The public notice for this meeting was published in the 
February 5th edition of the Ravenna News

7. Approval of Agenda
Motion to approve the agenda as presented passed with a motion by Mike Voelker and a second 
by Ryan Osten.

8. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence 

9. Information and Action Items

9.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the Town Hall Meeting regarding the 
bond for the proposed building project

10. Adjournment
Motion to adjourn at 9:25 PM passed with a motion by Micah Miigerl and a second by Kelly 
Bock.



Town Hall Meeting on Bond

High School Library
P.O. Box 8400

Ravenna, NE 68869-8400

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 7:00 PM

 

Kelly Bock:   Present   
Misti Fiddelke:   Present   
Micah Miigerl:   Present   
Ryan Osten:   Present   
Dawn Standage:   Present   
Mike Voelker:   Present   

 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law

2. Excuse Absent Board Members

3. The Pledge of Allegiance

4. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed Tomorrow: 
Family-Community-School

5. Recitation of Board Mission Statement: Providing collaborative leadership to prepare 
students today to succeed tomorrow.

6. Notice of Meeting Publication: The public notice for this meeting was published in the 
February 12th edition of the Ravenna News

7. Approval of Agenda
Approval of the agenda passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Mike Voelker.

8. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence 

9. Information and Action Items

9.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the Town Hall Meeting regarding the 
bond for the proposed building project

10. Adjournment
Motion to adjourn at 8:10 PM passed with a motion by Micah Miigerl and a second by Mike 
Voelker.







Junior High Girls Wrestling
Year One





Roster
● 6th grade/mat maid: Kymber Sundermeier
● 7th grade: Haylee Larsen
● 8th grade: Brinley Palser, Addison Huryta, Ava Wroblewski, Charlotte Skaggs, Ana 

Huryta, Emma Wenzke 
● High School: Grace Kroll, Lillie Johnson, Zoey Morrow 
● Recent Interest-Paisley Musil, Makenna Treffer

Interest for next year varsity: 6-8 students verbal confirmation



Weight Classes
Haylee Larsen: 104-106

Brinley Palser: 108-110

Addison Huryta: 122-125

Ava Wroblewski: 126-129

Charlotte Skaggs: 156-160

Ana Huryta: 160-162

Emma Wenzke: 175-178



Wrestling Levels 
Beginners (0 years experience): Addison Huryta, Charlotte Skaggs, Ana Huryta, Emma 
Wenze

Intermediate (1+ years experience): Haylee Larsen

Good (2+ years experience): Brinley Palser, Ava Wroblewski

Excellent (3+ years experience, youth wrestling): none



Season 1 Statistics
1st places: 10

2nd places: 10

3rd places: 11

4th places: 3



Example Practice Plan
Focus: Takedowns and securing the half
Dynamic Warmup: Jog 2 min, arm circles, high knees
butt kicks, line progression (4 min.)
Steeple Shots + Frog Jumps (4 min.)
Spin Drill (2 min.)
Drilling: Stance & Motion (1 min x 3) Single Legs, Double Legs (10 reps each) (15 min.)
Washout: Sumo Game 2 rounds (5 min.)
Technique: Review: Doubles, Singles, Climb the Ladder-put in the half w/ wrist New: Chicken Wing, Barb Wire 
(25 min.)
Drill: Top and Bottom Position-Referees (15 min.)
Washout: Army Crawls, Bear Crawls, Crab Walks (5 min.)
Conditioning: 7's x 3, pushups and bridges to roll out x 12, Russian Twists + Dead Bugs x 3 (15 min.)
Stretching as a Team
Notes to Share:



Youth Wrestling
PreK-2nd grade: 7 girls

3rd-6th grade: 2 girls





PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WHO WISH TO SPEAK: 
This is the portion of the meeting when members of the public may 
speak to the board about matters of public concern.  

 Getting Started:  When you have been recognized, please stand 
and state your name.   

 Time Limit:  The board will generally allow a total of 30 minutes 
for the presentation of all public comments.  Individuals may 
speak only one time, and must limit comments to around 5 
minutes.  If there are more than 6 individuals who wish to address 
the board, the 30 minutes will be divided equally between the 
number of speakers.   These time limits may be changed by a 
majority vote of the board members in attendance to extend the 
time for a specific item or speaker. 

 Personnel or Student Topic:  If you are planning to speak about 
a personnel or a student matter involving an individual, please 
understand that the district has a complaint policy and/or 
procedures to resolve such complaints and concerns.  The Board 
requests that you follow the policy and procedures before 
addressing these matters with the Board.  Board members will 
generally not respond to any questions you ask or comments 
about individual staff members or students.  

 General Rules: This is a public meeting for the conduct of 
business.  Comments from the audience while others are speaking 
will not be tolerated.  Lewd, obscene, profane, slanderous, 
threatening and hostile conduct or statements and fighting words 
(words whose mere utterance entails a call to violence) will not be 
tolerated.

 No Action by the Board:  The board will not act on any matter 
unless it is on the published agenda.  



Page 1 of 2

5022
Investigations and Arrests by Police 
or Other Law Enforcement Officers

Police or other law enforcement officers may be called to the school at the 
request of school administration, or may initiate contact with the school in 
connection with a criminal investigation. Contact between the school and law 
enforcement authorities on matters involving students shall be made through 
the office of the superintendent or principal and the law enforcement officer.

Law enforcement officers may talk to a student away from the school before 
or after school hours, and they should be encouraged to do so.  Law 
enforcement officers shall be allowed to conduct an interview at the school 
only when the interview is conducted at the request of the school or when 
they can show that special circumstances exist.  This determination should be 
made by the appropriate building principal or superintendent.  Law 
enforcement officers should be permitted to interview students on school 
grounds only after providing the superintendent or appropriate building 
principal with a statement in writing that the law enforcement officer has 
reason to believe and does believe that the student is the victim of child abuse 
or neglect perpetrated by the child’s parent(s) or some other member of the 
child’s immediate family or household, and that the law enforcement official 
wishes to interview the student regarding such abuse or neglect.

Throughout this process, all attempts should be made to avoid embarrassing 
the student before his or her teachers and peers, and to avoid disrupting the 
student’s and school’s education program.

1. Law enforcement officers should be permitted to take custody of a 
student if they possess an arrest warrant or if they otherwise assert a 
lawful basis for doing so.  Whenever possible, the arrest or release of 
the student should be conducted in the building principal's office and out 
of the view of other students.  When a principal or other school official 
releases a minor student to a law enforcement officer for the purpose of 
removing the minor from the school premises, he or she shall take 
immediate steps to notify the parent, guardian, or other responsible 
adult regarding the release of the minor to the officer and the place to 
which the minor is reportedly being taken, except when a minor has 
been taken into custody as a victim of suspected child abuse.  If the law 
enforcement officer indicates that the child is being taken into custody 
because the child is the victim of suspected child abuse, the principal or 
other school official shall, as a condition of releasing the student to the 
law enforcement officer, require the officer to sign the statement 
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appended hereto certifying that the child is being removed from school 
premises because he or she is believed to be the victim of child abuse 
and that the officer understands and will comply with the legal 
requirements of NEB. REV. STAT. § 79-294.  

2. Law enforcement personnel shall not be allowed to roam about the 
school until the student is found, and shall remain in the administration 
office while school personnel seek the student.

3. If possible, the education program of the student should not be 
disrupted to allow for police questioning of the student during class time.

4. Any questioning by law enforcement officers that is permitted should be 
conducted in a private room or area where confidentiality can be 
maintained.  This should be an area removed from observation by or 
contact with other pupils and school personnel.

5. If law enforcement officers are to be allowed to question a student under 
the age of 18, the principal or school official shall make a reasonable 
attempt to notify the child’s parents before questioning begins, except 
in cases of suspected child abuse or child neglect involving the parent 
or other family member.  The parents should be given the opportunity 
to come to the school prior to the questioning.

6. If the parents are notified and are able to attend, they should be allowed 
to be present at the interview.  The principal or designee should be 
present at the interview, but should not take part in any questioning.  
The principal or designee should remain a neutral observer at all times.

Adopted on: October 10, 2016
Revised on: _________________________
Reviewed on: ________________________
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5022
Investigations, Arrests, and Other Student Contact by Law 

Enforcement and Health and Human Services

The school district and its administrators and staff desire to maintain a positive 
working relationship with law enforcement officers and other representatives 
of governmental bodies in the discharge of their duties.  However, this desire 
must be balanced against other equally important factors such as a student’s 
legal rights, ensuring that a student’s time spent in school is for education, 
and acknowledging that the school stands in loco parentis to the students.  

“Law enforcement officer” means police officers, county sheriffs, state 
patrolmen, Health and Human Service workers, Child Protective Services 
workers, Office of Juvenile Services workers, probation officers, U.S. 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) agents, Federal Bureau of 
Investigations agents, or any other government investigatory workers.

“Parent” means the biological or adoptive mother or father, guardian, 
responsible relative, or any other person who has claimed legal or actual 
charge or control of the student pursuant to Nebraska law or Title 92 Nebraska 
Administrative Code Chapter 19.

Law enforcement officers are encouraged whenever possible to talk to a 
student away from the school before or after school hours so as to cause as 
little disruption as possible to the student’s education.

Law enforcement officers may be called to the school at the request of school 
administration, or they may initiate contact with the school for their own 
purposes.  Contact between the school and law enforcement officers on 
matters involving students shall be made through the office of the 
superintendent or building principal and the law enforcement officer.  All 
reasonable attempts should be made to avoid embarrassing the student 
before his or her teachers and peers, and to avoid disrupting the student’s 
and school’s education program.  Any questioning by law enforcement officers 
that is permitted should be conducted in a private room or area where 
confidentiality can be maintained.  This should be an area removed from 
observation by or contact with other pupils and school personnel.

School staff shall promptly notify the superintendent when a student is 
questioned, arrested, or removed from school grounds by law enforcement 
officers.
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School Related Criminal Activity 

This section applies to alleged or suspected criminal activity that occurs on 
school grounds; in a vehicle owned, leased, or contracted by a school being 
used for a school purpose or in a vehicle being driven for a school purpose by 
a school employee or by his or her designee; or at a school-sponsored activity 
or athletic event.

Law enforcement officers will be allowed to contact and question students at 
school regarding school related criminal activity as provided below.  

The building principal must be notified before a student may be questioned in 
school or taken from a classroom by law enforcement.  The building principal 
should request identification of the officers, their affiliation with the identified 
law enforcement agency, and whether their purpose is to interview, 
interrogate, or take custody of the student.

The building principal will contact a student’s parent for their consent and/or 
presence before the student is interviewed.  In the event that a parent cannot 
be contacted after reasonable attempts, the student will not be questioned by 
law enforcement, unless the officer identifies emergency circumstances 
requiring immediate questioning.  A building principal or designee shall be 
present for such questioning solely to further school purposes or avoid 
duplication of the investigative process.  The student will be brought to a 
private room and the contact will be made out of sight of others as much as 
practicable.

If the student is suspected of criminal activity, it is the responsibility of the 
law enforcement officer to advise a student of his or her rights against self-
incrimination.

The building principal shall document steps taken to notify parents, summarize 
the law enforcement activities, identify the actions taken by the District on 
behalf of the student, and any further contacts with law enforcement officer.

Non-School Related Criminal Activity

Law enforcement officials may not question students at school.
  
Taking a Student into Custody
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Law enforcement officers seeking custody of a student must contact the 
superintendent or building principal.  The principal will request the arresting 
law enforcement officer to provide a copy of the arrest warrant, written 
parental consent, court order, or other document giving authority to take the 
student into legal custody.  If there is no document presented, the principal 
should obtain the officer’s name, badge number identifying the law 
enforcement agency, date, time, the reason for the arrest, and the place to 
which the student is reportedly being taken.  Whenever practicable, the arrest 
or release of the student should be conducted in a location and in a manner 
that minimizes observation by others.  

When a law enforcement officer removes a student from the school, the 
building principal will take immediate steps to notify the parent about the 
student’s removal and the place to which the minor is reportedly being taken, 
except when a minor has been taken into custody as a victim of suspected 
child abuse.  

Child Abuse and Neglect

When law enforcement officers seek to investigate reports of alleged child 
neglect or abuse regarding a student, the building principal shall obtain a 
proper identification from the authorities or officials.  If a student interview is 
conducted on school grounds, the building principal or designee and such 
other school personnel as appropriate shall observe the interview.

If the law enforcement officer decides to remove the student from school, 
school officials shall provide the law enforcement authorities with the address 
and telephone number of the student’s parent or guardian.  The principal or 
other school official shall, as a condition of releasing the student to the law 
enforcement officer, require the officer to sign a statement certifying that the 
child is being removed from school premises because he or she is believed to 
be the victim of child abuse and that the officer understands and will comply 
with the legal requirements of NEB. REV. STAT. § 79-294. 

Student Records

Student records will be shared with law enforcement officers only as allowed 
by state and federal law.  

Adopted on: October 10, 2016
Revised on: March 10, 2025
Reviewed on: March 10, 2025



Ravenna Public Schools 
2025-2026 CALENDAR 

AUGUST ‘25
S M T W Th F S

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

11 -School Board Meeting
11-Teacher Inservice Day
12 -Teacher Inservice Day
13-Teacher Inservice Day
14-First Day of School

(S-12, T-15)

FEBRUARY ‘26
S M T W Th F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28

04 - Parent Teacher Conf (4-8 pm)
      2:00 pm Dismissal
05 -No School – Teacher Inservice
06 -No School
09- No School
09-School Board Meeting
18 – LPC Speech – No Students

(S-16, T-18)

SEPTEMBER ‘25
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

01-Labor Day, No School
08 -School Board Meeting
17-Parent/Teacher Conf (4-8 pm)
      2:00 pm Dismissal
19 -Parent/Teacher Conf (8-11 am)
       No School for Students

(S-20, T-21)

MARCH ‘26
S M T W Th F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

09-School Board Meeting
11-Noon Dismissal 
12-Spring Break, No School
13-Spring Break, No School
18-End of 3rd Quarter

(S-20, T-20)

OCTOBER ‘25
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

13-School Board Meeting
15-End of First Quarter
24-No School – Teacher Inservice 
27-Fall Break – No School

(S-21, T-22) 

APRIL ‘26
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

03-Easter Break – No School
06-Easter Break – No School
07-JH Track Meet – Noon Dismissal
13-School Board Meeting
16-RHS Track Invite, Noon Dismissal

(S-20, T-20)

NOVEMBER ‘25
S M T W Th F S

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

10-School Board Meeting
11-Veterans Day
26-Noon Dismissal
27-Thanksgiving Day, No School
28-Thanksgiving Break, No School

(S-18, T-18)

MAY ‘26
S M T W Th F S

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

09-Graduation
11-School Board Meeting
19-Last Day of School, Noon      
      Dismissal, End of 4th Quarter
20-Teacher Work Day

(S-13, T-14)
Student = 175
Teacher = 185

DECEMBER ‘25
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 31

05-No School – Teacher Inservice
08-School Board Meeting
23-End of 2nd Quarter (Noon 
Dismissal)
24- 31-Winter Break, No School

(S-16, T-17)

JUNE ‘26
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

 08-School Board Meeting

JANUARY ‘26
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

01-Winter Break, No School
02-Winter Break No School
O5-No School-Teacher Inservice
06-School Resumes
12-School Board Meeting

(S-19, T-20)

JULY ‘26
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

13-School Board Meeting

http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/labor-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/labor-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/labor-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/labor-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/shared/fathers-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/shared/fathers-day.php


Quote 42969

Date 03-Mar-25

Customer Information

18708 Chrighton Castle Bend Name:  RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Pflugerville, TX 78660, USA Address:  41750 CARTHAGE ST

P: (800) 699-9962 x114 RAVENNA NE 49451

F: (800) 690-9962 BUFFALO COUNTY

Telephone:  

Contact: Tayyab Mahmood Attention:  Dave Huryta

Email:   tayyab@vigsolutions.com Email:  

QTY PRICE TOTAL

130        772.59       100,436.05$  

130        115.02       14,952.08$    

130        389.99       50,698.70$    

130        90.00         11,700.00$    

-                 

-                 

-                 

Terms and Conditions Shipping -$               
Currency: US Dollars Subtotal TBD
Payment: Net 30 Days Taxes TBD
Validity:    30 Days Total -$               
W-9 Tax ID Number: 27-2344007

*Please proceed with this order: ____________________________________________         Date: ____________________
If you would like to proceed with this order, please sign, date and email back to tayyab@vigsolutions.com or email me your purchase order.

* Orders over $10,000 will require a Purchase Order or Purchase Order # unless explicitly stated

DESCRIPTION

dave.huryta@ravennabluejays.org

	(308) 452-3249

NOTE: An additional $75 will be added if a tailgate is required.

Lenovo IdeaPad 5 15IAL7, Intel Core i7, 12th Generation, 8GB RAM, 512GB 

SSD, Windows 11 Home, 15.6" Non-touch Display | *New*		

Lenovo ThinkPad T580, Intel Core i7, 8th Generation, 16GB Ram, 256GB 

SSD, Windows 11 Pro, 15.6" Non-Touch Display | *Refurbished*

VIG UPGRADE OPTIONS

3 Year VIG Advance Replacement Warranty + Accidental Damage Protection 

Warranty (ADP)

Lenovo 3 year Mail-in Warranty with Accidental Damage Protection (ADP)

QUOTE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR  BUSINESS 



We have prepared a quote for you: Prepared for:

Student Computers Ravenna Public Schools

Quote # 010494
Version 5

Dave Huryta
dave.huryta@ravennabluejays.org



Ryzen 7

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

Lenovo ThinkPad E16 Gen 2  16" Touchscreen Notebook - WUXGA - AMD
Ryzen 7 7735U - 16 GB - 512 GB SSD - English Keyboard - Black - AMD Chip -
1920 x 1200 - Windows 11 Pro - AMD Radeon 680M Graphics - In-plane
Switching (IPS) Technology - Front Ca

$879.62 120 $105,554.40

Lenovo 16GB DDR5 SDRAM Memory Module - For Workstation, Notebook -
16 GB (1 x 16GB) - DDR5-5600/PC5-44800 DDR5 SDRAM - 5600 MHz - CL46 -
262-pin - SoDIMM

$137.79 120 $16,534.80

Subtotal: $122,089.20

Warranty Options * Optional

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

Lenovo Accidental Damage Protection (Add-On) - 3 Year - Service - On-site -
Maintenance - Parts & Labor - Physical

$99.00 1 $99.00

Lenovo Depot/Customer Carry-In - Extended Warranty (Upgrade) - 3 Year -
Warranty - Service Depot - Maintenance - Parts & Labor

$77.00 1 $77.00

* Optional Subtotal: $176.00

sales@pinecc.com | www.pinecc.com | +1800 432 - 0346 Page: 2 of 4



Terms

Payment Terms
Product Invoicing

 Products will be invoiced upon shipment (Down payment may apply to new customers)

 Payment for products is due upon receipt of the invoice.

Professional Services Payment

 A deposit equal to 50% of the total service cost is required 30 days prior to the project start date, which is established 
upon signing the project agreement.

 The remaining balance is invoiced upon project completion, with payment due upon receipt.

General Terms

 Late Payments: Late payments may incur additional charges.

 Dispute Resolution: If you have any disputes regarding an invoice, please notify us within 10 days of receipt. The 
undisputed portion of the invoice is due.

By agreeing to these terms upon signing the project agreement, you affirm your commitment to adhere to the outlined payment 
schedule.

Flexible Negotiation: If the standard payment schedule does not meet your needs, we are open to discussing and negotiating alternative arrangements that benefit both parties.

sales@pinecc.com | www.pinecc.com | +1800 432 - 0346 Page: 3 of 4



Student Computers

Prepared by: Prepared for: Quote Information:

Pine Cove Consulting Ravenna Public Schools Quote #: 010494

sales@pinecc.com
800-432-0346

41750 Carthage Rd.
Ravenna, NE  68869
Dave Huryta
(308) 452-3249
dave.huryta@ravennabluejays.org

Version: 5
Delivery Date: 03/07/2025
Expiration Date: 03/11/2025

Quote Summary

Description Amount

Ryzen 7 $122,089.20

Total: $122,089.20

*Optional Expenses

Description One-Time

Warranty Options $176.00

Optional Subtotal: $176.00

This proposal shall not be used for the creation of RFP/RFQ documents, by the customer.

TERMS: Due on receipt of invoice.

Access to the customer portal for online payment is @ https://pinecc.connectboosterportal.com

Applicable fees and taxes not included.

sales@pinecc.com | www.pinecc.com | +1800 432 - 0346 Page: 4 of 4



Quote No. Date 1/14/2025
Ref. No. Exp. Date 2/13/2025

FOB Contract
Destination

       
C000001250586

Line No. QTY Part Number Description Unit Price Extension
1 130 210-BLRD Dell Latitude 3550, BTX $1,000.00 $130,000.00

2 130 379-BFBM 13th Gen Intel Core i7-1355U (12 MB cache, 10 
cores, up to 5.00 GHz Turbo)

$0.00 $0.00

3 130 619-ARSB Windows 11 Pro, English, Brazilian Portuguese PT-
BR, French, Spanish

$0.00 $0.00

4 130 658-BCSB Activate Your Microsoft 365 For A 30 Day Trial $0.00 $0.00

5 130 338-CNSD Intel 13th Generation i7-1355U, Intel Integrated Iris 
Xe or UHD Graphics

$0.00 $0.00

6 130 370-BBTL 16 GB: 2 x 8 GB, DDR5, 5600 MT/s (5200 MT/s with 
13th Gen Intel Core processors)

$0.00 $0.00

7 130 400-BRBC 512GB, M.2 2230, QLC PCIe Gen 4 NVMe $0.00 $0.00

8 130 391-BHZH 15.6" FHD (1920x1080) Non-Touch, AG, IPS, 250 
nits, FHD Cam, WLAN

$0.00 $0.00

9 130 583-BLNH English US backlit AI hotkey keyboard with numeric 
keypad, 99-key

$0.00 $0.00

10 130 555-BKKT Wireless Intel AX211 WLAN Driver MOD-SRV, + 
Bluetooth Wireless Card

$0.00 $0.00

11 130 555-BKLT Intel Wi-Fi 6E (6 if 6E unavailable) AX211, 2x2, 
802.11ax, Bluetooth Wireless Card

$0.00 $0.00

12 130 451-BDGP 3- cell, 54Wh Battery, Express Charge, Express 
Charge Boost capable

$0.00 $0.00

13 130 492-BDMN 65W AC adapter, USB Type-C, EcoDesign $0.00 $0.00

14 130 346-BKJB Single Pointing Keyboard, No Finger Print Reader, 
No SIM

$0.00 $0.00

15 130 450-AMEI E4 Power Cord 1M for US $0.00 $0.00

16 130 340-DMKL Quick Start Guide for 3550 $0.00 $0.00

17 130 340-AGIK SERI Guide (ENG/FR/Multi) $0.00 $0.00

18 130 387-BBLW ENERGY STAR Qualified $0.00 $0.00

19 130 998-GWQH Fixed Hardware Configuration $0.00 $0.00

20 130 658-BFQB Dell Additional Software $0.00 $0.00

21 130 340-DPGP Min PKG, 65W Typ C Adpt, RPL $0.00 $0.00

22 130 389-EFCN POD Label, 100% tie to L10 BTS & BTP $0.00 $0.00

23 130 379-BDZB EPEAT 2018 Registered (Gold) $0.00 $0.00

Q-00653871
Ravenna - Dell Latitude 3550 (130)

Estimated Lead Time
30 Business Days ARO

Terms
Net 30

Angie Sexton
303 Centennial Dr
North Sioux City, SD 57049
P: (605) 242-4037
F:  (605) 242-4001
angie.sexton@sterling.com

Sterling Account Manager Customer Information
Ravenna Public Schools
Dave Huryta
41750 Carthage Rd, Box 8400
Ravenna, NE 68869-8400
P: (308) 452-3249
dave.huryta@ravennabluejays.org



24 130 319-BBKK FHD HDR RGB Camera, TNR, Camera Shutter, 
Microphone

$0.00 $0.00

25 130 321-BKQW Latitude 3550 Laptop Bottom Door, Integrated 
Graphics

$0.00 $0.00

26 130 409-BCXQ Intel Rapid Storage Technology Driver $0.00 $0.00

27 130 975-3461 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) $0.00 $0.00

28 130 997-6727 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty $0.00 $0.00

29 130 997-6735 Onsite/In-Home Service After Remote Diagnosis, 1 
Year

$0.00 $0.00

30 130 997-6737 Onsite/In-Home Service After Remote Diagnosis, 2 
Year Extended

$0.00 $0.00

31 130 973-9184 Accidental Damage Service, 3 year $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL 130,000.00$      

Quotation Comments

Terms and Conditions
All products and services sold, licensed, resold, distributed, and provided (as applicable) by Sterling are subject to Sterling’s Return Guidelines 
(located at https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/) and the terms and conditions (if any) imposed by the applicable Sterling Partner (the 
original manufacturer, seller, licensor, or provider).

Ask your Sterling Account Manager about our Complete Ship Services: An efficient, convenient, and secure way to receive your order.

Contract #: C000001250586

CAGE: 06AP0 |   DUNS: 938836541 |   UEID: YZTLALWM4UC7

https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/
https://sterling.com/contact/return-information/


Vendor
Manufacture
r Model Manufacturer #

Other
Retailers
Online Price

Price w/
Warrant
y

Differenc
e

Frequency HP ProBook 440 G8 2V8F7UT#ABA $931 $829.15 $102
Invicta PCs HP ProBook 440 G11 A1LC3UT#ABA $944
Invicta PCs HP ProBook 450 G10

SNO-
9C4H1UT#ABA $697.95

Invicta PCs HP ProBook 455 G10 7P3B7UT#ABA $719
Sterling Dell Latitude 3550 7CCG9 $1,000GHA
Techn. HP ZBook Firefly 14 G11 A6UK0UT#ABA #######GHA
Techn. HP ZBook Firefly 16 G11 A6UE2UT#ABA #######GHA
Techn. HP A27KSUT#ABA
Pine Cove Lenovo ThinkPad E16 Gen 1 #######
Pine Cove Lenovo ThinkPad E16 Gen 1 $986.65
Pine Cove Lenovo ThinkPad E16 Gen 1 21JN0073US #######
Pine Cove Lenovo ThinkPad E16 Gen 1 $996.11
Pine Cove Lenovo ThinkPad E16 Gen 2 21M5000KUS $978.62
Pine Cove Lenovo ThinkPad E16 Gen 2 21M5000GUS $901.58
CTL Lenovo TP X1 Carbon Gen 11 21HM002DUS $1,518
CTL Lenovo ThinkPad E16 Gen 1 21JN0073US $1,241
CTL

CTL
(Chromeboo
k)

PX141GXT CBUS14 CBUS1400015 $648.99
ViG Lenovo IdeaPad 5 15AL7 $887.61
ViG Lenovo

ThinkPad T580
(Refurb) $479.99

Count 130
Screen
Charger
Keyboard
Other

Total



Warranty Other Info Shipping Total Cost
NovaBenc
h Score
Estimate

Actual
NovaBench
Score

NovaBench
(On Battery)

3yr ADP
28K89UT#ABA
(Demo) $0.00 $107,789.50 1878 1289 (i3)

3yr ADP $122,720.00
3yr ADP $90,733.501yr
standard

Extremely Low
Stock $93,470.00

3yr ADP $130,000.00 1702 1299
3yr ADP $283,480.60
3yr ADP $268,464.30

3yr ADP $154,072.10 1925
3yr ADP $128,264.50
3yr ADP $150,385.30 1920
3yr ADP $129,494.30
3yr ADP $127,220.60 2337 1541
3yr ADP $117,205.40
3yr ADP $197,340.00
3yr ADP $161,330.00
3yr ADP $84,368.70
3yr ADP $115,389.30
3yr ADP $62,398.70

 

21-22 22-23
Screen 4 10
Charger 3 1
Keyboard 5 2
Other 8 4

Total 20 17



Passmark
Rating
(Plugged In)

Passmark
Rating (On
Battery)

Graphics
Passmark
2D Graphics

Passmark
3D Graphics

Solid
State
Drive

Disk Mark
PassMark

2201
Integrated Iris
Xe Graphics 248 1684 256GB 10803Integrated Intel
Graphics 512GB

512GB
1TB

4292 2997
Integrated Iris
Xe or UHD 827 335 512GB

512GB
512GB
512GB
512GB
256GB
512GB
256GB

4751 3557
AMD Radeon
680M 781 3405 512GB 35947AMD Radeon
660M 512GBIntegrated Iris
Xe 512GB

256GB
512GB

UHD 620 256GB

23-24 Totals
9 23 $100 $2,300
7 11 $30 $330
2 9 $50 $450

10 22 $100 $2,200

28 65



Processor
CPU

release
CPU
Mark

PassMar
k

Estimate

Actual
CPU
Mark

PassMar
k

Base
Processor
Frequency

RAM
Memory
Mark
PassMark

Screen
Size

Size (inches)
Thick x Width x
Height

(11th gen) i5-
1135G7 Q2 2020 9873 6662 2.4 GHz 1x8GB 1745 14" .8 x 12.7 x 8.4Intel Core
Ultra 7 155U Q4 2023 16776 16GB 14" .67 x 12.5 x 8.8
Intel i5-1334 Q1 2023 13198 16GB 15.6"Ryzen 7-
7730U Q1 2023 18482 32GB 15.6"
i7-1355U Q1 2023 14721 15351 16GB 3362 15.6" .71 x 14.1 x 9.4Intel Core
Ultra 7 155H Q4 2023 25000 16GB 14"

.78 x 12.42 x
8.83Intel Core

Ultra 5 125H Q4 2023 21987 16GB 16"
i5-1335U Q1 2023 14721 16GB 15.6"
i7-1355U Q1 2023 14721 16GB

16"
Touch

i5-1335U Q1 2023 14612 16GB 16"
i7-1355U Q1 2023 14721 16GB 16"
i5-1335U Q1 2023 14612 16GB 16"Ryzen 7
7735U Q1 2023 20977 21328 16GB 2343 16"

.78 x 14.02 x
9.75Ryzen 5

7535U Q1 2023 17090 16GB 16"
i7-1335U Q1 2023 14721 16GB

14"
Touch

i3-N305 Q1 2023 10001 16GB
14"
Touch

i7-1255U Q1 2022 13474 8GB 15.6"
i7-8550U Q3 2017 5870 16GB 15.6"



Weight Resolution
External
Video

Wireless
Card

USB
Ports, Any
Extras

Listed
Up To
Runtim
e

Actual
Runtime
(Youtube)

Battery after
2 hours of
video

3.03
lbs

1920 x
1080 HDMI,C 2x2, BT 5.0 3,C 12.8 hrs 8h (i3)3.06

lbs
1920 x
1200 HDMI,C1920 x
12001920 x
12003.99

lbs
1920 x
1080 9 hrs 6h45m3.09

lbs
1920 x
12002560 x
16001920 x
10801920 x
12001920 x
12001920 x
12001920 x
12003.99

lbs
1920 x
1200 6h12m1920 x
12001920 x
1200

1920 x
12001920 x
12001920 x
1200



Battery after
4 hours

Monitor
Quality (IMO)

Speaker
Quality
(IMO)

Tested
Avg/Ma
x
Volume

Graphic
s Score

CPU
Score

NB RAM
Speed

RAM
Score

227 (i3) 780 (i3)
17134
MB/s (i3) 154 (i3)

94 1121
14485
MB/s 279

178 1457
12703
MB/s 266



Disk Score
128 (i3)

208

436
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4030Evaluation of Certificated Employees

All certificated employees to be evaluated shall be notified 
annually in writing of the evaluation process. A certificated 
administrator, with the exception of the local board of education when 
it is evaluating the superintendent, will observe and evaluate each 
probationary certificated employee for a full instructional period once 
each semester and each permanent certificated employee for a full 
instructional period once each school year. If the probationary 
certificated employee is a superintendent, he or she shall be evaluated 
twice during the first year of employment and at least once annually 
thereafter.  The administrator will provide the employee with a written 
list of deficiencies, suggestions, and a timeline for correcting the 
deficiencies and improving performance, and sufficient time to improve.  
The employee may respond to the evaluation in writing.  

The school district will train administrators in evaluation annually 
through meetings with the superintendent or other administrator, 
attendance at regional, state or national workshops, or any other 
method approved by the superintendent.   

State law and Nebraska Department of Education (NDE) rules 
require certificated staff evaluations to cover personal and professional 
conduct, instructional performance, and classroom organization and 
management. Pursuant to NDE Rule 10, instructional performance and 
classroom organization and management are applicable to teachers 
only.  The school district evaluates staff in other areas beyond those 
minimally required by law, as set by the board and administration 
through their evaluation instruments, which are approved by NDE.

The board is mindful of the fact that not all certificated employees 
share the same assigned duties, including many staff whose primary 
duty assignments are not the regular and continuous classroom 
instruction of pupils.  Staff whose primary duties involve the actual 
instruction of pupils and management of classrooms will be evaluated in 
those areas noted above, as required by law and NDE rules.  Other staff, 
such as special education and service providers, counselors, and 
librarians/media specialists, may not have as their primary duty the 
instruction of pupils, even if they do perform some instructional 
functions.  Pursuant to its obligations to define and inform its employees 
regarding its evaluation process under state law and NDE Rule 10, and 
to account for the need to provide quality feedback to all employees 



which reflects their primary and expected duties actually performed, the 
board defines the terms "actual classroom observation" and "entire 
instructional period" as follows:

Entire Instructional Period.  For certificated employees 
whose classes are held during defined periods of time (e.g., 
senior high classes), an entire instructional period consists 
of one such time period.  For those whose time periods are 
not so defined (e.g., elementary classroom teachers), an 
entire instructional period consists of 40 minutes.  The 
instructional period for those employees whose primary 
duties do not involve regular and continuous instruction of 
pupils for 40-minute periods (e.g., librarians, media 
specialists, counselors, or specialists), an entire 
instructional period consists of observing and evaluating 
those staff members performing their assigned duties no 
less than 40 minutes during the semester or year covered 
by the evaluation.  Likewise, the entire instructional period 
for administrators cannot be defined in terms of an 
instructional period and shall be satisfied by the actual 
observation of an administrator's work performing their 
assigned duties for no less than 40 minutes.

Actual Classroom Observation.  Actual classroom 
observation consists of observing the certificated employee 
in any activities in a classroom setting, when the employee 
provides regular and continuous instruction to pupils as 
their primary duty.  When a certificated employee does not 
have traditional classroom instructional obligations as a 
primary function of their position (e.g., administrators, 
counselors, media specialists, librarians, etc.), the 
requirement of "actual classroom observation" will be 
satisfied by observing the certificated employee performing 
activities that reflect the actual, primary duties of his or her 
position, in the location(s) where they perform those duties.  
For example, an administrator, media specialist, or 
counselor may provide some instruction (such as a principal 
subbing for a teacher; a counselor instructing seniors on 
completing a FAFSA; or a media specialist demonstrating 
library skills), but their primary duties are not classroom 
instruction.  Feedback may be provided on those limited 
instructional activities, but more important to the board is 



ensuring those employees’ evaluations will help them 
improve their primary duties and not fractional time only 
when they may be instructing students.

This policy and the evaluation instrument shall be included in the 
teacher handbook which will be distributed to staff members upon their 
employment and annually thereafter.

Adopted on: July 8, 2024
Revised on: July 8, 2024
Reviewed on: July 8, 2024
  



4031
Evaluation of Probationary Certified Employees

A certificated administrator will observe and evaluate each 
probationary certified employee for a full instructional period once each 
semester.  The administrator will provide each employee with a written 
list of deficiencies, concrete suggestions for improvement, and sufficient 
time to improve.

State law and Nebraska Department of Education (NDE) rules 
require certificated staff evaluations to cover personal and professional 
conduct, instructional performance, and classroom organization and 
management. Pursuant to NDE Rule 10, instructional performance and 
classroom organization and management are applicable to teachers 
only.  The school district evaluates staff in other areas beyond those 
minimally required by law, as set by the board and administration 
through their evaluation instruments, which are approved by NDE.

The board is mindful of the fact that not all certificated employees 
share the same assigned duties, including many staff whose primary 
duty assignments are not the regular and continuous classroom 
instruction of pupils.  Staff whose primary duties involve the actual 
instruction of pupils and management of classrooms will be evaluated in 
those areas noted above, as required by law and NDE rules.  Other staff, 
such as special education and service providers, counselors, and 
librarians/media specialists, may not have as their primary duty the 
instruction of pupils, even if they do perform some instructional 
functions.  Pursuant to its obligations to define and inform its employees 
regarding its evaluation process under state law and NDE Rule 10, and 
to account for the need to provide quality feedback to all employees 
which reflects their primary and expected duties actually performed, the 
board defines the terms "actual classroom observation" and "entire 
instructional period" as follows:

Entire Instructional Period.  For certificated employees 
whose classes are held during defined periods of time (e.g., 
senior high classes), an entire instructional period consists 
of one such time period.  For those whose time periods are 
not so defined (e.g., elementary classroom teachers), an 
entire instructional period consists of 40 minutes.  The 
instructional period for those employees whose primary 
duties do not involve regular and continuous instruction of 
pupils for 40-minute periods (e.g., librarians, media 
specialists, counselors, or specialists), an entire 



instructional period consists of observing and evaluating 
those staff members performing their assigned duties no 
less than 40 minutes during the semester covered by the 
evaluation.  Likewise, the entire instructional period for 
administrators cannot be defined in terms of an instructional 
period and shall be satisfied by the actual observation of an 
administrator's work performing their assigned duties for no 
less than 40 minutes.

Actual Classroom Observation.  Actual classroom 
observation consists of observing the certificated employee 
in any activities in a classroom setting, when the employee 
provides regular and continuous instruction to pupils as their 
primary duty.  When a certificated employee does not have 
traditional classroom instructional obligations as a primary 
function of their position (e.g., administrators, counselors, 
media specialists, librarians, etc.), the requirement of 
"actual classroom observation" will be satisfied by observing 
the certificated employee performing activities that reflect 
the actual, primary duties of his or her position, in the 
location(s) where they perform those duties.  For example, 
an administrator, media specialist, or counselor may provide 
some instruction (such as a principal subbing for a teacher; 
a counselor instructing seniors on completing a FAFSA; or a 
media specialist demonstrating library skills), but their 
primary duties are not classroom instruction.  Feedback may 
be provided on those limited instructional activities, but 
more important to the board is ensuring those employees’ 
evaluations will help them improve their primary duties and 
not fractional time only when they may be instructing 
students.

Adopted on: September 11, 2023
Revised on: _______________
Reviewed on: July 8, 2024



















 
0% increase in wage 0.5% increase in wage 1% increase in wage 1.5% increase in wage 2% increase in wage 2.5% increase in wage 3% increase in wage 3.25% increase in wage 3.5% increase in wage 3.75% increase in wage 4% increase in wage

2024-2025 est
Kitchen

Gross Wage $ 153,465.00 $ 153,465.00 $ 154,232.33 $ 154,999.65 $ 155,766.98 $ 156,534.30 $ 157,301.63 $ 158,068.95 $ 158,452.61 $ 158,836.28 $ 159,219.94 $ 159,603.60
Soc Sec/med $ 11,740.07 $ 11,740.07 $ 11,798.77 $ 11,857.47 $ 11,916.17 $ 11,974.87 $ 12,033.57 $ 12,092.27 $ 12,121.62 $ 12,150.98 $ 12,180.33 $ 12,209.68
Retirement $ 15,158.97 $ 15,158.97 $ 15,234.76 $ 15,310.56 $ 15,386.35 $ 15,462.15 $ 15,537.94 $ 15,613.73 $ 15,651.63 $ 15,689.53 $ 15,727.43 $ 15,765.32
Insurance $ 55,057.68 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00 $ 58,551.00

Total $ 235,421.72 $ 238,915.04 $ 239,816.86 $ 240,718.68 $ 241,620.50 $ 242,522.32 $ 243,424.14 $ 244,325.96 $ 244,776.87 $ 245,227.78 $ 245,678.69 $ 246,129.60
$ 3,493.32 $ 4,395.14 $ 5,296.96 $ 6,198.78 $ 7,100.60 $ 8,002.42 $ 8,904.24 $ 9,355.15 $ 9,806.06 $ 10,256.97 $ 10,707.88

Total Compensation % 101.48% 101.87% 102.25% 102.63% 103.02% 103.40% 103.78% 103.97% 104.17% 104.36% 104.55%
Custodial

Gross Wage $ 228,826.00 $ 228,826.00 $ 229,970.13 $ 231,114.26 $ 232,258.39 $ 233,402.52 $ 234,546.65 $ 235,690.78 $ 236,262.85 $ 236,834.91 $ 237,406.98 $ 237,979.04
Soc Sec/med $ 17,505.19 $ 17,505.19 $ 17,592.71 $ 17,680.24 $ 17,767.77 $ 17,855.29 $ 17,942.82 $ 18,030.34 $ 18,074.11 $ 18,117.87 $ 18,161.63 $ 18,205.40
Retirement $ 22,602.97 $ 22,602.97 $ 22,715.99 $ 22,829.00 $ 22,942.02 $ 23,055.03 $ 23,168.05 $ 23,281.06 $ 23,337.57 $ 23,394.08 $ 23,450.59 $ 23,507.09
Insurance $ 55,400.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00 $ 58,582.00

Total $ 324,334.16 $ 327,516.16 $ 328,860.83 $ 330,205.51 $ 331,550.18 $ 332,894.85 $ 334,239.52 $ 335,584.19 $ 336,256.52 $ 336,928.86 $ 337,601.19 $ 338,273.53
$ 3,182.00 $ 4,526.67 $ 5,871.34 $ 7,216.01 $ 8,560.68 $ 9,905.35 $ 11,250.02 $ 11,922.36 $ 12,594.70 $ 13,267.03 $ 13,939.37

Total Compensation % 100.98% 101.40% 101.81% 102.22% 102.64% 103.05% 103.47% 103.68% 103.88% 104.09% 104.30%
Bus Drivers

Gross Wage $ 184,522.00 $ 184,522.00 $ 185,444.61 $ 186,367.22 $ 187,289.83 $ 188,212.44 $ 189,135.05 $ 190,057.66 $ 190,518.97 $ 190,980.27 $ 191,441.58 $ 191,902.88
Soc Sec/med $ 14,115.93 $ 14,115.93 $ 14,186.51 $ 14,257.09 $ 14,327.67 $ 14,398.25 $ 14,468.83 $ 14,539.41 $ 14,574.70 $ 14,609.99 $ 14,645.28 $ 14,680.57
Retirement $ 11,702.45 $ 11,702.45 $ 11,760.96 $ 11,819.47 $ 11,877.99 $ 11,936.50 $ 11,995.01 $ 12,053.52 $ 12,082.78 $ 12,112.04 $ 12,141.29 $ 12,170.55
Insurance $ 8,415.60 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00 $ 8,766.00

Total $ 218,755.98 $ 219,106.38 $ 220,158.08 $ 221,209.79 $ 222,261.49 $ 223,313.19 $ 224,364.89 $ 225,416.59 $ 225,942.45 $ 226,468.30 $ 226,994.15 $ 227,520.00
$ 350.40 $ 1,402.10 $ 2,453.80 $ 3,505.51 $ 4,557.21 $ 5,608.91 $ 6,660.61 $ 7,186.46 $ 7,712.31 $ 8,238.16 $ 8,764.02

Total Compensation % 100.16% 100.64% 101.12% 101.60% 102.08% 102.56% 103.04% 103.29% 103.53% 103.77% 104.01%

Total for ALL $ 7,025.72 $ 10,323.91 $ 13,622.11 $ 16,920.30 $ 20,218.49 $ 23,516.68 $ 26,814.88 $ 28,463.97 $ 30,113.07 $ 31,762.17 $ 33,411.26

Nurse
Gross Wage $ 55,132.00 $ 55,132.00 $ 55,407.66 $ 55,683.32 $ 55,958.98 $ 56,234.64 $ 56,510.30 $ 56,785.96 $ 56,923.79 $ 57,061.62 $ 57,199.45 $ 57,337.28
Soc Sec/med $ 4,217.60 $ 4,217.60 $ 4,238.69 $ 4,259.77 $ 4,280.86 $ 4,301.95 $ 4,323.04 $ 4,344.13 $ 4,354.67 $ 4,365.21 $ 4,375.76 $ 4,386.30
Retirement $ 5,445.83 $ 5,445.83 $ 5,473.06 $ 5,500.29 $ 5,527.52 $ 5,554.75 $ 5,581.97 $ 5,609.20 $ 5,622.82 $ 5,636.43 $ 5,650.05 $ 5,663.66
Insurance $ 10,179.72 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56 $ 10,738.56

Total $ 74,975.15 $ 75,533.99 $ 75,857.96 $ 76,181.94 $ 76,505.92 $ 76,829.90 $ 77,153.87 $ 77,477.85 $ 77,639.84 $ 77,801.83 $ 77,963.82 $ 78,125.80
$ 558.84 $ 882.82 $ 1,206.79 $ 1,530.77 $ 1,854.75 $ 2,178.73 $ 2,502.70 $ 2,664.69 $ 2,826.68 $ 2,988.67 $ 3,150.66

100.75% 101.18% 101.61% 102.04% 102.47% 102.91% 103.34% 103.55% 103.77% 103.99% 104.20%
Office

Gross Wage $ 211,731.00 $ 211,731.00 $ 212,789.66 $ 213,848.31 $ 214,906.97 $ 215,965.62 $ 217,024.28 $ 218,082.93 $ 218,612.26 $ 219,141.59 $ 219,670.91 $ 220,200.24
Soc Sec/med $ 16,197.42 $ 16,197.42 $ 16,278.41 $ 16,359.40 $ 16,440.38 $ 16,521.37 $ 16,602.36 $ 16,683.34 $ 16,723.84 $ 16,764.33 $ 16,804.82 $ 16,845.32
Retirement $ 20,914.36 $ 20,914.36 $ 21,018.94 $ 21,123.51 $ 21,228.08 $ 21,332.65 $ 21,437.22 $ 21,541.80 $ 21,594.08 $ 21,646.37 $ 21,698.65 $ 21,750.94
Insurance $ 66,273.24 $ 69,911.52 $ 67,592.08 $ 66,273.10 $ 66,273.10 $ 69,911.52 $ 69,911.52 $ 69,911.52 $ 69,911.52 $ 69,911.52 $ 67,592.08 $ 69,911.52

Total $ 315,116.03 $ 318,754.31 $ 317,679.08 $ 317,604.32 $ 318,848.53 $ 323,731.16 $ 324,975.38 $ 326,219.59 $ 326,841.70 $ 327,463.80 $ 325,766.47 $ 328,708.02
$ 3,638.28 $ 2,563.05 $ 2,488.29 $ 3,732.50 $ 8,615.14 $ 9,859.35 $ 11,103.56 $ 11,725.67 $ 12,347.78 $ 10,650.44 $ 13,591.99

101.15% 100.81% 100.79% 101.18% 102.73% 103.13% 103.52% 103.72% 103.92% 103.38% 104.31%

Grand Total ALL $ 11,222.84 $ 13,769.78 $ 17,317.19 $ 22,183.57 $ 30,688.38 $ 35,554.76 $ 40,421.14 $ 42,854.34 $ 45,287.53 $ 45,401.28 $ 50,153.91

Technology 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Gross Wage $ 70,000.00 $ 72,500.00 $ 75,000.00
Soc Sec/med $ 5,355.00 $ 5,546.25 $ 5,737.50 3 year work agreement is up 8/31/2025
Retirement $ 6,916.00 $ 7,163.00 $ 7,410.00
Insurance $ 402.48 $ 402.48 $ 409.56  

Total $ 82,673.48 $ 85,611.73 $ 88,557.06



Paras* SPED expenditure not included in general fund expenditures or budget authority
Gross Wage $ 264,683.00 $ 264,683.00 $ 266,006.42 $ 267,329.83 $ 268,653.25 $ 269,976.66 $ 271,300.08 $ 272,623.49 $ 273,285.20 $ 273,946.91 $ 274,608.61 $ 275,270.32
Soc Sec/med $ 20,248.25 $ 20,248.25 $ 20,349.49 $ 20,450.73 $ 20,551.97 $ 20,653.21 $ 20,754.46 $ 20,855.70 $ 20,906.32 $ 20,956.94 $ 21,007.56 $ 21,058.18
Retirement $ 26,144.86 $ 26,144.86 $ 26,275.58 $ 26,406.31 $ 26,537.03 $ 26,667.75 $ 26,798.48 $ 26,929.20 $ 26,994.57 $ 27,059.93 $ 27,125.29 $ 27,190.65
Insurance $ 40,627.15 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60 $ 52,961.60

Total $ 351,703.26 $ 364,037.71 $ 365,593.09 $ 367,148.47 $ 368,703.85 $ 370,259.23 $ 371,814.61 $ 373,369.99 $ 374,147.68 $ 374,925.37 $ 375,703.06 $ 376,480.75
$ 12,334.45 $ 13,889.83 $ 15,445.21 $ 17,000.59 $ 18,555.97 $ 20,111.35 $ 21,666.73 $ 22,444.42 $ 23,222.11 $ 23,999.80 $ 24,777.49

Total Compensation % 103.51% 103.95% 104.39% 104.83% 105.28% 105.72% 106.16% 106.38% 106.60% 106.82% 107.05%



Nutrition Services Wage Survey 2024-25
School Name Starting Wage Highest Wage Reported

Keya Paha $14.20 $14.20
Arcadia $12.00 $12.00
Shickley $16.00 $16.00
Cody-Kilgore $15.00 $16.19
Mullen $15.00 $24.60
Callaway $16.00 $16.00
St. Edward $12.80 $12.00
Elgin $15.75 $15.75
Stuart $16.97 $16.97
Emerson-Hubbard $15.91 $18.62
Riverside $14.00 $16.81
Randolph $15.55 $17.65
Lyons-Decatur $10.00 $15.00
Loup City $10.64 $10.64
Arapahoe $15.00 $16.40
Neligh-Oakdale $13.50 $14.50
Central Valley $16.00 $21.42
Johnson-Brock $16.44 $16.44
Southern $17.00 $19.00
Cross County $18.00 $23.00
Summerland $16.90 $16.90
Cedar Bluffs $14.86 $20.76
Doniphan-Trumball $14.23 $16.25
Elmwood-Murdock $14.00 $16.07
Ord $13.00 $16.25
St. Paul $12.73 $15.57
Arlington $14.04 $19.51
Minden $17.00 $22.55
Central City $14.00 $14.00
Falls City $14.08 $16.00
Fairbury $15.00 $19.76
District 145 - Waverly $15.84 $22.38
Ralston Public Schools $17.45 $17.45

Average $14.81 $17.17
Ravenna $13.52 $15.34
Difference from Average $1.29 $1.83



Student Count
90

126
154
157
165
180
183
200
201
223
251
252
305
317
321
333
339
359
374
380
438 12 School Average of Schools Nearest in Size to Ravenna
469 Lyons-Decatur $10.00 $15.00 305
478 Loup City $10.64 $10.64 317
519 Arapahoe $15.00 $16.40 321
587 Neligh-Oakdale $13.50 $14.50 333
652 Central Valley $16.00 $21.42 339
709 Johnson-Brock $16.44 $16.44 359
781 Southern $17.00 $19.00 374
815 Cross County $18.00 $23.00 380
902 Summerland $16.90 $16.90 438
908 Cedar Bluffs $14.86 $20.76 469

2134 Doniphan-Trumball $14.23 $16.25 478
3409 Elmwood-Murdock $14.00 $16.07 519

Average $14.71 $17.20
Ravenna $13.52 $15.34
Difference from Average $1.19 $1.86





Ken Schroeder <ken.schroeder@ravennabluejays.org>
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Dr. Michael Dulaney <mike@ncsa.org> Sat, Mar 8, 2025 at 2:18 PM
Reply-To: mike@ncsa.org
To: ken.schroeder@ravennabluejays.org

March 8, 2025

Floor Activity Update

LB 135 (Holdcroft) once again appears on the General File agenda for
Monday, March 10th.  The bill, relating to restrictions for use of special
elections for bond issues, is the fourth measure on the list.
 
However, ahead of the General File agenda on Monday is the resumption of a
battle on Final Reading.  LB 229 (Hallstrom) was set for passage last week,
but was the subject of a rare filibuster on Final Reading led by Senator
Conrad.
 
LB 229 would add workers who use technical applications for marketplace
network platforms, such as Uber and Lyft, to an existing list of workers who
are classified as independent contractors and are excluded from the state’s
Employment Security Law.
 
Senator Conrad filed a motion to strike the enacting clause, which would
effectively kill the bill.  The battle over LB 229 resumes on Monday morning
beginning at 10:00 a.m. (CT).
 
 
Other Floor Activity
 
Advanced to General File
 
Legislator Pay Bill:  The Executive Board advanced and prioritized LR 25CA
(Hansen) by a 9-0 vote.  The white copy committee amendments (AM526)
replace the original contents of the resolution. If approved by the Legislature,
the constitutional amendment would appear on the 2026 General Election
ballot.
 
Beginning January 3, 2029, the compensation of the members of the
Legislature would be established by a nonpartisan, independent legislative
compensation commission established by law.  The commission would have
the latitude, established in subsequent law, to set the compensation of
members of the Legislature.
 
January 3, 2029 is the first day of the 2029 Session.  The commission, if
approved by the voters, would have two years to establish compensation for
lawmakers beginning for the 2029 Session.  The current salary of $12,000
was approved by the voters in 1988.
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Retirement Bill:  The Retirement Committee advanced and prioritized LB 295
by a 6-0 vote.  LB 295 makes technical and substantive changes to all five
state sponsored retirement plans (School Employees, Judges, State Patrol,
State Employees, and County), but it also includes provisions related to the
Class V (OPS) Plan.
 
This bill has some very important changes to the School Employees Plan. 
Please read the updated NCSA bill summary to review the proposed changes.
 
One of the proposed changes in LB 295 would extend the retirement
application deadline under the School Employees Plan from 120 days prior to
the effective date of the member's initial benefit to 270 days prior to the
effective date of the member's initial benefit.
 
Labor Organization Membership:  The Business and Labor Committee
advanced a controversial measure, LB 353, to General File by a 4-2 vote.
 
LB 353 (Lonowski) provides that a labor organization representing public
school employees or employers of public school employees may not, as part
of any membership contract entered into or renewed after the effective date of
the bill, place any restriction on when a public school employee may join or
terminate membership in a labor organization.
 
Advanced to Select File
 
Student Cell Phones:  LB 140 (Sanders, at the request of the Governor) was
advanced to Select File by a unanimous 44-0 vote.
 
The bill requires school districts to adopt a policy regulating student use of
electronic communication devices (such as cell phones) on school property or
at school functions by the 2025-26 school year.  The policy must be created
with input from students, parents, and educators and may include rules on
discipline and enforcement.  However, it cannot prevent device use in certain
situations, such as when required by a student’s IEP or 504 plan, when
authorized by a teacher for educational purposes, during emergencies, for
healthcare management, or when deemed appropriate by school authorities.
 
The committee amendments (AM203) were adopted prior to advancement. 
The amendments ensure that the bill applies to all electronic devices, not just
cell phones.  Additionally, the restrictions relating to instructional school
functions, and the authority to permit device use for educational purposes
rests with the school district, not individual teachers.
 
Passed by the Legislature
 
Employment Security Law:  The Legislature passed LB 197 by a 47-0 vote on
March 6th and presented to the Governor for consideration.
 
LB 197 (Storm) amends the Employment Security Law to allow the Nebraska
Department of Labor (DOL) to adjudicate claims for unemployment insurance
benefits through other means than by a claim adjudicator.  LB 197 also allows
DOL to reconsider a determination of benefits if an audit conducted as part of
the benefit accuracy measurement program finds an error in the original
determination of benefits.
 
Juvenile Education Assistance:  The Legislature passed LB 296 by a 48-0
vote on March 6th and presented to the Governor for consideration.
 
LB 296 (Arch) requires NDE to create a centralized education records system
by July 2026 for students under the jurisdiction of the juvenile justice system,
ensure the prompt transfer of education records for students to other
educational providers through the system, and award academic credit when
needed.
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This bill seeks to amend various provisions related to education, with a focus
on improving support for students under the jurisdiction of the juvenile court,
enhancing high school diploma issuance processes, and modifying NDE’s
Improvement Grant Program.  The bill further requires the Commissioner to
employ registrars to manage and oversee the system as prescribed in the bill.
 Finally, the bill provides the Commissioner with authority to grant a statewide
diploma for students, under the jurisdiction of the juvenile court, as outlined in
the bill.
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